2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

XCO2 2Rd U15

Rank Bib UCI-Code Name Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Zeit Diff-Best Diff-Prev Laps
ONES)

U15f

1. 227 GER19990923 Leonie Daubermann BIKE Junior Team powered by milka 0:16:41,68 0:14:51,31 0:31:32,99 - - 2
2. 201 AUT19990620 Lisa Pasteiner AUSTRIA 1 0:16:41,30 0:15:30,61 0:32:11,91 +38,92 +38,92 2
3. 202 AUT20000925 Laura Stigger AUSTRIA 2 0:16:42,02 0:15:30,40 0:32:12,42 +39,43 +00,51 2
4, 236 1TA19990421 Nadine Ellecosta Sddtirol 1 0:16:42,38 0:16:05,73 0:32:48,12 +1:15,12 +35,69 2
5. 204 AUT19991226 Chiara Kopp Hai PowerBike Team Haiming 0:16:58,74 0:16:05,07 0:33:03,82 +1:30,82 +15,69 2
6. 247 SWE20001103 Maja Johansson Team Tre Kronor 0:17:08,81 0:16:07,73 0:33:16,54 +1:43,55 +12,72 2
7. 209 AUT19990905 Corina Druml RSV WEER-Kolsass 0:16:59,11 0:16:19,88 0:33:19,00 +1:46,00 +02,45 2
8. 241 SUI20000820 Nadia Grod Swiss EM Bikers Aargau 0:17:02,29 0:16:43,42 0:33:45,72 +2:12,72 +26,71 2
9. 224 GER19990819 Franziska Blass Bayern 1 0:17:28,03 0:16:43,82 0:34:11,85 +2:38,86 +26,13 2
10. 203 AUT19990615 Yana Dobnig GORE Youngsters Team Austria 0:17:27,64 0:16:48,92 0:34:16,56 +2:43,56 +04,70 2
11. 225 GER19990823 Corinna Zohner Bayern 2 0:17:56,20 0:16:47,44 0:34:43,64 +3:10,64 +27,08 2
12. 205 AUT20000302 Nina Mosser Merida Biking Team LRV Karnten 0:17:47,46 0:17:19,51 0:35:06,97 +3:33,97 +23,33 2
13. 228 GER20000516 Josefine Kornmann BMC Rookies 0:17:53,41 0:17:17,61 0:35:11,02 +3:38,03 +04,05 2
14, 233 ITA19990210 Francesca Liporace ITALY 0:16:59,48 0:18:19,33 0:35:18,81 +3:45,81 +07,78 2
15. 242  SUI20000714  Anina Schneitter Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg 0:18:36,05 0:17:17,92 0:35:53,97 +4:20,97 +35,16 2
16. 219 CZE20000131 Tereza Saskova Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team 0:18:25,05 0:17:52,43 0:36:17,49 +4:44,49 +23,51 2
17. 232 IRL19990505 Leah Maunsell IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1 0:18:36,48 0:17:48,81 0:36:25,29 +4:52,29 +07,80 2
18. 243 SUI19991012 Lara Krahemann Swiss EM Bikers Ziirich 0:18:49,78 0:17:41,94 0:36:31,72 +4:58,72 +06,42 2
19. 220 DEN19990723 Caroline Bohe DENMARK 1 0:18:50,47 0:18:09,52 0:36:59,99 +5:27,00 +28,27 2
20. 235 ITA20000113 Kristin Aichner Otzi bike team sudtirol 0:18:59,80 0:18:06,58 0:37:06,39 +5:33,39 +06,39 2
21. 230 HUN20000601 Virag Buzsaki HUNGARY 1 0:18:36,88 0:18:29,91 0:37:06,80 +5:33,80 +00,41 2
22. 215 NED20000923 Zoe Mulder Trek KMC Benelux 0:18:53,11 0:18:19,89 0:37:13,01 +5:40,01 +06,20 2
23. 237 ITA20000227  Anita Rossi Sddtirol 2 0:18:53,09 0:18:28,92 0:37:22,01 +5:49,01 +08,99 2
24, 211 AUT19990212 Pauline Paterno Westaustrian Skinfit Youngsters 0:19:35,30 0:17:48,18 0:37:23,49 +5:50,49 +01,48 2
25. 214 BEL19991108 Emeline Detilleux Team Wallonie 0:18:57,40 0:18:26,20 0:37:23,60 +5:50,61 +00,11 2
26. 244 SVK19990216 Radka Rabatinova SLOVAKIA 1 0:18:51,96 0:18:41,95 0:37:33,91 +6:00,92 +10,31 2
27. 246 SWEZ20001106 Saga Molin Blue & Yellow 0:19:18,58 0:18:18,11 0:37:36,69 +6:03,69 +02,77 2
28. 206 GER20000405 Laura Klomp MTB Racing-Team Tirol 0:19:28,48 0:18:31,89 0:38:00,38 +6:27,38 +23,68 2
29. 245 SVK19990721 Lucia Michalickova SLOVAKIA 2 0:19:01,64 0:19:00,30 0:38:01,95 +6:28,95 +01,56 2
30. 213 BEL20000407 Rune Debremaeker Goeman Scott Cycling 0:19:02,18 0:19:01,67 0:38:03,85 +6:30,86 +01,90 2




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

XCO2 2Rd U15

Rank Bib UCI-Code Name Team Rd 1 Rd 2 Zeit Diff-Best Diff-Prev Laps
31. 229 GER19991220 Katleen Bock Schwabische Alb 0:19:50,49 0:18:22,84 0:38:13,34 +6:40,34 +09,48 2
32. 238 NED19990813 Julia Boschker MBC Bar End 0:18:13,29 0:20:08,08 0:38:21,38 +6:48,38 +08,04 2
33. 226 GER20001008 Marion Fromberger Bayern 3 0:19:50,91 0:18:57,07 0:38:47,98 +7:14,98 +26,60 2
34. 248 GER20001102 Eva Freund Hai PowerBike Team Haiming 0:19:51,27 0:19:08,86 0:39:00,13 +7:27,14 +12,15 2
35. 208 AUT19991216 Nina Kastner Ober0sterreich 0:20:08,18 0:19:13,88 0:39:22,07 +7:49,07 +21,93 2
36. 212 BEL20000303 Laure Michels Carerra Team 0:19:55,21 0:19:47,02 0:39:42,24 +8:09,24 +20,16 2
37. 231 HUN19991130 Kata Bukovacz HUNGARY 2 0:20:07,50 0:19:56,84 0:40:04,34 +8:31,34 +22,10 2
38. 216 BEL19991010 Sara Beeckmans WBYV 2 0:20:04,04 0:20:00,58 0:40:04,63 +8:31,63 +00,28 2
39. 234 ITA20000815 Martina Stirano MTB Increa 0:21:28,00 0:20:29,20 0:41:57,20 +10:24,20 +1:52,57 2
40. 210 AUT20000320 Milena Bonstingl Steiermark 0:21:39,60 0:20:34,41 0:42:14,01 +10:41,02 +16,81 2
41, 239 SLO20000612 Vita Movrin SLOVENIA 1 0:21:40,22 0:21:05,01 0:42:45,23 +11:12,23 +31,21 2
42, 223 NED20000818 Sandy van der Pols ESTONIA 0:24:48,27 0:24:40,48 0:49:28,76 +17:55,76 +6:43,52 2
43. 217 CR019990107 Ema Filipovic CROATIA 0:23:17,84 0:28:30,93 0:51:48,77 +20:15,77 +2:20,01 2
44, 240 SL0O19990528 Ana Movrin SLOVENIA 2 0:26:19,22 0:27:31,16 0:53:50,38 +22:17,38 +2:01,61 2
207 AUT19990308 Nina Krones Niederosterreich 0:27:52,80 1
222 DEN20000131 Sidsel Lindberg Denmark Regional Team 0:27:55,80 1




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
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Rank Bib UCI-Code

uis
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47

53
81
56
40
72
65
83

71
57
73
28
39
84
92
93
31
48
82
38

52
51
62
45
36
60
50
11
30
77

GER19990119
AUT20000410
GER19990820
SUI19990303
GER19991205
DEN19991218
ITA19990418
ITA19990725
SUI19990125
AUT19990917
ITA20000307
GER19990526
ITA19990112
BEL19991215
DEN20000225
SUI20000529
SWE19990620
SWE19991001
BEL20000225
GER20000217
SUI19990621
CZE20000322
AUT19990121
GER19991113
GER20001208
HUN19990413
EST19990420
CZE19990505
HUN20000214
GER19990322
AUT19990212
BEL19990805
SLO20000417

Name

Lars Jakobs
Michael Holland
Tim Meier

Jorin Gabriel

Noah Rupp

Jakob Toft Pedersen
Stefan Denicolo
Matteo Cucchi

Yan L'Homme

Pius llg

Hannes Alber
Adrian Hummel
Stefan Plaikner
Laurenz Rex
Alexander Young Andersen
Luca Schatti

Axel Hoglund
Jacob Eriksson
Matisse Jacquemin
Tim Wollenberg
Eric LUthi

Samuel Jirous
Jakob Monitzer
Tim Neumdiller
Christoph Lechner
Daniel Kovacs
Karel-Georg Nomm
Krystof Solar
Tamas Kadi

Timo Bichler
Dominik Amann
Timo Kielich
Matevz Govekar

Team

Bayern 1

AUSTRIA 1

BIKE Junior Team powered by milka
Swiss EM Bikers Aargau
BMC Rookies

DENMARK 1

Sudtirol 1

ITALY

Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg
AUSTRIA 2

Sudtirol 1

Schwabische Alb
Sudtirol 2

Team Wallonie
DENMARK 1

Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg
Blue & Yellow

Team Tre Kronor

WBV 2

Bayern 1

Swiss EM Bikers Aargau
Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team
AUSTRIA 2

Bayern 3

Bayern 3

HUNGARY 2

ESTONIA

Bike 2000

HUNGARY 1

Bayern 2

MTB Racing-Team Tirol
Trek KMC Benelux
SLOVENIA 1

Rd 1

0:13:09,08
0:13:13,25
0:13:09,21
0:13:13,77
0:13:09,36
0:13:14,51
0:13:35,04
0:13:24,08
0:13:12,40
0:13:12,81
0:13:15,23
0:13:13,49
0:13:24,38
0:13:09,30
0:13:46,08
0:13:09,50
0:13:42,71
0:13:47,94
0:13:48,91
0:13:09,52
0:13:09,83
0:14:09,51
0:13:50,67
0:13:47,17
0:14:29,45
0:14:13,75
0:14:15,55
0:14:29,29
0:14:48,24
0:14:14,84
0:14:16,21
0:14:06,18
0:14:45,94

Rd 2

0:12:24,55
0:12:21,12
0:12:34,48
0:12:30,25
0:12:24,59
0:12:43,14
0:12:40,10
0:12:50,93
0:13:02,40
0:12:46,21
0:12:59,46
0:13:01,05
0:12:55,30
0:13:32,40
0:12:58,15
0:12:48,47
0:13:06,10
0:13:16,10
0:13:07,02
0:13:10,25
0:14:12,93
0:13:16,25
0:13:36,27
0:13:36,08
0:13:23,33
0:13:11,95
0:13:27,84
0:13:34,99
0:13:23,55
0:13:50,95
0:13:48,78
0:13:46,99
0:13:46,13

Rd 3

0:12:06,77
0:12:12,58
0:12:05,07
0:12:04,89
0:12:53,22
0:12:29,96
0:12:26,68
0:12:27,45
0:12:27,81
0:12:45,90
0:12:33,23
0:12:37,38
0:12:32,99
0:12:38,24
0:12:36,11
0:13:29,91
0:12:57,22
0:12:42,18
0:13:02,26
0:13:50,12
0:12:58,21
0:13:00,72
0:13:02,17
0:13:11,21
0:12:44,44
0:13:29,12
0:13:19,15
0:13:08,73
0:13:06,74
0:13:17,81
0:13:28,23
0:13:50,39
0:13:33,45

Zeit

0:37:40,41
0:37:46,96
0:37:48,76
0:37:48,92
0:38:27,19
0:38:27,62
0:38:41,83
0:38:42,47
0:38:42,62
0:38:44,93
0:38:47,93
0:38:51,92
0:38:52,69
0:39:19,95
0:39:20,35
0:39:27,89
0:39:46,05
0:39:46,23
0:39:58,20
0:40:09,90
0:40:20,97
0:40:26,48
0:40:29,12
0:40:34,47
0:40:37,22
0:40:54,83
0:41:02,55
0:41:13,01
0:41:18,54
0:41:23,60
0:41:33,23
0:41:43,57
0:42:05,53
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XCO 3Rd U15m

Rank Bib UCI-Code
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74
54

17
75
10
37
42

66
49
26
32
25
94
59
61
24
69
46
33
85

15
90
34
88
79
16
43
35
68

ITA19990413
GER19990120
AUT20000407
AUT19991123
NED19990923
AUT19991231
CZE20000325
DEN19990731
AUT19990530
AUT19991205
ITA20000128
GER19990601
BEL19990130
BEL19990514
BEL19990809
SWE19990901
HUN20000405
HUN19990308
NED19991123
ITA19990919
EST19990223
CR0O19990209
SUI20000217
AUT19990121
AUT19990720
SVK19990617
CR0O20000703
SVK19990217
SLO19990417
AUT20000322
DEN20000721
CZE19990807
ITA20000531

Name

Lukas Sanktjohauser
Pirmin Sigel

Luca Strimmer
Ronald Goedeke
Rob Gambon

Jakob Hafner

Daniel Bittner

Niklas Letholm Patino

Stefan Egarter
Daniel Bair
Zaccaria Toccoli
Nicolai Anger

Jens Vertongen
Owen Valcke
Robbe Platteeuw
Samuel Lord

Erik Fetter

Gergely Hetenyi
Joppe De Vries
Hannes Gemassmer
Karl-Brent Premet
Karlo Brajkovic
Maxime Denervaud
Mathias Monitzer
Julian Leitner
Matus Turosik
Roko Frzop

Jakub Varhanovsky
David Ivartnik
Bernhard Wimmer
Smith Jacob Lunding
Jan Andel

Marco Grassi

Team

Sidtirol 2

BIKE Junior Team powered by milka

GORE Youngsters Team Austria
RSV WEER-Kolsass

MBC Bar End

Merida Biking Team LRV Karnten

Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team

DENMARK 2

Merida Biking Team LRV Karnten
Hai PowerBike Team Haiming
ITALY

Bayern 2

Goeman Scott Cycling

WBV 2

Goeman Scott Cycling

Team Tre Kronor

HUNGARY 1

HUNGARY 2

Carerra Team

oOtzi bike team stdetirol
ESTONIA

CROATIA

Swiss EM Bikers Ziirich

GORE Youngsters Team Austria
Oberosterreich

SLOVAKIA 2

CROATIA

SLOVAKIA 1

SLOVENIA 2

Oberosterreich

Denmark Regional Team

Bike 2000

MTB Increa

Rd 1

0:14:39,78
0:14:16,25
0:14:20,19
0:15:18,67
0:14:07,06
0:14:34,95
0:14:14,25
0:15:18,39
0:14:34,59
0:14:14,98
0:14:24,21
0:14:22,67
0:14:41,41
0:14:06,52
0:15:20,25
0:15:13,04
0:14:13,62
0:14:51,89
0:14:52,35
0:16:04,85
0:15:52,14
0:15:21,70
0:15:12,72
0:15:15,91
0:15:44,32
0:15:13,46
0:15:37,50
0:15:38,21
0:15:38,93
0:15:40,84
0:15:51,65
0:16:22,76
0:15:37,84

Rd 2

0:13:53,11
0:14:13,46
0:14:12,26
0:13:38,44
0:14:20,39
0:13:59,36
0:14:12,81
0:13:30,49
0:14:06,43
0:14:20,84
0:14:10,02
0:14:14,44
0:14:26,08
0:14:25,35
0:14:27,21
0:14:18,62
0:14:17,77
0:14:18,12
0:14:30,17
0:14:06,89
0:14:11,97
0:14:27,47
0:14:36,03
0:14:45,16
0:14:07,60
0:14:49,40
0:14:47,46
0:14:25,44
0:14:53,88
0:14:52,13
0:14:39,94
0:14:26,31
0:15:03,32

Rd 3

0:13:34,92
0:13:38,37
0:13:47,90
0:13:23,74
0:13:57,56
0:13:52,00
0:14:04,38
0:13:46,46
0:14:00,34
0:14:06,31
0:14:12,46
0:14:26,39
0:13:57,01
0:14:33,25
0:13:28,20
0:13:47,46
0:15:06,71
0:14:34,59
0:14:29,13
0:13:43,14
0:14:03,09
0:14:20,74
0:14:25,34
0:14:20,47
0:14:41,69
0:14:34,35
0:14:26,20
0:14:53,30
0:14:24,76
0:14:26,68
0:14:38,48
0:14:36,24
0:14:52,95

Zeit

0:42:07,81
0:42:08,09
0:42:20,37
0:42:20,85
0:42:25,01
0:42:26,32
0:42:31,45
0:42:35,35
0:42:41,37
0:42:42,14
0:42:46,69
0:43:03,51
0:43:04,52
0:43:05,14
0:43:15,67
0:43:19,14
0:43:38,11
0:43:44,61
0:43:51,66
0:43:54,89
0:44:07,20
0:44:09,92
0:44:14,09
0:44:21,55
0:44:33,62
0:44:37,21
0:44:51,16
0:44:56,96
0:44:57,58
0:44:59,66
0:45:10,07
0:45:25,32
0:45:34,12
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2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
XCO 3Rd U15m

Rank Bib UCI-Code

uis
Ul5m
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

18
70
27
22
64
89
23
78
80
12
86
41
20
63
29
21
67
19
14
91
76
44
13

55
58
87

AUT20000918
ITA19990616
BEL20001116
AUT19991111
IRL19990318
SVK20001202
BEL20000111
SLO19990621
SLO20000213
AUT19990728
SUI20000606
DEN20000214
AUT20000520
IRL19990204
BEL20000106
AUT20000519
ITA20001025
AUT20001212
AUT20000727
SWE19990403
NED19991010
DEN19990728
AUT20000217
AUT19990630
AUT20001224
GER19990420
GER19991213
SVK19990312

Name

Christian Rammer

Patrick Zwischenbrugger

Nathan Massoz
Lorenz Oberacher
Jamie Grifferty
Roman Kurnicky
Ibe Braeken

Anze Mihalic

Tilen Skala

Nino Pesut

Gian Andri Schmid
Mikkel Bertelsen
Jakob Schmidt
John Buller

Louis Decoster
Kilian Maderegger
Ivan Gelmini
Valentin Goétzinger
Christian Schwarz
Axel Hansson
Danyck Plas
Frederik Spangsberg
Manuel Bauer
Simon Ulrich
Ronald Pohl
Alexander Dietrich
Raphael Lange
Matus Stocek

Team

RSV WEER-Kolsass

oOtzi bike team stdetirol

Team Wallonie

Westaustrian Skinfit Youngsters
IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1
SLOVAKIA 2

Carerra Team

SLOVENIA 1

SLOVENIA 2

MTB Racing-Team Tirol

Swiss EM Bikers Ziirich
DENMARK 2

Steiermark

IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1
Trek KMC Benelux
Westaustrian Skinfit Youngsters
MTB Increa

Steiermark

Niederosterreich

Blue & Yellow

MBC Bar End

Denmark Regional Team
Niederosterreich

AUSTRIA 1

Hai PowerBike Team Haiming
BMC Rookies

Schwabische Alb

SLOVAKIA 1

Rd 1

0:16:22,29
0:17:31,31
0:15:19,51
0:16:16,78
0:16:23,78
0:15:55,62
0:15:56,54
0:16:22,19
0:16:21,85
0:15:38,54
0:16:34,94
0:16:26,14
0:16:39,93
0:16:23,16
0:16:03,44
0:16:40,69
0:16:47,01
0:17:38,82
0:19:41,41
0:17:55,83
0:15:56,09
0:15:59,98
0:15:22,86

Rd 2

0:14:46,59
0:13:59,14
0:15:34,52
0:14:56,85
0:15:10,28
0:15:42,11
0:15:28,48
0:15:19,04
0:15:49,62
0:17:13,09
0:15:56,27
0:16:20,89
0:15:51,43
0:15:56,64
0:16:47,74
0:16:36,87
0:16:46,55
0:16:09,87
0:13:50,11

0:15:08,58

Rd 3

0:14:28,29
0:14:06,99
0:15:03,62
0:15:11,77
0:15:05,88
0:15:10,71
0:15:33,38
0:15:34,48
0:15:16,89
0:15:06,00
0:15:30,36
0:15:32,30
0:15:51,06
0:16:39,26
0:16:18,14
0:16:09,59
0:16:53,79
0:16:53,49

Zeit

0:45:37,18
0:45:37,45
0:45:57,66
0:46:25,41
0:46:39,95
0:46:48,45
0:46:58,41
0:47:15,72
0:47:28,37
0:47:57,63
0:48:01,58
0:48:19,34
0:48:22,43
0:48:59,08
0:49:09,32
0:49:27,15
0:50:27,36
0:50:42,19

dnf
dnf
dns
dns
dns
dnf
dns

Laps
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2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
XCO 3Rd U17f

Rank Bib
U1z

U17f

1. 232
2. 249
3. 246
4. 222
5. 226
6. 248
7. 225
8. 201
9. 233
10. 223
11. 239
12. 202
13. 218
14. 247
15. 228
16. 219
17. 238
18. 209
19. 252
20. 245
21. 221
22. 214
23. 240
24, 253
25. 243
26. 235
27. 251
28. 256
29. 224
30. 203
31. 216

UCI-Code

ITA19980325
SUI19970718
SUI19970502
GER19970207
GER19971019
SUI19970217
GER19970106
AUT19981220
ITA19970314
GER19971001
ITA19980217
AUT19980410
EST19970828
SUI19970526
HUN19970702
GBR19971221
ITA19970814
BEL19971107
SWE19980719
SUI19981012
GBR19970807
CZE19981220
ITA19971105
TUR19970813
NOR19980519
ITA19980528
SWE19970702
GBR19971125
GER19980209
AUT19980206
GBR19971022

Name

Martina Berta

Sina Frei

Nicole Koller

Lisa Neumdiiller
Antonia Daubermann
Aline Seitz
Felicitas Geiger
Katja Neuner
Greta Seiwald
Anna Jakobs

Nina Jocher

Anna Spielmann
Mari-Liis Mottus
Michelle Andres
Lilla Megyaszai
Ffion James
Beatrice Prataviera
Eva Maria Palm
Ida Jansson

Ramona Kupferschmied

Sarah Lomas
Petra Kozelska
Lisa Nalter

Ayse Cakir

Tina Knutsmoen
Carolin Lutz
Selma Svarf
Martha Gill

Lia Schriever
Franziska Egarter
Amira Mellor

Team

ITALY 1

SWITZERLAND 2

Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn
Bayern 1

GERMANY

SWITZERLAND 1

Bike Junior Team powered by milka
AUSTRIA 1

ITALY 2

Bayern 2

Sadtirol 1

AUSTRIA 2

ESTONIA

Swiss Regional Team East
HUNGARY

GREAT BRITAIN

Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors
Team Wallonie

Swedish Trimtex Team 2

Swiss EM Bikers Bern

Team Bicycles

Bike2000 - 2

Sadtirol 2

TURKEY 1

Akershus

otzi bike team sidtirol
Swedish Trimtex Team 1
British-Danish Friendship Team 2
Bayern 3

ELEVEN Austria Test Team
British-Danish Friendship Team 1

Rd 1

0:13:16,22
0:13:38,45
0:13:55,02
0:13:54,90
0:14:21,99
0:14:13,69
0:14:18,12
0:14:04,05
0:14:44,24
0:14:35,60
0:14:36,82
0:14:51,10
0:14:57,96
0:15:02,86
0:15:26,87
0:15:02,79
0:15:57,64
0:15:19,65
0:14:44,58
0:15:28,98
0:15:39,00
0:15:29,32
0:16:02,59
0:16:32,90
0:16:44,24
0:16:58,68
0:16:24,48
0:16:40,49
0:16:46,32
0:16:47,64
0:16:43,68

Rd 2

0:12:57,26
0:13:19,69
0:13:22,45
0:13:18,40
0:13:22,93
0:14:07,18
0:14:00,47
0:14:04,55
0:14:06,56
0:14:02,51
0:14:47,77
0:14:42,59
0:15:05,08
0:15:00,60
0:15:01,64
0:15:06,42
0:14:56,92
0:15:14,67
0:16:33,95
0:15:21,77
0:15:24,18
0:15:48,70
0:15:49,82
0:15:29,17
0:15:45,92
0:15:36,57
0:15:50,83
0:16:00,10
0:15:46,09
0:16:28,22
0:15:49,10

Rd 3

0:13:12,66
0:13:06,24
0:13:14,55
0:13:44,93
0:13:17,12
0:13:34,06
0:14:00,76
0:14:34,09
0:14:08,30
0:14:38,17
0:14:14,40
0:14:40,87
0:14:30,31
0:14:37,66
0:14:26,78
0:15:02,24
0:14:46,73
0:15:10,90
0:14:40,99
0:15:24,95
0:15:40,94
0:15:58,34
0:15:40,57
0:15:50,13
0:15:24,98
0:15:23,92
0:15:53,05
0:15:35,80
0:15:44,17
0:15:23,77
0:16:44,09

Zeit

0:39:26,15
0:40:04,39
0:40:32,04
0:40:58,24
0:41:02,05
0:41:54,94
0:42:19,36
0:42:42,69
0:42:59,11
0:43:16,29
0:43:38,99
0:44:14,57
0:44:33,36
0:44:41,12
0:44:55,30
0:45:11,45
0:45:41,30
0:45:45,23
0:45:59,53
0:46:15,71
0:46:44,13
0:47:16,37
0:47:32,99
0:47:52,22
0:47:55,14
0:47:59,18
0:48:08,38
0:48:16,40
0:48:16,59
0:48:39,63
0:49:16,87

Laps
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2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

XCO 3Rd U17f

Rank Bib UCI-Code

Uiz
U17f
32. 208 BEL19980526
33. 220 GBR19971116
34. 227 GER19980926
35. 234 ITA19980710
36. 212 CZE19970522
37. 207 AUT19970602
38. 255 NED19970703
39. 206 AUT19970107
40. 217 GBR19970301
41. 204 AUT19970422
42. 210 BEL19980428
43. 231 ITA19971111
44. 254 TUR19970101
45. 244 SLO19980711
46. 229 IRL19980121
47. 205 AUT19980205
48. 241 NED19981103
49. 236 ITA19970313
50. 237 ITA19980513
215 AUT19970224
211 CRO19970527
213 CZE19970625
242 NED19980426
250 SVK19980327

Name

Lize Struyf

Erika Allen

Marina Partheymdiller
Martina Guerrera
Daniela Brezinova
Julia Zeininger
Didi De Vries
Selina Wohlgenannt
Twisk Abi Van
Johanna llg

Lotte Van Thillo
Angela Campanari
Mesude Senol

Eva Jagodic
Shannon Buller
Judith Markon

Iris Van de Pol
Sofia Fiori

Alice Torcianti
Melanie Amann
Dea Pavicic

Nikol Stockova
Romy Berends
Erika Glajzova

Team

Granville factory team

Scottish Cycling

SIRIUS X-ICE Team

MTB Increa

Author Team Stupno

Team Mat Couture Oberdsterreich
HUNGARY

Ost-West-Team

British-Danish Friendship Team 3
Muskelkater Genesis Team

WBV 1

ASD Superbike Team

TURKEY 2

SLOVENIA

IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2
Niederosterreich

JHB Offroad Holland

Pila Bike Planet

Pila Bike Project

Austrian-Danish Friendship Team
CROATIA

Bike2000 - 1

MBC Bar End

SLOVAKIA 1

Rd 1

0:17:14,76
0:17:22,46
0:16:53,00
0:16:43,24
0:17:19,37
0:17:20,28
0:17:15,13
0:17:15,44
0:17:15,00
0:17:38,46
0:17:38,00
0:17:37,52
0:18:19,63
0:18:42,97
0:19:12,24
0:19:48,91
0:19:32,17
0:20:46,90

0:16:46,34

Rd 2

0:16:32,10
0:16:04,82
0:16:23,28
0:16:37,75
0:16:36,92
0:17:09,48
0:16:59,35
0:16:33,62
0:16:40,18
0:16:45,97
0:16:46,01
0:17:00,33
0:18:07,47

Rd 3

0:15:49,40
0:16:15,77
0:16:28,20
0:16:28,58
0:16:11,95
0:16:04,21
0:16:22,59
0:16:54,39
0:17:15,26
0:16:51,99
0:17:41,54
0:17:39,12
0:17:47,39

Zeit

0:49:36,26
0:49:43,07
0:49:44,50
0:49:49,57
0:50:08,24
0:50:33,98
0:50:37,09
0:50:43,46
0:51:10,44
0:51:16,43
0:52:05,56
0:52:16,98
0:54:14,49

dnf
dns
dns
dns
dns

Laps
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2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
XCO 3Rd U17m

Rank Bib
Ul7m

1. 29
2. 17
3. 55
4, 54
5. 95
6. 98
7. 96
8. 93
9. 94
10. 52
11. 2
12. 41
13. 53
14. 92
15. 47
16. 45
17. 68
18. 97
19. 46
20. 40
21. 66
22. 91
23. 74
24, 73
25. 42
26. 78
27. 59
28. 63
29. 26
30. 33
31. 31
32. 77
33. 24
34, 1
35. 90

UCI-Code

DEN19970930
BEL19970107
GER19970222
GER19970625
SUI19980731
SUI19970301
SUI19970315
SUI19971011
SUI19971016
AUT19970211
AUT19971111
GBR19970511
GER19970502
SUI19970602
GER19980330
GBR19970810
ITA19970125
SUI19971220
GER19980722
GBR19970801
ITA19970218
SUI19980905
ITA19970104
ITA19980124
GBR19970711
ITA19980404
HUN19980612
ITA19981104
CZE19970313
DEN19980727
DEN19970717
ITA19970816
CZE19970124
AUT19970614
SUI19980411

Name

Simon Andreassen
Pierre De Froidmont
Robin Hofmann
Maximilian Brand|
Vital Albin

Johan Jacobs
Dario Thoma
Ramon Lauener
Casey South
Daniel Katzmayer
Daniel Schemmel
Calum Magowan
Simon Schneller
Jan Eichenberger
Timo Holzschuher
Frazer Clacherty
Federico Mandelli
Filippo Colombo
Alex Bregenzer
Thomas Craig
Marco Liporace
Nick Burki

Filippo Innocenti
Francesco Bonetto
Mark Maguire
Roland Thurner
Attila Valter
Federico Piccolo
Matej Prudek
Anton Hagen Bgdker
Lennart Fuglsang
Moritz Plaikner
Matej Ouda
Armin Embacher
Ursin Spescha

Team

Austrian-Danish Friendship Team
Team Wallonie

GERMANY

GERMANY

SWITZERLAND 1

SWITZERLAND 2

SWITZERLAND 1

Swiss Regional Team East

Swiss Regional Team East

Bike Junior Team powered by milka
AUSTRIA 1

GREAT BRITAIN

Bike Junior Team powered by milka
Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn
Bayern 1

Team Bicycles

MTB Increa

SWITZERLAND 2

Bayern 1

GREAT BRITAIN

ITALY 2

Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn

Pila Bike Project

Pila Bike Project

Scottish Cycling

Sudtirol 1

HUNGARY

ITALY 1

Bike2000 - 1

British-Danish Friendship Team 2
British-Danish Friendship Team 1
Sudtirol 1

Author Team Stupno

AUSTRIA 1

Swiss EM Bikers Bern

Rd1

0:13:00,49
0:13:20,49
0:13:00,55
0:13:20,72
0:13:21,21
0:13:20,82
0:13:52,56
0:13:52,86
0:13:56,75
0:13:56,41
0:14:10,95
0:13:38,56
0:13:56,41
0:13:33,05
0:14:06,58
0:14:29,34
0:14:06,95
0:14:18,00
0:14:07,32
0:13:52,11
0:14:15,54
0:14:34,92
0:14:33,84
0:14:33,48
0:14:34,22
0:14:41,74
0:15:01,44
0:14:43,48
0:14:29,75
0:15:31,31
0:15:41,72
0:15:02,42
0:15:06,09
0:15:00,88
0:15:26,43

Rd 2

0:13:28,25
0:13:08,72
0:13:28,20
0:13:07,65
0:13:09,02
0:14:06,25
0:13:36,17
0:13:37,05
0:13:46,09
0:13:32,64
0:13:58,77
0:14:04,59
0:13:50,62
0:14:12,75
0:14:05,71
0:13:45,98
0:14:05,66
0:13:53,56
0:14:04,66
0:14:18,99
0:14:10,41
0:14:08,38
0:14:02,77
0:14:28,61
0:13:45,48
0:14:26,75
0:14:10,88
0:14:47,38
0:14:39,45
0:14:22,10
0:14:13,08
0:14:52,09
0:14:26,59
0:14:52,64
0:14:28,55

Rd 3

0:12:48,28
0:13:09,36
0:13:14,83
0:13:15,60
0:13:32,44
0:13:26,70
0:13:29,59
0:13:39,71
0:13:30,78
0:13:44,69
0:13:12,69
0:13:44,25
0:13:48,21
0:13:54,14
0:13:34,21
0:13:43,65
0:13:48,89
0:13:49,96
0:13:49,55
0:14:24,80
0:14:11,44
0:14:02,39
0:14:09,13
0:14:06,24
0:15:00,66
0:14:16,07
0:14:12,77
0:13:54,87
0:14:25,22
0:13:45,49
0:13:48,05
0:13:53,63
0:14:23,00
0:14:03,82
0:14:17,79

Zeit

0:39:17,03
0:39:38,58
0:39:43,59
0:39:43,98
0:40:02,68
0:40:53,78
0:40:58,32
0:41:09,63
0:41:13,62
0:41:13,75
0:41:22,41
0:41:27,40
0:41:35,24
0:41:39,95
0:41:46,51
0:41:58,98
0:42:01,50
0:42:01,53
0:42:01,54
0:42:35,92
0:42:37,40
0:42:45,70
0:42:45,75
0:43:08,34
0:43:20,37
0:43:24,57
0:43:25,10
0:43:25,74
0:43:34,43
0:43:38,90
0:43:42,86
0:43:48,15
0:43:55,68
0:43:57,35
0:44:12,78

Laps
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2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
XCO 3Rd U17m

Rank
Ul7m
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

Bib

72
89
3
49
37
30
32
16
15
22
51
7
76
65
88
19
80
9
35
38
4
18
85
61
64
71
8
25
62
39
75
50
27
104
60

UCI-Code

ITA19981006
SUI19970625
AUT19970920
GER19980722
DEN19970731
DEN19970204
DEN19970818
BEL19980908
BEL19971022
CRO19970803
GER19980318
AUT19980923
ITA19980412
ITA19980609
SLO19970204
BEL19970202
ITA19980911
AUT19970408
DEN19970403
EST19970116
AUT19980613
BEL19970731
NOR19980716
ITA19971119
ITA19970523
ITA19970803
AUT19970215
CZE19980801
ITA19970927
EST19970828
ITA19980428
GER19970919
CZE19971221
SWE19981111
IRL19970111

Name

Federico Fiori

Tobias Neuhaus

Kevin Maderegger
Jonas Tillges

Kristian Pejs Jensen
Emil Oliver Falck Giraldi

Ketil Lehm Nordestgaard

Emile Verhulst
Vincent Van de Perre
Marin Zorko

Lukas Heil}

Christian Aistleitner
Federico Tauceri
Davide Aresca

Bajc Miha Tratnik
Andries Baert

Klaus Rechenmacher
Florian Reisenbauer
Daniel Bonde Nielsen
Siim Kiskonen
Hannes Wohlgenannt
Louis Jamin

Andreas Magnussen
Alessio Agostinelli
Oscar Vairetti

Davide Barbero
Pascal Hechenberger
Adam Kaspar
Giovanni Quaini

Kirill Tarassov
Costantino Cesca
Niklas Auanger
Matydas Krumphanzl
Fredrik Hoglund
Patrick Michel

Team

Pila Bike Planet

Swiss EM Bikers Bern

AUSTRIA 2

Bayern 2

British-Danish Friendship Team 3
Austrian-Danish Friendship Team
British-Danish Friendship Team 1
Granville factory team

Granville factory team

CROATIA

Bayern 3

Muskelkater Genesis Team
Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors
ITALY 2

SLOVENIA

WBV 1

Sudtirol 2

Niederdsterreich

British-Danish Friendship Team 2
ESTONIA

AUSTRIA 2

Team Wallonie

Akershus

ASD Superbike Team

ITALY 1

Pila Bike Planet

Muskelkater Genesis Team
Bike2000 - 1

ASD Superbike Team

ESTONIA

Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors
Bayern 3

Bike2000 - 2

Swedish Trimtex Team 2

IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2

Rd1

0:15:02,03
0:15:25,69
0:15:01,83
0:14:52,53
0:15:04,93
0:15:03,00
0:15:27,69
0:15:00,53
0:15:25,42
0:15:41,17
0:15:50,47
0:15:34,19
0:15:31,80
0:16:18,48
0:15:45,79
0:14:15,25
0:15:26,63
0:15:51,14
0:16:01,00
0:15:46,12
0:15:55,45
0:15:16,75
0:15:06,62
0:16:30,84
0:14:10,57
0:15:43,24
0:16:09,44
0:16:42,30
0:16:41,88
0:15:28,21
0:16:21,15
0:16:14,34
0:16:25,36
0:16:51,25
0:17:11,53

Rd 2

0:14:40,76
0:14:50,59
0:14:52,20
0:15:01,65
0:14:37,65
0:14:50,86
0:14:40,37
0:14:42,72
0:15:18,10
0:15:01,20
0:14:47,86
0:15:10,69
0:15:04,22
0:14:40,67
0:15:03,51
0:14:04,68
0:15:18,49
0:14:57,68
0:14:51,24
0:14:59,37
0:15:03,34
0:16:09,60
0:15:51,79
0:14:48,02
0:17:37,97
0:15:59,01
0:15:32,55
0:15:05,91
0:15:20,41
0:16:12,68
0:15:44,31
0:15:47,35
0:15:37,42
0:15:39,91
0:15:29,76

Rd 3

0:14:38,97
0:14:09,71
0:14:32,33
0:14:36,30
0:14:57,55
0:15:00,42
0:14:54,05
0:15:20,28
0:14:21,31
0:14:23,69
0:14:33,30
0:14:40,03
0:14:54,85
0:14:36,55
0:14:46,80
0:17:16,56
0:14:55,07
0:14:52,02
0:14:58,59
0:15:18,28
0:15:15,27
0:14:59,15
0:15:30,06
0:15:15,27
0:14:55,28
0:15:22,70
0:15:23,32
0:15:20,85
0:15:32,33
0:16:04,42
0:15:43,60
0:15:48,82
0:15:48,58
0:15:29,12
0:15:28,34

Zeit

0:44:21,77
0:44:26,00
0:44:26,37
0:44:30,49
0:44:40,13
0:44:54,29
0:45:02,12
0:45:03,54
0:45:04,84
0:45:06,06
0:45:11,64
0:45:24,92
0:45:30,88
0:45:35,71
0:45:36,11
0:45:36,50
0:45:40,20
0:45:40,85
0:45:50,84
0:46:03,78
0:46:14,07
0:46:25,51
0:46:28,47
0:46:34,14
0:46:43,82
0:47:04,96
0:47:05,31
0:47:09,06
0:47:34,64
0:47:45,32
0:47:49,06
0:47:50,52
0:47:51,37
0:48:00,29
0:48:09,64

Laps
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2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
XCO 3Rd U17m

Rank
Ul7m
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

Bib

79
83
12
109

43
10
107
67

70
69
48
87
108
11
44
56
102
84
36
105
106
28
82
81
14

21
86
23
103

20

UCI-Code

ITA19970328
NED19980228
AUT19971106
IRL19971230
AUT19980105
AUT19981019
AUT19971127
TUR19981106
ITA19970312
AUT19970126
ITA19970109
ITA19970128
GER19980830
SLO19980528
TUR19980705
AUT19981008
GBR19970810
GER19970104
SWE19970422
NED19980807
DEN19980818
TUR19970601
TUR19970606
CZE19980923
NED19980618
NED19980110
AUT19980407

CRO19971025
NOR19970821
CZE19970428

SWE19981112

BEL19970317

Name

Christian Graf
Maikel Kleiboer
Maximilian Trafella
James Curry

Fabian Lamprecht
Tobias Peterstorfer
Maximilian Ribarich
Ogushan Tiryaki
Matteo Abate
Lorenz Hagen

Manuel Zwischenbrugger

David Elsler

David Bertsch

Blaz Govekar
Tayyip Uz
Maximilian Steiner
Lewis Champion
Toni Partheymdiller
Jonatan Ostlund
Lars Van Uum
Oliver Christiansen
Emre Ceviker

Ali Berkay Dogan
Albert Polacek
Kevin Van de Pols
Jeffrey Huisman
David Kneidinger

Filip Tomas
Eirik Pettersen
Petr Matejka
Emil Hedlund

Niels Derveaux

Team

Sidtirol 2
MBC Bar End
Ost-West-Team

IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2

ELEVEN Austria Test Team
Scottish Cycling
Niederosterreich

TURKEY 2

MTB Increa

ELEVEN Austria Test Team
oOtzi bike team stdtirol
oOtzi bike team stdetirol
Bayern 2

SLOVENIA

TURKEY 2

Ost-West-Team

Team Bicycles

SIRIUS X-ICE Team
Swedish Trimtex Team 1
MBC Bar End
British-Danish Friendship Team 3
TURKEY 1

TURKEY 1

Bike2000 - 2

JHB Offroad Holland

JHB Offroad Holland
Team Mat Couture Oberdsterreich

CROATIA

Akershus

Author Team Stupno
Swedish Trimtex Team 2

WBV 1

Rd1

0:17:54,31
0:16:51,54
0:16:26,79
0:17:07,59
0:16:45,61
0:16:50,08
0:16:18,84
0:16:51,87
0:16:51,14
0:17:12,00
0:16:42,23
0:17:11,50
0:16:00,48
0:18:12,69
0:17:44,21
0:18:32,33
0:17:02,77
0:20:13,06
0:16:50,84
0:18:16,58
0:15:31,55
0:18:24,32
0:18:13,48
0:17:51,70
0:19:01,78
0:19:12,66

0:16:52,17

0:16:55,60
0:17:07,93

0:14:42,11

Rd 2

0:14:46,74
0:16:18,19
0:16:42,59
0:16:11,00
0:16:03,58
0:16:16,69
0:15:42,29
0:16:45,07
0:16:24,37
0:17:03,72
0:17:36,24
0:16:47,38
0:17:16,90
0:16:01,04
0:16:31,04
0:16:26,04
0:17:17,19

0:15:09,35

Rd 3

0:15:36,53
0:15:14,91
0:15:26,15
0:15:24,96
0:16:09,20
0:16:10,61
0:17:18,54
0:16:09,34
0:16:54,02
0:16:04,42
0:16:18,04
0:16:37,66
0:17:40,48
0:16:50,89
0:17:01,13
0:16:50,00
0:18:51,72

Zeit

0:48:17,58
0:48:24,65
0:48:35,53
0:48:43,55
0:48:58,41
0:49:17,38
0:49:19,67
0:49:46,29
0:50:09,54
0:50:20,15
0:50:36,52
0:50:36,55
0:50:57,86
0:51:04,63
0:51:16,40
0:51:48,37
0:53:11,70

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DQ

Laps

R NN N NDNNNNMNNDNNWOWWWWWWWWWWWwWwwWwwwww



2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
XCO 3Rd U17m

Rank
Ul7m
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2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

XC X-Large U15

Rank Bib UCI-Code Name Team Zeit Diff-Best Diff-Prev
ONES)

U15f

1. 227 GER19990923 Leonie Daubermann BIKE Junior Team powered by milka 0:40:38,85 - -

2. 201 AUT19990620 Lisa Pasteiner AUSTRIA 1 0:40:39,11 +00,26 +00,26
3. 202 AUT20000925 Laura Stigger AUSTRIA 2 0:41:40,65 +1:01,80 +1:01,54
4, 236 ITA19990421 Nadine Ellecosta Sddtirol 1 0:42:13,90 +1:35,05 +33,24
5. 204 AUT19991226 Chiara Kopp Hai PowerBike Team Haiming 0:42:14,62 +1:35,77 +00,71
6. 209 AUT19990905 Corina Druml RSV WEER-Kolsass 0:42:29,34 +1:50,49 +14,72
7. 233 ITA19990210 Francesca Liporace ITALY 0:43:05,66 +2:26,81 +36,32
8. 203 AUT19990615 Yana Dobnig GORE Youngsters Team Austria 0:43:06,29 +2:27,44 +00,63
9. 247 SWE?20001103 Maja Johansson Team Tre Kronor 0:43:37,13 +2:58,28 +30,83
10. 238 NED19990813 Julia Boschker MBC Bar End 0:44:03,00 +3:24,15 +25,87
11. 243 SUI19991012 Michelle Schétti Swiss EM Bikers Ziirich 0:44:03,36 +3:24,51 +00,35
12. 232 IRL19990505 Leah Maunsell IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1 0:45:04,56 +4:25,71 +1:01,20
13. 205 AUT20000302 Nina Mosser Merida Biking Team LRV Karnten 0:45:05,27 +4:26,42 +00,70
14. 220 DEN19990723 Caroline Bohe DENMARK 1 0:45:25,03 +4:46,18 +19,76
15. 242 SuUI20000714 Anina Schneitter Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg 0:45:35,48 +4:56,63 +10,44
16. 224 GER19990819 Franziska Blass Bayern 1 0:45:40,15 +5:01,30 +04,66
17. 246 SWE20001106 Saga Molin Blue & Yellow 0:45:57,45 +5:18,60 +17,29
18. 207 AUT19990308 Nina Krones Niederosterreich 0:46:13,43 +5:34,58 +15,98
19. 215 NED20000923 Zoe Mulder Trek KMC Benelux 0:46:34,75 +5:55,90 +21,32
20. 211 AUT19990212 Pauline Paterno Westaustrian Skinfit Youngsters 0:46:52,53 +6:13,68 +17,77
21. 235 ITA20000113 Kristin Aichner 0tzi bike team sudtirol 0:46:54,44 +6:15,59 +01,91
22. 219 CZE20000131 Tereza Saskova Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team 0:46:56,46 +6:17,61 +02,01
23. 229 GER19991220 Katleen Bock Schwabische Alb 0:46:56,72 +6:17,87 +00,25
24, 214 BEL19991108 Emeline Detilleux Team Wallonie 0:46:57,37 +6:18,52 +00,65
25. 206 GER20000405 Laura Klomp MTB Racing-Team Tirol 0:47:09,96 +6:31,11 +12,58
26. 226 GER20001008 Marion Fromberger Bayern 3 0:47:12,85 +6:34,00 +02,89
27. 248 GER20001102 Eva Freund Hai PowerBike Team Haiming 0:47:13,32 +6:34,47 +00,46
28. 231 HUN19991130 Kata Bukovacz HUNGARY 2 0:47:29,26 +6:50,41 +15,94
29. 237 ITA20000227 Anita Rossi Sidtirol 2 0:48:02,40 +7:23,55 +33,13
30. 225 GER19990823 Corinna Zohner Bayern 2 0:48:03,35 +7:24,50 +00,95




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

XC X-Large U15

Rank Bib UCI-Code Name Team Zeit Diff-Best Diff-Prev
31. 245 SVK19990721 Lucia Michalickova SLOVAKIA 2 0:49:13,32 +8:34,47 +1:09,96
32. 244 SVK19990216 Radka Rabatinova SLOVAKIA 1 0:49:56,84 +9:17,99 +43,52
33. 213 BEL20000407 Rune Debremaeker Goeman Scott Cycling 0:50:04,78 +9:25,93 +07,93
34, 228 GER20000516 Josefine Kornmann BMC Rookies 0:50:16,82 +9:37,97 +12,04
35. 216 BEL19991010 Sara Beeckmans WBYV 2 0:50:26,70 +9:47,85 +09,88
36. 241 SuUI120000820 Nadia Grod Swiss EM Bikers Aargau 0:50:52,87 +10:14,02 +26,16
37. 210 AUT20000320 Milena Bonsting| Steiermark 0:52:50,10 +12:11,25 +1:57,23
38. 208 AUT19991216 Nina Kastner Oberosterreich 0:53:01,69 +12:22,84 +11,58
39. 239 SLO20000612 Vita Movrin SLOVENIA 1 0:54:24,40 +13:45,55 +1:22,71
40. 218 CZE19991207 Sofie Joannidu Bike 2000 0:54:38,07 +13:59,22 +13,66
41, 212 BEL20000303 Laure Michels Carerra Team 0:55:17,48 +14:38,63 +39,40
42. 230 HUN20000601 Virag Buzsaki HUNGARY 1 0:55:31,90 +14:53,05 +14,42
43, 234 ITA20000815 Martina Stirano MTB Increa 0:56:49,89 +16:11,04 +1:17,99
44, 217 CR0O19990107 Ema Filipovic CROATIA 0:57:31,36 +16:52,51 +41,47
45, 223 NED20000818 Sandy van der Pols ESTONIA 1:04:12,38 +23:33,53 +6:41,01
46. 240 SLO19990528 Ana Movrin SLOVENIA 2 1:04:17,72 +23:38,87 +05,34




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

XC X-Large U15

Rank Bib UCI-Code Name Team Zeit Diff-Best Diff-Prev
Ul5m

1. 47 GER19990119 Lars Jakobs Bayern 1 0:36:49,30 - -

2. 48 GER20000217 Tim Wollenberg Bayern 1 0:36:50,02 +00,71 +00,71
3. 53 GER19990820 Tim Meier BIKE Junior Team powered by milka 0:37:15,31 +26,00 +25,29
4, 56 GER19991205 Noah Rupp BMC Rookies 0:37:38,15 +48,84 +22,84
5. 84 SUI20000529 Luca Schatti Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg 0:37:45,10 +55,80 +06,95
6. 1 AUT20000410 Michael Holland AUSTRIA 1 0:37:50,93 +1:01,62 +05,82
7. 82 SUI19990621 Eric Lathi Swiss EM Bikers Aargau 0:37:51,16 +1:01,85 +00,23
8. 28 BEL19991215 Laurenz Rex Team Wallonie 0:37:52,59 +1:03,29 +01,43
9. 72 ITA19990418 Stefan Denicolo Sadtirol 1 0:37:54,52 +1:05,21 +01,92
10. 65 ITA19990725 Matteo Cucchi ITALY 0:38:09,17 +1:19,87 +14,65
11. 57 GER19990526 Adrian Hummel Schwabische Alb 0:38:24,06 +1:34,76 +14,88
12. 38 CZE20000322 Samuel Jirous Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team 0:38:24,93 +1:35,62 +00,86
13. 83 SUI19990125 Yan L"Homme Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg 0:38:30,31 +1:41,01 +05,38
14. 81 SUI119990303 Jorin Gabriel Swiss EM Bikers Aargau 0:38:32,40 +1:43,09 +02,08
15. 71 ITA20000307 Hannes Alber Sadtirol 1 0:38:33,25 +1:43,94 +00,84
16. 93 SWE19991001 Jacob Eriksson Team Tre Kronor 0:38:33,30 +1:43,99 +00,04
17. 3 AUT19990917 Pius lig AUSTRIA 2 0:38:33,73 +1:44,43 +00,43
18. 40 DEN19991218 Jakob Toft Pedersen DENMARK 1 0:38:36,64 +1:47,33 +02,90
19. 92 SWE19990620 Axel Héglund Blue & Yellow 0:38:40,66 +1:51,35 +04,02
20. 51 GER20001208 Christoph Lechner Bayern 3 0:38:44,88 +1:55,58 +04,22
21. 49 GER19990601 Nicolai Anger Bayern 2 0:39:04,89 +2:15,58 +20,00
22. 30 BEL19990805 Timo Kielich Trek KMC Benelux 0:39:10,34 +2:21,04 +05,45
23. 59 HUN20000405 Erik Fetter HUNGARY 1 0:39:31,45 +2:42,14 +21,10
24, 66 ITA20000128 Zaccaria Toccoli ITALY 0:39:32,89 +2:43,58 +01,44
25. 52 GER19991113 Tim Neumduller Bayern 3 0:39:33,64 +2:44,33 +00,74
26. 4 AUT19990121 Jakob Monitzer AUSTRIA 2 0:39:34,51 +2:45,20 +00,87
27. 45 EST19990420 Karel-Georg Nomm ESTONIA 0:39:37,03 +2:47,72 +02,52
28. 17 AUT19991123 Ronald Goedeke RSV WEER-Kolsass 0:39:52,14 +3:02,84 +15,11
29. 69 ITA19990919 Hannes Gemassmer Otzi bike team sudtirol 0:39:53,84 +3:04,53 +01,69
30. 39 DENZ20000225 Alexander Young Andersen DENMARK 1 0:40:05,47 +3:16,17 +11,63
31. 11 AUT19990212 Dominik Amann MTB Racing-Team Tirol 0:40:22,60 +3:33,30 +17,12
32. 61 HUN19990308 Gergely Hetenyi HUNGARY 2 0:40:24,41 +3:35,10 +01,80




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

XC X-Large U15

Rank Bib UCI-Code Name Team Zeit Diff-Best Diff-Prev
33. 7 AUT19991205 Daniel Bair Hai PowerBike Team Haiming 0:40:27,03 +3:37,72 +02,61
34. 75 NED19990923 Rob Gambon MBC Bar End 0:40:29,10 +3:39,79 +02,07
35. 42 DEN19990731 Niklas Letholm Patino DENMARK 2 0:40:29,68 +3:40,38 +00,58
36. 10 AUT19991231 Jakob Hafner Merida Biking Team LRV Karnten 0:40:30,78 +3:41,47 +01,09
37. 9 AUT19990530 Stefan Egarter Merida Biking Team LRV Kéarnten 0:40:31,12 +3:41,81 +00,33
38. 70 ITA19990616 Patrick Zwischenbrugger Otzi bike team sudtirol 0:40:31,75 +3:42,44 +00,63
39. 62 HUN19990413 Daniel Kovacs HUNGARY 2 0:40:35,33 +3:46,02 +03,58
40. 50 GER19990322 Timo Bichler Bayern 2 0:40:35,61 +3:46,30 +00,27
41, 91 SWE19990403 Axel Hansson Blue & Yellow 0:40:36,89 +3:47,58 +01,28
42. 58 GER19991213 Raphael Lange Schwabische Alb 0:40:37,37 +3:48,06 +00,47
43. 25 BEL19990809 Robbe Platteeuw Goeman Scott Cycling 0:40:37,52 +3:48,22 +00,15
44, 27 BEL20001116 Nathan Massoz Team Wallonie 0:40:38,84 +3:49,53 +01,31
45, 54 GER19990120 Pirmin Sigel BIKE Junior Team powered by milka 0:40:48,60 +3:59,29 +09,75
46. 74 ITA19990413 Lukas Sanktjohauser Sudtirol 2 0:40:59,27 +4:09,97 +10,67
47. 77 SLO20000417 Matevz Govekar SLOVENIA 1 0:41:19,86 +4:30,55 +20,58
48. 15 AUT19990720 Julian Leitner Oberdsterreich 0:41:35,02 +4:45,71 +15,16
49, 36 CZE19990505 Krystof Solar Bike 2000 0:41:45,57 +4:56,26 +10,55
50. 85 SuUI20000217 Maxime Denervaud Swiss EM Bikers Zirich 0:41:56,06 +5:06,76 +10,49
51. 94 SWE19990901 Samuel Lord Team Tre Kronor 0:42:07,93 +5:18,62 +11,86
52. 14 AUT20000727 Christian Schwarz Niederdsterreich 0:42:11,57 +5:22,26 +03,63
53. 60 HUN20000214 Tamas Kadi HUNGARY 1 0:42:13,01 +5:23,70 +01,44
54, 5 AUT19990121 Mathias Monitzer GORE Youngsters Team Austria 0:42:15,04 +5:25,74 +02,03
55. 26 BEL19990130 Jens Vertongen Goeman Scott Cycling 0:42:20,59 +5:31,29 +05,55
56. 37 CZE20000325 Daniel Bittner Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team 0:42:24,30 +5:34,99 +03,70
57. 43 DENZ20000721 Smith Jacob Lunding Denmark Regional Team 0:42:24,40 +5:35,10 +00,10
58. 79 SLO19990417 David Ivartnik SLOVENIA 2 0:42:28,69 +5:39,38 +04,28
59. 35 CZE19990807 Jan Andel Bike 2000 0:42:31,60 +5:42,30 +02,91
60. 6 AUT20000407 Luca Strimmer GORE Youngsters Team Austria 0:42:37,22 +5:47,91 +05,61
61. 73 ITA19990112 Stefan Plaikner Sadtirol 2 0:42:58,48 +6:09,17 +21,26
62. 90 SVK19990617 Matus Turosik SLOVAKIA 2 0:43:00,83 +6:11,52 +02,34
63. 68 ITA20000531 Marco Grassi MTB Increa 0:43:01,11 +6:11,80 +00,28
64. 32 BEL19990514 Owen Valcke WBYV 2 0:43:16,71 +6:27,40 +15,60
65. 46 EST19990223 Karl-Brent Premet ESTONIA 0:43:18,87 +6:29,57 +02,16
66. 31 BEL20000225 Matisse Jacquemin WBYV 2 0:43:20,83 +6:31,52 +01,95




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

XC X-Large U15

Rank Bib UCI-Code Name Team Zeit Diff-Best Diff-Prev
67. 24 NED19991123 Joppe De Vries Carerra Team 0:43:21,05 +6:31,75 +00,22
68. 86 SUI20000606 Gian Andri Schmid Swiss EM Bikers Ziirich 0:43:32,97 +6:43,66 +11,91
69. 34 CR0O20000703 Roko Frzop CROATIA 0:43:42,76 +6:53,45 +09,78
70. 80 SLO20000213 Tilen Skala SLOVENIA 2 0:43:44,35 +6:55,05 +01,59
71. 44 DEN19990728 Frederik Spangsberg Denmark Regional Team 0:44:19,60 +7:30,29 +35,24
72. 33 CR019990209 Karlo Brajkovic CROATIA 0:44:30,35 +7:41,05 +10,75
73. 16 AUT20000322 Bernhard Wimmer Oberdsterreich 0:45:12,43 +8:23,12 +42,07
74. 78 SLO19990621 Anze Mihalic SLOVENIA 1 0:45:21,65 +8:32,34 +09,21
75. 76 NED19991010 Danyck Plas MBC Bar End 0:45:26,37 +8:37,06 +04,72
76. 63 IRL19990204 John Buller IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1 0:45:27,47 +8:38,16 +01,09
77. 41 DEN20000214 Mikkel Bertelsen DENMARK 2 0:45:28,29 +8:38,99 +00,82
78. 18 AUT20000918 Christian Rammer RSV WEER-Kolsass 0:45:47,13 +8:57,82 +18,83
79. 19 AUT20001212 Valentin Gotzinger Steiermark 0:46:02,81 +9:13,50 +15,68
80. 29 BEL20000106 Louis Decoster Trek KMC Benelux 0:46:06,61 +9:17,31 +03,80
81. 64 IRL19990318 Jamie Grifferty IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1 0:46:17,85 +9:28,54 +11,23
82. 88 SVK19990217 Jakub Varhanovsky SLOVAKIA 1 0:46:21,00 +9:31,69 +03,15
83. 89 SVK20001202 Roman Kurnicky SLOVAKIA 2 0:46:21,35 +9:32,05 +00,35
84. 23 BEL20000111 Ibe Braeken Carerra Team 0:46:41,45 +9:52,15 +20,10
85. 67 ITA20001025 Ivan Gelmini MTB Increa 0:46:50,16 +10:00,86 +08,71
86. 21 AUT20000519 Kilian Maderegger Westaustrian Skinfit Youngsters 0:46:59,64 +10:10,34 +09,48
87. 20 AUT20000520 Jakob Schmidt Steiermark 0:48:55,80 +12:06,49 +1:56,15
88. 12 AUT19990728 Nino Pesut MTB Racing-Team Tirol 0:48:57,32 +12:08,02 +01,52
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XC X-Large U15

Rank Bib UCI-Code Name Team Zeit Diff-Best Diff-Prev
ONES)

Ul5m

1. 47 GER19990119 Lars Jakobs Bayern 1 0:36:49,30 - -

2. 48 GER20000217 Tim Wollenberg Bayern 1 0:36:50,02 +00,71 +00,71
3. 53 GER19990820 Tim Meier BIKE Junior Team powered by milka 0:37:15,31 +26,00 +25,29
4, 56 GER19991205 Noah Rupp BMC Rookies 0:37:38,15 +48,84 +22,84
5. 84 SUI20000529 Luca Schatti Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg 0:37:45,10 +55,80 +06,95
6. 1 AUT20000410 Michael Holland AUSTRIA 1 0:37:50,93 +1:01,62 +05,82
7. 82 SUI19990621 Eric Luthi Swiss EM Bikers Aargau 0:37:51,16 +1:01,85 +00,23
8. 28 BEL19991215 Laurenz Rex Team Wallonie 0:37:52,59 +1:03,29 +01,43
9. 72 ITA19990418 Stefan Denicolo Sudtirol 1 0:37:54,52 +1:05,21 +01,92
10. 65 ITA19990725 Matteo Cucchi ITALY 0:38:09,17 +1:19,87 +14,65
11. 57 GER19990526 Adrian Hummel Schwabische Alb 0:38:24,06 +1:34,76 +14,88
12. 38 CZE20000322 Samuel Jirous Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team 0:38:24,93 +1:35,62 +00,86
13. 83 SUI19990125 Yan L'Homme Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg 0:38:30,31 +1:41,01 +05,38
14, 81 SUI119990303 Jorin Gabriel Swiss EM Bikers Aargau 0:38:32,40 +1:43,09 +02,08
15. 71 ITA20000307 Hannes Alber Sadtirol 1 0:38:33,25 +1:43,94 +00,84
16. 93 SWE19991001 Jacob Eriksson Team Tre Kronor 0:38:33,30 +1:43,99 +00,04
17. 3 AUT19990917 Pius lig AUSTRIA 2 0:38:33,73 +1:44,43 +00,43
18. 40 DEN19991218 Jakob Toft Pedersen DENMARK 1 0:38:36,64 +1:47,33 +02,90
19. 92 SWE19990620 Axel Hoglund Blue & Yellow 0:38:40,66 +1:51,35 +04,02
20. 51 GER20001208 Christoph Lechner Bayern 3 0:38:44,88 +1:55,58 +04,22
21. 49 GER19990601 Nicolai Anger Bayern 2 0:39:04,89 +2:15,58 +20,00
22. 30 BEL19990805 Timo Kielich Trek KMC Benelux 0:39:10,34 +2:21,04 +05,45
23. 59 HUNZ20000405 Erik Fetter HUNGARY 1 0:39:31,45 +2:42,14 +21,10
24, 66 ITA20000128 Zaccaria Toccoli ITALY 0:39:32,89 +2:43,58 +01,44
25. 52 GER19991113 Tim Neumduller Bayern 3 0:39:33,64 +2:44,33 +00,74
26. 4 AUT19990121 Jakob Monitzer AUSTRIA 2 0:39:34,51 +2:45,20 +00,87
27. 45 EST19990420 Karel-Georg Nomm ESTONIA 0:39:37,03 +2:47,72 +02,52
28. 17 AUT19991123 Ronald Goedeke RSV WEER-Kolsass 0:39:52,14 +3:02,84 +15,11
29. 69 ITA19990919 Hannes Gemassmer Otzi bike team sudtirol 0:39:53,84 +3:04,53 +01,69
30. 39 DEN20000225 Alexander Young Andersen DENMARK 1 0:40:05,47 +3:16,17 +11,63
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XC X-Large U15

Rank Bib UCI-Code Name Team Zeit Diff-Best Diff-Prev
31. 11 AUT19990212 Dominik Amann MTB Racing-Team Tirol 0:40:22,60 +3:33,30 +17,12
32. 61 HUN19990308 Gergely Hetenyi HUNGARY 2 0:40:24,41 +3:35,10 +01,80
33. 7 AUT19991205 Daniel Bair Hai PowerBike Team Haiming 0:40:27,03 +3:37,72 +02,61
34. 75 NED19990923 Rob Gambon MBC Bar End 0:40:29,10 +3:39,79 +02,07
35. 42 DEN19990731 Niklas Letholm Patino DENMARK 2 0:40:29,68 +3:40,38 +00,58
36. 10 AUT19991231 Jakob Hafner Merida Biking Team LRV Karnten 0:40:30,78 +3:41,47 +01,09
37. 9 AUT19990530 Stefan Egarter Merida Biking Team LRV Kéarnten 0:40:31,12 +3:41,81 +00,33
38. 70 ITA19990616 Patrick Zwischenbrugger otzi bike team sudtirol 0:40:31,75 +3:42,44 +00,63
39. 62 HUN19990413 Daniel Kovacs HUNGARY 2 0:40:35,33 +3:46,02 +03,58
40. 50 GER19990322 Timo Bichler Bayern 2 0:40:35,61 +3:46,30 +00,27
41. 91 SWE19990403 Axel Hansson Blue & Yellow 0:40:36,89 +3:47,58 +01,28
42. 58 GER19991213 Raphael Lange Schwabische Alb 0:40:37,37 +3:48,06 +00,47
43. 25 BEL19990809 Robbe Platteeuw Goeman Scott Cycling 0:40:37,52 +3:48,22 +00,15
44, 27 BEL20001116 Nathan Massoz Team Wallonie 0:40:38,84 +3:49,53 +01,31
45, 54 GER19990120 Pirmin Sigel BIKE Junior Team powered by milka 0:40:48,60 +3:59,29 +09,75
46. 74 ITA19990413 Lukas Sanktjohauser Sddtirol 2 0:40:59,27 +4:09,97 +10,67
47. 77 SLO20000417 Matevz Govekar SLOVENIA 1 0:41:19,86 +4:30,55 +20,58
48. 15 AUT19990720 Julian Leitner Oberdsterreich 0:41:35,02 +4:45,71 +15,16
49, 36 CZE19990505 Krystof Solar Bike 2000 0:41:45,57 +4:56,26 +10,55
50. 85 Sul20000217 Maxime Denervaud Swiss EM Bikers Zirich 0:41:56,06 +5:06,76 +10,49
51. 94 SWE19990901 Samuel Lord Team Tre Kronor 0:42:07,93 +5:18,62 +11,86
52. 14 AUT20000727 Christian Schwarz Niederdsterreich 0:42:11,57 +5:22,26 +03,63
53. 60 HUN20000214 Tamas Kadi HUNGARY 1 0:42:13,01 +5:23,70 +01,44
54, 5 AUT19990121 Mathias Monitzer GORE Youngsters Team Austria 0:42:15,04 +5:25,74 +02,03
55. 26 BEL19990130 Jens Vertongen Goeman Scott Cycling 0:42:20,59 +5:31,29 +05,55
56. 37 CZE20000325 Daniel Bittner Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team 0:42:24,30 +5:34,99 +03,70
57. 43 DEN20000721 Smith Jacob Lunding Denmark Regional Team 0:42:24,40 +5:35,10 +00,10
58. 79 SL0O19990417 David Ivartnik SLOVENIA 2 0:42:28,69 +5:39,38 +04,28
59. 35 CZE19990807 Jan Andel Bike 2000 0:42:31,60 +5:42,30 +02,91
60. 6 AUT20000407 Luca Strimmer GORE Youngsters Team Austria 0:42:37,22 +5:47,91 +05,61
61. 73 ITA19990112 Stefan Plaikner Sadtirol 2 0:42:58,48 +6:09,17 +21,26
62. 90 SVK19990617 Matus Turosik SLOVAKIA 2 0:43:00,83 +6:11,52 +02,34
63. 68 ITA20000531 Marco Grassi MTB Increa 0:43:01,11 +6:11,80 +00,28
64. 32 BEL19990514 Owen Valcke WBYV 2 0:43:16,71 +6:27,40 +15,60
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XC X-Large U15

Rank Bib UCI-Code Name Team Zeit Diff-Best Diff-Prev
65. 46 EST19990223 Karl-Brent Premet ESTONIA 0:43:18,87 +6:29,57 +02,16
66. 31 BEL20000225 Matisse Jacquemin WBYV 2 0:43:20,83 +6:31,52 +01,95
67. 24 NED19991123 Joppe De Vries Carerra Team 0:43:21,05 +6:31,75 +00,22
68. 86 SUI20000606 Gian Andri Schmid Swiss EM Bikers Zirich 0:43:32,97 +6:43,66 +11,91
69. 34 CR0O20000703 Roko Frzop CROATIA 0:43:42,76 +6:53,45 +09,78
70. 80 SL0O20000213 Tilen Skala SLOVENIA 2 0:43:44,35 +6:55,05 +01,59
71. 44 DEN19990728 Frederik Spangsberg Denmark Regional Team 0:44:19,60 +7:30,29 +35,24
72. 33 CR019990209 Karlo Brajkovic CROATIA 0:44:30,35 +7:41,05 +10,75
73. 16 AUT20000322 Bernhard Wimmer Oberdsterreich 0:45:12,43 +8:23,12 +42,07
74. 78 SL0O19990621 Anze Mihalic SLOVENIA 1 0:45:21,65 +8:32,34 +09,21
75. 76 NED19991010 Danyck Plas MBC Bar End 0:45:26,37 +8:37,06 +04,72
76. 63 IRL19990204 John Buller IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1 0:45:27,47 +8:38,16 +01,09
77. 41 DEN20000214 Mikkel Bertelsen DENMARK 2 0:45:28,29 +8:38,99 +00,82
78. 18 AUT20000918 Christian Rammer RSV WEER-Kolsass 0:45:47,13 +8:57,82 +18,83
79. 19 AUT20001212 Valentin Gotzinger Steiermark 0:46:02,81 +9:13,50 +15,68
80. 29 BEL20000106 Louis Decoster Trek KMC Benelux 0:46:06,61 +9:17,31 +03,80
81. 64 IRL19990318 Jamie Grifferty IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1 0:46:17,85 +9:28,54 +11,23
82. 88 SVK19990217 Jakub Varhanovsky SLOVAKIA 1 0:46:21,00 +9:31,69 +03,15
83. 89 SVK20001202 Roman Kurnicky SLOVAKIA 2 0:46:21,35 +9:32,05 +00,35
84. 23 BEL20000111 Ibe Braeken Carerra Team 0:46:41,45 +9:52,15 +20,10
85. 67 ITA20001025 Ivan Gelmini MTB Increa 0:46:50,16 +10:00,86 +08,71
86. 21 AUT20000519 Kilian Maderegger Westaustrian Skinfit Youngsters 0:46:59,64 +10:10,34 +09,48
87. 20 AUT20000520 Jakob Schmidt Steiermark 0:48:55,80 +12:06,49 +1:56,15
88. 12 AUT19990728 Nino Pesut MTB Racing-Team Tirol 0:48:57,32 +12:08,02 +01,52




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

XC X-Large U17

Rank Bib UCI-Code Name Team Zeit Diff-Best Diff-Prev
ulv

u17f

1. 232 ITA19980325 Martina Berta ITALY 1 0:39:48,52 - -

2. 249 SuUI19970718 Sina Frei SWITZERLAND 2 0:40:05,01 +16,49 +16,49
3. 246 SUI19970502 Nicole Koller Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn 0:40:16,30 +27,78 +11,29
4, 248 SuUI19970217 Aline Seitz SWITZERLAND 1 0:40:29,02 +40,50 +12,71
5. 222 GER19970207 Lisa Neumdiller Bayern 1 0:40:29,12 +40,60 +00,09
6. 201 AUT19981220 Katja Neuner AUSTRIA 1 0:40:35,80 +47,28 +06,68
7. 225 GER19970106 Felicitas Geiger Bike Junior Team powered by milka 0:42:17,06 +2:28,54 +1:41,26
8. 239 ITA19980217 Nina Jocher Sidtirol 1 0:42:29,62 +2:41,10 +12,55
9. 223 GER19971001 Anna Jakobs Bayern 2 0:42:30,51 +2:41,99 +00,89
10. 202 AUT19980410 Anna Spielmann AUSTRIA 2 0:42:56,29 +3:07,77 +25,77
11. 218 EST19970828 Mari-Liis Mottus ESTONIA 0:42:57,03 +3:08,51 +00,74
12. 247 SUI19970526 Michelle Andres Swiss Regional Team East 0:43:24,97 +3:36,45 +27,94
13. 252 SWE19980719 Ida Jansson Swedish Trimtex Team 2 0:43:28,53 +3:40,01 +03,55
14, 215 AUT19970224 Melanie Amann Austrian-Danish Friendship Team 0:44:00,23 +4:11,71 +31,70
15. 219 GBR19971221 Ffion James GREAT BRITAIN 0:44:20,61 +4:32,08 +20,37
16. 251 SWE19970702 Selma Svarf Swedish Trimtex Team 1 0:44:22,84 +4:34,32 +02,23
17. 203 AUT19980206 Franziska Egarter ELEVEN Austria Test Team 0:44:23,03 +4:34,51 +00,18
18. 224 GER19980209 Lia Schriever Bayern 3 0:44:40,42 +4:51,90 +17,38
19. 228 HUN19970702 Lilla Megyaszai HUNGARY 0:44:45,61 +4:57,08 +05,18
20. 214 CZE19981220 Petra Kozelska Bike2000 - 2 0:44:57,56 +5:09,04 +11,95
21. 209 BEL19971107 Eva Maria Palm Team Wallonie 0:45:01,08 +5:12,56 +03,52
22. 245 SUI119981012 Ramona Kupferschmied Swiss EM Bikers Bern 0:45:12,57 +5:24,05 +11,49
23. 213 CZE19970625 Nikol Sto¢kova Bike2000 - 1 0:45:29,42 +5:40,90 +16,85
24, 253 TUR19970813 Ayse Cakir TURKEY 1 0:45:37,35 +5:48,83 +07,92
25. 217 GBR19970301 Twisk Abi Van British-Danish Friendship Team 3 0:45:47,01 +5:58,49 +09,65
26. 238 ITA19970814 Beatrice Prataviera Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors 0:45:56,62 +6:08,10 +09,61
27. 216 GBR19971022 Amira Mellor British-Danish Friendship Team 1 0:46:27,76 +6:39,24 +31,14
28. 226 GER19971019 Antonia Daubermann GERMANY 0:46:41,09 +6:52,57 +13,32
29. 243 NOR19980519 Tina Knutsmoen Akershus 0:46:51,22 +7:02,70 +10,13
30. 240 ITA19971105 Lisa Nalter Sidtirol 2 0:47:09,03 +7:20,51 +17,80




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

XC X-Large U17

Rank Bib UCI-Code Name Team Zeit Diff-Best Diff-Prev
ulv

Ul7m

1. 29 DEN19970930 Simon Andreassen Austrian-Danish Friendship Team 0:40:00,24 - -

2. 96 SUI19970315 Dario Thoma SWITZERLAND 1 0:40:24,84 +24,59 +24,59
3. 98 SUI19970301 Johan Jacobs SWITZERLAND 2 0:40:27,10 +26,86 +02,26
4, 95 SuUI19980731 Vital Albin SWITZERLAND 1 0:40:32,77 +32,53 +05,66
5. 17 BEL19970107 Pierre De Froidmont Team Wallonie 0:40:47,10 +46,85 +14,32
6. 55 GER19970222 Robin Hofmann GERMANY 0:41:01,78 +1:01,54 +14,68
7. 93 SUI19971011 Ramon Lauener Swiss Regional Team East 0:41:04,23 +1:03,98 +02,44
8. 52 AUT19970211 Daniel Katzmayer Bike Junior Team powered by milka 0:41:30,16 +1:29,91 +25,93
9. 64 ITA19970523 Oscar Vairetti ITALY 1 0:41:31,26 +1:31,01 +01,10
10. 94 SuUI19971016 Casey South Swiss Regional Team East 0:41:42,12 +1:41,88 +10,86
11. 53 GER19970502 Simon Schneller Bike Junior Team powered by milka 0:41:45,83 +1:45,58 +03,70
12. 41 GBR19970511 Calum Magowan GREAT BRITAIN 0:41:50,96 +1:50,72 +05,13
13. 54 GER19970625 Maximilian Brandl GERMANY 0:42:07,76 +2:07,51 +16,79
14, 45 GBR19970810 Frazer Clacherty Team Bicycles 0:42:27,79 +2:27,55 +20,03
15. 46 GER19980722 Alex Bregenzer Bayern 1 0:42:34,78 +2:34,53 +06,98
16. 63 ITA19981104 Federico Piccolo ITALY 1 0:42:43,75 +2:43,50 +08,96
17. 30 DEN19970204 Emil Oliver Falck Giraldi Austrian-Danish Friendship Team 0:42:46,57 +2:46,33 +02,82
18. 92 SUI119970602 Jan Eichenberger Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn 0:43:10,29 +3:10,04 +23,71
19. 26 CZE19970313 Mat&j Prudek Bike2000 - 1 0:43:11,06 +3:10,81 +00,77
20. 32 DEN19970818 Ketil Lehm Nordestgaard British-Danish Friendship Team 1 0:43:13,09 +3:12,84 +02,02
21. 47 GER19980330 Timo Holzschuher Bayern 1 0:43:14,71 +3:14,47 +01,62
22. 89 SUI19970625 Tobias Neuhaus Swiss EM Bikers Bern 0:43:16,53 +3:16,28 +01,81
23. 31 DEN19970717 Lennart Fuglsang British-Danish Friendship Team 1 0:43:16,64 +3:16,40 +00,11
24, 97 SUI19971220 Filippo Colombo SWITZERLAND 2 0:43:22,63 +3:22,38 +05,98
25. 19 BEL19970202 Andries Baert WBV 1 0:43:24,18 +3:23,93 +01,55
26. 66 ITA19970218 Marco Liporace ITALY 2 0:43:27,88 +3:27,64 +03,70
27. 56 GER19970104 Toni Partheymiiller SIRIUS X-ICE Team 0:43:33,45 +3:33,21 +05,57
28. 18 BEL19970731 Louis Jamin Team Wallonie 0:43:33,67 +3:33,42 +00,21
29. 77 ITA19970816 Moritz Plaikner Sidtirol 1 0:43:34,79 +3:34,54 +01,12
30. 48 GER19980830 David Bertsch Bayern 2 0:43:38,19 +3:37,95 +03,40
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Rank Bib UCI-Code Name Team Zeit Diff-Best Diff-Prev
31. 33 DEN19980727 Anton Hagen Bgdker British-Danish Friendship Team 2 0:43:42,26 +3:42,02 +04,07
32. 39 EST19970828 Kirill Tarassov ESTONIA 0:43:57,46 +3:57,22 +15,19
33. 78 ITA19980404 Roland Thurner Sidtirol 1 0:43:57,78 +3:57,53 +00,31
34. 2 AUT19971111 Daniel Schemmel AUSTRIA 1 0:43:58,24 +3:58,00 +00,46
35. 90 SuUI19980411 Ursin Spescha Swiss EM Bikers Bern 0:44:22,83 +4:22,59 +24,59
36. 37 DEN19970731 Kristian Pejs Jensen British-Danish Friendship Team 3 0:44:30,73 +4:30,48 +07,89
37. 40 GBR19970801 Thomas Craig GREAT BRITAIN 0:44:43,92 +4:43,67 +13,19
38. 1 AUT19970614 Armin Embacher AUSTRIA 1 0:44:44,01 +4:43,76 +00,08
39. 101 SWE19971015 Herman Larsson Swedish Trimtex Team 1 0:44:57,95 +4:57,71 +13,94
40. 80 ITA19980911 Klaus Rechenmacher Sudtirol 2 0:44:58,26 +4:58,01 +00,30
41, 73 ITA19980124 Francesco Bonetto Pila Bike Project 0:44:58,48 +4:58,24 +00,22
42, 25 CZE19980801 Adam Kaspar Bike2000 - 1 0:44:58,94 +4:58,69 +00,45
43. 72 ITA19981006 Federico Fiori Pila Bike Planet 0:44:59,15 +4:58,90 +00,20
44, 16 BEL19980908 Emile Verhulst Granville factory team 0:45:07,62 +5:07,37 +08,47
45, 7 AUT19980923 Christian Aistleitner Muskelkater Genesis Team 0:45:15,20 +5:14,95 +07,57
46. 68 ITA19970125 Federico Mandelli MTB Increa 0:45:18,65 +5:18,40 +03,44
47. 102 SWE19970422 Jonatan Ostlund Swedish Trimtex Team 1 0:45:18,99 +5:18,74 +00,33
48. 24 CZE19970124 Matej Ouda Author Team Stupno 0:45:19,12 +5:18,88 +00,13
49. 59 HUN19980612 Attila Valter HUNGARY 0:45:20,09 +5:19,84 +00,96
50. 49 GER19980722 Jonas Tillges Bayern 2 0:45:20,61 +5:20,37 +00,52
51. 87 SLO19980528 Blaz Govekar SLOVENIA 0:45:22,90 +5:22,65 +02,28
52. 15 BEL19971022 Vincent Van de Perre Granville factory team 0:45:28,04 +5:27,79 +05,14
53. 88 SLO19970204 Bajc Miha Tratnik SLOVENIA 0:45:28,89 +5:28,64 +00,85
54. 9 AUT19970408 Florian Reisenbauer Niederosterreich 0:45:30,96 +5:30,71 +02,06
55. 50 GER19970919 Niklas Auanger Bayern 3 0:45:32,22 +5:31,98 +01,26
56. 51 GER19980318 Lukas Heild Bayern 3 0:45:32,76 +5:32,51 +00,53
57. 79 ITA19970328 Christian Graf Sidtirol 2 0:45:33,45 +5:33,20 +00,69
58. 23 CZE19970428 Petr Matejka Author Team Stupno 0:46:04,95 +6:04,71 +31,50
59. 85 NOR19980716 Andreas Magnussen Akershus 0:46:25,83 +6:25,59 +20,87
60. 62 ITA19970927 Giovanni Quaini ASD Superbike Team 0:46:39,94 +6:39,69 +14,10
61. 35 DEN19970403 Daniel Bonde Nielsen British-Danish Friendship Team 2 0:46:56,43 +6:56,18 +16,49
62. 22 CR0O19970803 Marin Zorko CROATIA 0:47.05,18 +7:04,93 +08,75
63. 76 ITA19980412 Federico Tauceri Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors 0:47:05,90 +7:05,66 +00,72
64. 75 ITA19980428 Costantino Cesca Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors 0:47:06,72 +7:06,48 +00,82
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65. 109 IRL19971230 James Curry IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2 0:47:11,42 +7:11,18 +04,70
66. 38 EST19970116 Siim Kiskonen ESTONIA 0:47:30,30 +7:30,05 +18,87
67. 10 AUT19971127 Maximilian Ribarich Niederdsterreich 0:47:30,54 +7:30,30 +00,24
68. 60 IRL19970111 Patrick Michel IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2 0:47:42,71 +7:42,47 +12,17
69. 104 SWE19981111 Fredrik Hoglund Swedish Trimtex Team 2 0:47:51,33 +7:51,09 +08,62
70. 4 AUT19980613 Hannes Wohlgenannt AUSTRIA 2 0:47:55,57 +7:55,32 +04,23
71. 70 ITA19970109 Manuel Zwischenbrugger Otzi bike team sudtirol 0:48:07,05 +8:06,81 +11,48
72. 6 AUT19980105 Fabian Lamprecht ELEVEN Austria Test Team 0:48:29,02 +8:28,77 +21,96
73. 103 SWE19981112 Emil Hedlund Swedish Trimtex Team 2 0:48:29,56 +8:29,32 +00,54
74. 43 AUT19981019 Tobias Peterstorfer Scottish Cycling 0:48:31,71 +8:31,47 +02,15
75. 14 AUT19980407 David Kneidinger Team Mat Couture Oberdsterreich 0:48:31,92 +8:31,68 +00,21
76. 5 AUT19970126 Lorenz Hagen ELEVEN Austria Test Team 0:48:32,08 +8:31,83 +00,15
77. 21 CR0O19971025 Filip Tomas CROATIA 0:48:42,91 +8:42,67 +10,83
78. 36 DEN19980818 Oliver Christiansen British-Danish Friendship Team 3 0:48:45,59 +8:45,35 +02,67
79. 12 AUT19971106 Maximilian Trafella Ost-West-Team 0:48:48,12 +8:47,87 +02,52
80. 107 TUR19981106 Ogushan Tiryaki TURKEY 2 0:49:12,00 +9:11,75 +23,87
81. 105 TUR19970601 Emre Ceviker TURKEY 1 0:49:12,06 +9:11,82 +00,06
82. 69 ITA19970128 David Elsler Otzi bike team sudtirol 0:49:30,38 +9:30,14 +18,32
83. 28 CZE19980923 Albert Polacek Bike2000 - 2 0:49:30,68 +9:30,43 +00,29
84. 74 ITA19970104 Filippo Innocenti Pila Bike Project 0:49:49,77 +9:49,52 +19,09
85. 27 CZE19971221 Matyas Krumphanz| Bike2000 - 2 0:49:55,06 +9:54,81 +05,28
86. 3 AUT19970920 Kevin Maderegger AUSTRIA 2 0:50:04,65 +10:04,40 +09,58
87. 71 ITA19970803 Davide Barbero Pila Bike Planet 0:50:10,75 +10:10,50 +06,10
88. 13 AUT19981225 Alexander Kaar Team Mat Couture Ober0sterreich 0:50:13,38 +10:13,13 +02,62
89. 91 SUI119980905 Nick Burki Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn 0:50:54,33 +10:54,09 +40,95
90. 108 TUR19980705 Tayyip Uz TURKEY 2 0:51:26,51 +11:26,27 +32,18
91. 65 ITA19980609 Davide Aresca ITALY 2 0:51:40,27 +11:40,03 +13,76
92. 44 GBR19970810 Lewis Champion Team Bicycles 0:51:57,86 +11:57,62 +17,58
93. 20 BEL19970317 Niels Derveaux WBV 1 0:52:43,72 +12:43,48 +45,86
94, 42 GBR19970711 Mark Maguire Scottish Cycling 0:52:45,93 +12:45,69 +02,20
95. 67 ITA19970312 Matteo Abate MTB Increa 0:52:52,64 +12:52,40 +06,71
96. 11 AUT19981008 Maximilian Steiner Ost-West-Team 0:53:35,43 +13:35,18 +42,78
97. 82 NED19980618 Kevin Van de Pols JHB Offroad Holland 0:53:45,08 +13:44,83 +09,64
98. 106 TUR19970606 Ali Berkay Dogan TURKEY 1 0:53:48,98 +13:48,73 +03,90
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99. 61 ITA19971119 Alessio Agostinelli ASD Superbike Team 0:54:03,03 +14:02,78 +14,04
100. 81 NED19980110 Jeffrey Huisman JHB Offroad Holland 0:55:17,34 +15:17,09 +1:14,31
101. 86 NOR19970821 Eirik Pettersen Akershus 0:56:45,58 +16:45,34 +1:28,24
102. 84 NED19980807 Lars Van Uum MBC Bar End 0:57:52,19 +17:51,95 +1:06,61
103. 83 NED19980228 Maikel Kleiboer MBC Bar End 0:58:04,38 +18:04,14 +12,18




Event: UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
MTB combined / U15f
Laps 2
time Gap / point 0:00:20
time
Rnk Bib  Name Nat ucCl Club Cat | miw Pts start time | finish XCO |Rnd XCO overall
1 202 Stigger Laura AUT AUT20000925 AUSTRIA 2 u15 w 13 0:00:20,0  00:37:48,91 2 00:37:28,91 00:37:48,91
2 204 Kopp Chiara AUT AUT19991226 Hai PowerBike Team Haiming uis w 12 0:00:40,0 00:38:13,57 2 00:37:33,57 00:38:13,57
3 227 Daubermann Leonie GER  GER19990923 BIKE Junior Team powered by milka u15 w 10 0:01:20,0  00:39:13,34 2 00:37:53,34 00:39:13,34
4 203 Dobnig Yana AUT AUT19990615 GORE Youngsters Team Austria Ul15 w 13 0:00:20,0 00:39:26,09 2 00:39:06,09 00:39:26,09
5 201 Pasteiner Lisa AUT AUT19990620 AUSTRIA 1 u15 w 12 0:00:40,0  00:39:30,41 2 00:38:50,41 00:39:30,41
6 236 Ellecosta Nadine ITA ITA19990421  Sudtirol 1 u15 w 11 0:01:00,0 00:40:59,29 2 00:39:59,29 00:40:59,29
7 224 Blass Franziska GER  GER19990819 Bayern1 u15 w 13 0:00:20,0  00:41:03,32 2 00:40:43,32 00:41:03,32
8 228 Kornmann Josefine GER GER20000516 BMC Rookies uis w 14 0:00:00,0 00:42:01,87 2 00:42:01,87 00:42:01,87
9 242  Schneitter Anina Sul SUI20000714  Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg u15 w 13 0:00:20,0  00:42:02,20 2 00:41:42,20 00:42:02,20
10 225 Zohner Corinna GER  GER19990823 Bayern 2 ui15 w 8 0:02:00,0 00:42:10,14 2 00:40:10,14 00:42:10,14
11 241 Grod Nadia Sul SUI20000820  Swiss EM Bikers Aargau u15 w 9 0:01:40,0  00:42:28,06 2 00:40:48,06 00:42:28,06
12 233 Liporace Francesca ITA ITA19990210  ITALY ui15 w 8 0:02:00,0 00:43:57,22 2 00:41:57,22 00:43:57,22
13 246 Molin Saga SWE SWE20001106 Blue & Yellow u15 w 9 0:01:40,0  00:44:18,06 2 00:42:38,06 00:44:18,06
14 235 Aichner Kristin ITA ITA20000113  6tzi bike team sidtirol u15 w 11 0:01:00,0 00:44:21,65 2 00:43:21,65 00:44:21,65
15 205 Mosser Nina AUT AUT20000302 Merida Biking Team LRV Kéarnten uis w 10 0:01:20,0 00:44:38,43 2 00:43:18,43 00:44:38,43
16 219 Saskova Tereza CZE CZE20000131 Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Tean U15 w 7 0:02:20,0  00:44:39,51 2 00:42:19,51 00:44:39,51
17 238 Boschker Julia NED NED19990813 MBC Bar End u15 w 8 0:02:00,0 00:45:14,24 2 00:43:14,24 00:45:14,24
18 207 Krones Nina AUT AUT19990308 Niederdsterreich ui15 w 11 0:01:00,0  00:45:49,59 2 00:44:49,59 00:45:49,59
19 232 Maunsell Leah IRL IRL19990505  IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1 u15 w 8 0:02:00,0  00:46:06,31 2 00:44:06,31 00:46:06,31
20 208 Kastner Nina AUT AUT19991216 Oberdsterreich u15 w 12 0:00:40,0 00:46:23,11 2 00:45:43,11 00:46:23,11
21 243 Krahemann Lara Sul SUI19991012  Swiss EM Bikers Ziirich u15 w 8 0:02:00,0 00:47:07,55 2 00:45:07,55 00:47:07,55
22 230 Buzsaki Virag HUN HUN20000601 HUNGARY 1 u15 w 7 0:02:20,0  00:47:19,50 2 00:44:59,50 00:47:19,50
23 247 Johansson Maja SWE SWE20001103 Team Tre Kronor uUl15 w 8 0:02:00,0 00:47:28,90 2 00:45:28,90 00:47:28,90
24 218 Joannidu Sofie CZE CZE19991207 Bike 2000 u15 w 6 0:02:40,0  00:47:30,38 2 00:44:50,38 00:47:30,38
25 237 Rossi Anita ITA ITA20000227  Sudtirol 2 u15 w 6 0:02:40,0 00:47:37,63 2 00:44:57,63 00:47:37,63
26 214  Detilleux Emeline BEL BEL19991108 Team Wallonie u15 w 9 0:01:40,0 00:47:49,43 2 00:46:09,43 00:47:49,43
27 245 Michalickova Lucia SVK SVK19990721 SLOVAKIA 2 u15 w 5 0:03:00,0 00:47:53,88 2 00:44:53,88 00:47:53,88
28 220 Bohe Caroline DEN DEN19990723 DENMARK 1 u15 w 7 0:02:20,0  00:48:23,89 2 00:46:03,89 00:48:23,89
29 229 Bock Katleen GER  GER19991220 Schwabische Alb u15 w 13 0:00:20,0  00:48:41,00 2 00:48:21,00 00:48:41,00
30 248 Freund Eva AUT GER20001102 Hai PowerBike Team Haiming u15 w 4 0:03:20,0  00:48:51,80 2 00:45:31,80 00:48:51,80
31 213 Debremaeker Rune BEL BEL20000407 Goeman Scott Cycling U15 w 9 0:01:40,0 00:49:09,21 2 00:47:29,21 00:49:09,21
32 206 Klomp Laura AUT GER20000405 MTB Racing-Team Tirol u15 w 5 0:03:00,0 00:49:21,19 2 00:46:21,19 00:49:21,19
33 215 Mulder Zoe BEL NED20000923 Trek KMC Benelux u15 w 10 0:01:20,0  00:49:59,53 2 00:48:39,53 00:49:59,53
34 244 Rabatinova Radka SVK SVK19990216 SLOVAKIA 1 u15 w 6 0:02:40,0  00:50:49,82 2 00:48:09,82 00:50:49,82
35 212 Michels Laure BEL BEL20000303 Carerra Team uis w 6 0:02:40,0 00:52:14,57 2 00:49:34,57 00:52:14,57
36 239 Movrin Vita SLO SLO20000612 SLOVENIA 1 u15 w 6 0:02:40,0  00:55:19,29 2 00:52:39,29 00:55:19,29
37 210 Bonstingl Milena AUT AUT20000320 Steiermark uis w 8 0:02:00,0 00:56:35,33 2 00:54:35,33 00:56:35,33
38 216 Beeckmans Sara BEL BEL19991010 WBV 2 u15 w 10 0:01:20,0  00:57:01,60 2 00:55:41,60 00:57:01,60
39 234  Stirano Martina ITA ITA20000815  MTB Increa u15 w 7 0:02:20,0  00:58:12,61 2 00:55:52,61 00:58:12,61
40 226  Fromberger Marion GER  GER20001008 Bayern 3 u15 w 4 0:03:20,0  00:58:49,51 2 00:55:29,51 00:58:49,51
41 217 Filipovic Ema CRO CR0O19990107 CROATIA u15 w 3 0:03:40,0 01:02:15,41 2 00:58:35,41 01:02:15,41
42 223 Van der Pols Sandy NED NED20000818 ESTONIA u15 w 4 0:03:20,0  01:08:54,20 2 01:05:34,20 01:08:54,20
43 209 Druml Corina AUT AUT19990905 RSV WEER-Kolsass u15 w 11 0:01:00,0 00:38:07,90 1 00:37:07,90 00:38:07,90
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Bukovacz Kata
Paterno Pauline
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Lindberg Sidsel
Fuglsang Lea
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SLO
DEN
DEN

HUN19991130
AUT19990212
SLO19990528
DEN20000131
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UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
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HUNGARY 2

Westaustrian Skinfit Youngsters
SLOVENIA 2

Denmark Regional Team
DENMARK 2

u1s
u1s
u1s
u15
u1s

£ ss¢s

AN U100

0:02:00,0
0:02:00,0
0:03:00,0
0:04:00,0
0:03:20,0

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
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31. 220 GBR19971116 Erika Allen Scottish Cycling 0:47:15,23 +7:26,71 +06,19
32. 237 ITA19980513 Alice Torcianti Pila Bike Project 0:47:21,55 +7:33,03 +06,32
33. 256 GBR19971125 Martha Gill British-Danish Friendship Team 2 0:47:37,21 +7:48,69 +15,65
34. 234 ITA19980710 Martina Guerrera MTB Increa 0:48:13,54 +8:25,02 +36,33
35. 204 AUT19970422 Johanna llg Muskelkater Genesis Team 0:48:28,29 +8:39,77 +14,75
36. 207 AUT19970602 Julia Zeininger Team Mat Couture Oberdsterreich 0:48:39,10 +8:50,57 +10,80
37. 208 BEL19980526 Lize Struyf Granville factory team 0:48:52,79 +9:04,27 +13,69
38. 235 ITA19980528 Carolin Lutz Otzi bike team sudtirol 0:48:53,56 +9:05,04 +00,76
39. 221 GBR19970807 Sarah Lomas Team Bicycles 0:49:30,68 +9:42,15 +37,11
40. 210 BEL19980428 Lotte Van Thillo WBV 1 0:50:13,06 +10:24,54 +42,38
41. 227 GER19980926 Marina Partheymiller SIRIUS X-ICE Team 0:50:34,57 +10:46,04 +21,50
42. 206 AUT19970107 Selina Wohlgenannt Ost-West-Team 0:50:57,48 +11:08,96 +22,91
43. 254 TUR19970101 Mesude Senol TURKEY 2 0:52:17,64 +12:29,12 +1:20,15
44, 231 ITA19971111 Angela Campanari ASD Superbike Team 0:52:42,01 +12:53,49 +24,36
45, 242 NED19980426 Romy Berends MBC Bar End 0:52:49,94 +13:01,42 +07,93
46. 229 IRL19980121 Shannon Buller IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2 0:54:08,85 +14:20,33 +1:18,91
47. 244 SLO19980711 Eva Jagodic SLOVENIA 0:54:30,46 +14:41,94 +21,60
48. 241 NED19981103 Iris Van de Pol JHB Offroad Holland 0:54:45,32 +14:56,80 +14,86
49. 212 CZE19970522 Daniela Brezinova Author Team Stupno 0:55:40,33 +15:51,80 +55,00
50. 205 AUT19980205 Judith Markon Niederdsterreich 0:56:14,89 +16:26,37 +34,56
51. 236 ITA19970313 Sofia Fiori Pila Bike Planet 1:00:17,18 +20:28,66 +4:02,29
52. 255 NED19970703 Didi De Vries HUNGARY 1:04:00,67 +24:12,14 +3:43,48




Event: UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
MTB combined U15 m
Laps 3
time Gap / point 0:00:20
time
Rnk Bib  Name Nat ucCl Club Cat | miw Pts. | Starttime | finish XCO Rnd  XCO overall
1 47  Jakobs Lars GER  GER19990119 Bayern1 u15 m 15 0:00:00,0 00:41:50,91 3 41:50,9 00:41:50,91
2 3 llg Pius AUT AUT19990917 AUSTRIA 2 u15 m 13 0:00:40,0 00:43:24,80 3 42:44,8 00:43:24,80
3 82  Luthi Eric Sul SUI19990621  Swiss EM Bikers Aargau u15 m 14 0:00:20,0 00:43:26,75 3 43:06,7 00:43:26,75
4 57  Hummel Adrian GER  GER19990526 Schwabische Alb u15 m 13 0:00:40,0 00:43:30,51 3 42:50,5 00:43:30,51
5 73 Plaikner Stefan ITA ITA19990112  Sudtirol 2 u15 m 13 0:00:40,0 00:43:46,74 3 43:06,7 00:43:46,74
6 48 Wollenberg Tim GER  GER20000217 Bayern1 u15 m 13 0:00:40,0 00:44:52,51 3 44:12,5 00:44:52,51
7 30 Kielich Timo BEL BEL19990805 Trek KMC Benelux u15 m 14 0:00:20,0 00:44:57,87 3 44:37,9 00:44:57,87
8 83 L'Homme Yan Sul SUI19990125  Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg uis m 13 0:00:40,0 00:45:00,17 3 44:20,2 00:45:00,17
9 65  Cucchi Matteo ITA ITA19990725  ITALY u15 m 14 0:00:20,0 00:45:00,87 3 44:40,9 00:45:00,87
10 40 Pedersen Jakob Toft DEN DEN19991218 DENMARK 1 ui15 m 12 0:01:00,0 00:45:23,23 3 44:23,2 00:45:23,23
11 52 Neumdller Tim GER  GER19991113 Bayern 3 u15 m 14 0:00:20,0 00:45:49,01 3 45:29,0 00:45:49,01
12 53 Meier Tim GER GER19990820 BIKE Junior Team powered by milka uis m 13 0:00:40,0 00:46:03,72 3 45:23,7 00:46:03,72
13 87  Stocek Matus SVK SVK19990312 SLOVAKIA 1 u15 m 9 0:02:00,0 00:46:17,84 3 44:17,8 00:46:17,84
14 84  Schatti Luca Sul SUI20000529  Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg u15 m 11 0:01:20,0 00:46:30,45 3 45:10,4 00:46:30,45
15 28 Rex Laurenz BEL BEL19991215 Team Wallonie uis m 14 0:00:20,0 00:46:42,36 3 46:22,4 00:46:42,36
16 81  Gabriel Jorin Sul SUI19990303  Swiss EM Bikers Aargau u15 m 13 0:00:40,0 00:46:44,05 3 46:04,0 00:46:44,05
17 38  Jirous Samuel CZE CZE20000322 Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Tean U15 m 11 0:01:20,0 00:46:44,06 3 45:24,1 00:46:44,06
18 66  Toccoli Zaccaria ITA ITA20000128  ITALY u15 m 13 0:00:40,0 00:46:56,64 3 46:16,6 00:46:56,64
19 56 Rupp Noah GER  GER19991205 BMC Rookies ui15 m 13 0:00:40,0 00:47:05,88 3 46:25,9 00:47:05,88
20 42  Patino Niklas Letholm DEN DEN19990731 DENMARK 2 u15 m 13 0:00:40,0 00:47:09,37 3 46:29,4 00:47:09,37
21 50 Bichler Timo GER  GER19990322 Bayern 2 u15 m 13 0:00:40,0 00:47:27,52 3 46:47,5 00:47:27,52
22 71 Alber Hannes ITA ITA20000307  Sudtirol 1 u15 m 13 0:00:40,0 00:47:30,98 3 46:51,0 00:47:30,98
23 4 Monitzer Jakob AUT AUT19990121 AUSTRIA 2 u15 m 13 0:00:40,0 00:47:36,09 3 46:56,1 00:47:36,09
24 7  Bair Daniel AUT AUT19991205 Hai PowerBike Team Haiming u15 m 12 0:01:00,0 00:47:42,85 3 46:42,8 00:47:42,85
25 60 Kadi Tamas HUN HUN20000214 HUNGARY 1 u15 m 11 0:01:20,0 00:48:38,76 3 47:18,8 00:48:38,76
26 26  Vertongen Jens BEL BEL19990130 Goeman Scott Cycling u15 m 14 0:00:20,0 00:48:45,99 3 48:26,0 00:48:45,99
27 39  Andersen Alexander Youn DEN DEN20000225 DENMARK 1 u15 m 13 0:00:40,0 00:48:50,83 3 48:10,8 00:48:50,83
28 54  Sigel Pirmin GER  GER19990120 BIKE Junior Team powered by milka u15 m 12 0:01:00,0 00:49:20,85 3 48:20,8 00:49:20,85
29 93  Eriksson Jacob SWE SWE19991001 Team Tre Kronor uis m 5 0:03:20,0 00:49:40,56 3 46:20,6 00:49:40,56
30 25  Platteeuw Robbe BEL BEL19990809 Goeman Scott Cycling u15 m 12 0:01:00,0 00:49:49,66 3 48:49,7 00:49:49,66
31 9 Egarter Stefan AUT AUT19990530 Merida Biking Team LRV Kéarnten uis m 11 0:01:20,0 00:49:51,63 3 48:31,6 00:49:51,63
32 5  Monitzer Mathias AUT AUT19990121 GORE Youngsters Team Austria u15 m 11 0:01:20,0 00:49:53,44 3 48:33,4 00:49:53,44
33 51 Lechner Christoph GER GER20001208 Bayern 3 U15 m 9 0:02:00,0 00:50:10,46 3 48:10,5 00:50:10,46
34 72 Denicolo Stefan ITA ITA19990418  Sudtirol 1 u15 m 10 0:01:40,0 00:50:33,53 3 48:53,5 00:50:33,53
35 45 Nomm Karel-Georg EST EST19990420 ESTONIA u15 m 12 0:01:00,0 00:50:44,40 3 49:44,4 00:50:44,40
36 77  Govekar Matevz SLO SLO20000417 SLOVENIA 1 u15 m 12 0:01:00,0 00:50:48,32 3 49:48,3 00:50:48,32
37 1  Holland Michael AUT AUT20000410 AUSTRIA 1 u15 m 10 0:01:40,0 00:50:56,35 3 49:16,4 00:50:56,35
38 11 Amann Dominik AUT AUT19990212 MTB Racing-Team Tirol u15 m 12 0:01:00,0 00:51:00,76 3 50:00,8 00:51:00,76
39 24 De Vries Joppe BEL NED19991123 Carerra Team U15 m 12 0:01:00,0 00:51:02,40 3 50:02,4 00:51:02,40
40 70  Zwischenbrugger Patrick ITA ITA19990616  6tzi bike team sudetirol u15 m 10 0:01:40,0 00:51:13,11 3 49:33,1 00:51:13,11
41 49  Anger Nicolai GER  GER19990601 Bayern 2 u15 m 8 0:02:20,0 00:51:22,13 3 49:02,1 00:51:22,13
42 58 Lange Raphael GER  GER19991213 Schwaébische Alb u15 m 11 0:01:20,0 00:51:30,80 3 50:10,8 00:51:30,80
43 62 Kovacs Daniel HUN HUN19990413 HUNGARY 2 u15 m 10 0:01:40,0 00:51:34,76 3 49:54,8 00:51:34,76
44 32 Valcke Owen BEL BEL19990514 WBV 2 u15 m 6 0:03:00,0 00:51:35,06 3 48:35,1 00:51:35,06
45 91 Hansson Axel SWE  SWE19990403 Blue & Yellow u15 m 11 0:01:20,0 00:51:37,77 3 50:17,8 00:51:37,77
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Event: UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
MTB combined U17 f
Laps
time Gap / point 0:00:25
Laufzeit
Rang Nr |Name Nat UCI Verein Kat m/w | Pkte. Startzeit | Ziel XCO |Rnd XCO Gesamt

1 232 Berta Martina ITA ITA19980325 ITALY 1 u17 w 13 0:00:25,0 00:45:16,94 3 00:44:51,94 00:45:16,94
2 249 Frei Sina Sul SUI19970718  SWITZERLAND 2 u17 w 12 0:00:50,0 00:45:49,22 3  00:44:59,22 00:45:49,22
3 222  Neumduller Lisa GER  GER19970207 Bayern1 u17 w 12 0:00:50,0 00:47:17,54 3  00:46:27,54 00:47:17,54
4 245 Kupferschmied Ramona SUI SuUI19981012  Swiss EM Bikers Bern ui7 w 14 0:00:00,0 00:47:45,72 3 00:47:45,72 00:47:45,72
5 225 Geiger Felicitas GER  GER19970106 Bike Junior Team powered by milka u17 w 13 0:00:25,0 00:47:50,39 3 00:47:25,39 00:47:50,39
6 246 Koller Nicole Sul SUI19970502  Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn u17 w 13 0:00:25,0 00:48:12,67 3 00:47:47,67 00:48:12,67
7 219 James Ffion GBR  GBR19971221 GREAT BRITAIN u17 w 14 0:00:00,0 00:48:43,33 3 00:48:43,33 00:48:43,33
8 226 Daubermann Antonia GER  GER19971019 GERMANY u17 w 12 0:00:50,0 00:49:11,01 3 00:48:21,01 00:49:11,01
9 202 Spielmann Anna AUT AUT19980410 AUSTRIA 2 u17 w 12 0:00:50,0 00:49:46,08 3 00:48:56,08 00:49:46,08
10 223 Jakobs Anna GER  GER19971001 Bayern2 u17 w 11 0:01:15,0 00:50:08,52 3  00:48:53,52 00:50:08,52
11 248 Seitz Aline Sul SUI19970217  SWITZERLAND 1 u17 w 10 0:01:40,0 00:50:22,71 3 00:48:42,71 00:50:22,71
12 221 Lomas Sarah GBR GBR19970807 Team Bicycles ul7 w 12 0:00:50,0 00:50:26,61 3  00:49:36,62 00:50:26,61
13 233 Seiwald Greta ITA ITA19970314  ITALY 2 u17 w 11 0:01:15,0 00:50:52,76 3  00:49:37,76 00:50:52,76
14 203 Egarter Franziska AUT AUT19980206 ELEVEN Austria Test Team [Skivg w 14 0:00:00,0 00:50:57,54 3 00:50:57,54 00:50:57,54
15 218 Mottus Mari-Liis EST EST19970828 ESTONIA u17 w 13 0:00:25,0 00:51:56,98 3 00:51:31,98 00:51:56,98
16 228 Megyaszai Lilla HUN HUN19970702 HUNGARY u17 w 13 0:00:25,0 00:52:24,05 3 00:51:59,05 00:52:24,05
17 247 Andres Michelle Sul SUI19970526  Swiss Regional Team East ui7 w 11 0:01:15,0 00:53:00,85 3 00:51:45,85 00:53:00,85
18 239 Jocher Nina ITA ITA19980217  Sudtirol 1 u17 w 6 0:03:20,0 00:54:00,42 3 00:50:40,42 00:54:00,42
19 251 Svarf Selma SWE SWE19970702 Swedish Trimtex Team 1 u17 w 7 0:02:55,0 00:54:24,26 3 00:51:29,26 00:54:24,26
20 256 Gill Martha DEN GBR19971125 British-Danish Friendship Team 2 u17 w 13 0:00:25,0 00:54:46,82 3 00:54:21,82 00:54:46,82
21 214 Kozelska Petra CZE CZE19981220 Bike2000 - 2 u17 w 10 0:01:40,0 00:55:28,08 3 00:53:48,08 00:55:28,08
22 238 Prataviera Beatrice ITA ITA19970814  Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors u17 w 9 0:02:05,0 00:55:41,75 3 00:53:36,75 00:55:41,75
23 215 Amann Melanie DEN AUT19970224 Austrian-Danish Friendship Team ui7 w 9 0:02:05,0 00:55:53,99 3 00:53:48,99 00:55:53,99
24 209 Palm Eva Maria BEL BEL19971107 Team Wallonie u17 w 6 0:03:20,0 00:55:56,30 3 00:52:36,30 00:55:56,30
25 212 Brezinova Daniela CZE CZE19970522 Author Team Stupno ul7 w 8 0:02:30,0 00:56:57,70 3  00:54:27,70 00:56:57,70
26 201 Neuner Katja AUT AUT19981220 AUSTRIA 1 u17 w 11 0:01:15,0 00:57:33,54 3  00:56:18,54 00:57:33,54
27 227 Partheymiller Marina GER  GER19980926 SIRIUS X-ICE Team u17 w 11 0:01:15,0 00:57:46,71 3 00:56:31,72 00:57:46,71
28 237 Torcianti Alice ITA ITA19980513  Pila Bike Project u17 w 8 0:02:30,0 00:58:03,62 3 00:55:33,62 00:58:03,62
29 216 Mellor Amira DEN GBR19971022 British-Danish Friendship Team 1 u17 w 8 0:02:30,0 00:58:10,47 3 00:55:40,47 00:58:10,47
30 252 Jansson Ida SWE SWE19980719 Swedish Trimtex Team 2 u17 w 9 0:02:05,0 00:58:20,55 3 00:56:15,55 00:58:20,55
31 204 llg Johanna AUT AUT19970422 Muskelkater Genesis Team ui7 w 13 0:00:25,0 00:59:16,54 3 00:58:51,54 00:59:16,54
32 213 Stockova Nikol CZE CZE19970625 Bike2000 - 1 u17 w 6 0:03:20,0 00:59:31,11 3 00:56:11,11 00:59:31,11
33 240 Nalter Lisa ITA ITA19971105  Sudtirol 2 u17 w 7 0:02:55,0 00:59:34,66 3 00:56:39,66 00:59:34,66
34 224  Schriever Lia GER  GER19980209 Bayern 3 u17 w 12 0:00:50,0 01:00:27,44 3  00:59:37,44 01:00:27,44
35 235 Lutz Carolin ITA ITA19980528  6tzi bike team sudtirol u17 w 11 0:01:15,0 01:00:36,39 3 00:59:21,39 01:00:36,39
36 253 Cakir Ayse TUR TUR19970813 TURKEY 1 u17 w 5 0:03:45,0 01:00:37,83 3 00:56:52,83 01:00:37,83
37 217 Van Twisk Abi DEN GBR19970301 British-Danish Friendship Team 3 ui7 w 9 0:02:05,0 01:01:19,98 3 00:59:14,98 01:01:19,98
38 208 Struyf Lize BEL BEL19980526  Granville factory team u17 w 9 0:02:05,0 01:01:29,79 3  00:59:24,79 01:01:29,79
39 255 De Vries Didi NED NED19970703 HUNGARY u17 w 7 0:02:55,0 01:01:32,00 3 00:58:37,00 01:01:32,00
40 210 Van Thillo Lotte BEL BEL19980428 WBV 1 u17 w 8 0:02:30,0 01:03:03,57 3 01:00:33,57 01:03:03,57
41 231 Campanari Angela ITA ITA19971111  ASD Superbike Team ui7 w 5 0:03:45,0 01:03:13,34 3 00:59:28,34 01:03:13,34
42 229 Buller Shannon IRL IRL19980121  IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2 u17 w 6 0:03:20,0 01:05:05,36 3 01:01:45,36 01:05:05,36
43 243  Knutsmoen Tina NOR NOR19980519 Akershus ui7 w 4 0:04:10,0 01:06:06,23 3 01:01:56,23 01:06:06,23
44 234  Guerrera Martina ITA ITA19980710  MTB Increa u17 w 8 0:02:30,0 01:06:59,50 3  01:04:29,49 01:06:59,50
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242
241
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Event:

Laps

Zeininger Julia
Wohlgenannt Selina
Berends Romy

Van de Pol Iris
Senol Mesude
Markon Judith

Fiori Sofia

Jagodic Eva

Pavicic Dea
Allen Erika

AUT
AUT
NED
NED
TUR
AUT
ITA

SLO

CRO
GBR

AUT19970602
AUT19970107
NED19980426
NED19981103
TUR19970101
AUT19980205
ITA19970313

SLO19980711

CRO19970527
GBR19971116

UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

MTB combined U17 f

Team Mat Couture Oberdsterreich

Ost-West-Team
MBC Bar End

JHB Offroad Holland
TURKEY 2
NiederOsterreich
Pila Bike Planet
SLOVENIA

CROATIA
Scottish Cycling

u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17

u17
u17

sz ssg¢x

g =

0o OWhwWwNO©

[ee]

0:00:00,0
0:02:30,0
0:02:55,0
0:04:35,0
0:04:10,0
0:02:05,0
0:03:20,0
0:02:30,0

0:02:30,0
0:03:20,0

01:10:12,37
00:45:50,25
00:45:56,10
00:49:48,49
00:47:22,80
00:50:17,77
01:01:43,08
01:06:07,51

DNF
DNF

NNNMNNNNDNDW

01:10:12,37
00:43:20,25
00:43:01,10
00:45:13,49
00:43:12,80
00:48:12,77
00:58:23,08
01:03:37,51

01:10:12,37
00:45:50,25
00:45:56,10
00:49:48,49
00:47:22,80
00:50:17,77
01:01:43,08
01:06:07,51



Event: UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
MTB combined U17m
Laps
time Gap / point 0:00:25
time
Rnk Nr_ |Name Nat UcCl Club Cat | miw Pts. Startzeit | finish XCO |Rnd XCO
1 29  Andreassen Simon DEN DEN19970930 Austrian-Danish Friendship Team u17 m 14 0:00:25,0 0:42:45,88 3 0:42:20,88
2 17  De Froidmont Pierre BEL BEL19970107 Team Wallonie ui7 m 13 0:00:50,0 0:44:24,01 3 0:43:34,01
3 55  Hofmann Robin GER  GER19970222 GERMANY u17 m 14 0:00:25,0 0:45:34,76 3 0:45:09,76
4 2 Schemmel Daniel AUT AUT19971111 AUSTRIA 1 u17 m 15 0:00:00,0 0:45:39,26 3 0:45:39,26
5 91  Burki Nick Sul SUI19980905  Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn u17 m 15 0:00:00,0 0:45:55,98 3 0:45:55,98
6 53  Schneller Simon GER GER19970502 Bike Junior Team powered by milka ui7 m 14 0:00:25,0  0:46:00,08 3 0:45:35,08
7 86 Pettersen Eirik NOR  NOR19970821 Akershus u17 m 14 0:00:25,0  0:46:19,05 3 0:45:54,05
8 73  Bonetto Francesco ITA ITA19980124  Pila Bike Project ui7 m 14 0:00:25,0 0:46:25,14 3 0:46:00,14
9 92  Eichenberger Jan Sul SUI19970602  Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn ui7 m 13 0:00:50,0 0:46:25,63 3 0:45:35,63
10 98 Jacobs Johan Sul SUI19970301  SWITZERLAND 2 u17 m 13 0:00:50,0 0:46:31,03 3 0:45:41,03
11 68 Mandelli Federico ITA ITA19970125  MTB Increa u17 m 14 0:00:25,0 0:46:38,81 3  0:46:13,81
12 63  Piccolo Federico ITA ITA19981104 ITALY 1 u17 m 14 0:00:25,0 0:46:43,68 3  0:46:18,68
13 33  Bgdker Anton Hagen DEN DEN19980727 British-Danish Friendship Team 2 u17 m 12 0:01:15,0 0:47:07,02 3 0:45:52,02
14 95  Albin Vital Sul SuUI19980731  SWITZERLAND 1 u17 m 12 0:01:15,0 0:47:19,30 3 0:46:04,30
15 19 Baert Andries BEL BEL19970202 WBV 1 u17 m 14 0:00:25,0 0:47:27,11 3 0:47:02,11
16 93 Lauener Ramon SuUl SUI19971011  Swiss Regional Team East ul7 m 14 0:00:25,0 0:47:36,08 3  0:47:11,08
17 41  Magowan Calum GBR  GBR19970511 GREAT BRITAIN u17 m 14 0:00:25,0 0:47:38,72 3 0:47:13,72
18 77  Plaikner Moritz ITA ITA19970816  Sudtirol 1 u17 m 12 0:01:15,0 0:47:58,71 3 0:46:43,71
19 30 Giraldi Emil Oliver Falck DEN DEN19970204 Austrian-Danish Friendship Team ui7 m 14 0:00:25,0 0:47:58,89 3 0:47:33,89
20 40 Craig Thomas GBR  GBR19970801 GREAT BRITAIN u17 m 10 0:02:05,0 0:48:00,63 3 0:45:55,63
21 42  Maguire Mark GBR GBR19970711 Scottish Cycling ui7 m 12 0:01:15,0  0:48:05,69 3 0:46:50,69
22 45  Clacherty Frazer GBR  GBR19970810 Team Bicycles u17 m 13 0:00:50,0 0:48:10,71 3  0:47:20,71
23 64  Vairetti Oscar ITA ITA19970523  ITALY 1 u17 m 13 0:00:50,0 0:48:12,27 3 0:47:22,27
24 46  Bregenzer Alex GER  GER19980722 Bayern1 u17 m 14 0:00:25,0  0:48:17,40 3  0:47:52,40
25 54  Brandl Maximilian GER  GER19970625 GERMANY u17 m 9 0:02:30,0 0:48:44,37 3 0:46:14,37
26 47  Holzschuher Timo GER  GER19980330 Bayern1 u17 m 11 0:01:40,0 0:48:45,10 3 0:47:05,10
27 7  Aistleitner Christian AUT AUT19980923 Muskelkater Genesis Team u17 m 12 0:01:15,0  0:48:48,68 3 0:47:33,68
28 78  Thurner Roland ITA ITA19980404  Sudtirol 1 u17 m 14 0:00:25,0  0:49:00,86 3 0:48:35,86
29 18 Jamin Louis BEL BEL19970731 Team Wallonie ui7 m 12 0:01:15,0 0:49:12,81 3 0:47:57,81
30 1  Embacher Armin AUT AUT19970614 AUSTRIA 1 u17 m 13 0:00:50,0 0:49:17,94 3 0:48:27,94
31 20 Derveaux Niels BEL BEL19970317 WBV 1 u17 m 12 0:01:15,0 0:49:29,34 3  0:48:14,34
32 3 Maderegger Kevin AUT AUT19970920 AUSTRIA 2 u17 m 14 0:00:25,0  0:49:29,63 3 0:49:04,63
33 96 Thoma Dario Sul SUI19970315 SWITZERLAND 1 u17 m 12 0:01:15,0 0:49:33,72 3 0:48:18,72
34 90 Spescha Ursin Sul SUI19980411  Swiss EM Bikers Bern u17 m 13 0:00:50,0  0:49:35,03 3 0:48:45,03
35 94  South Casey Sul SUI19971016  Swiss Regional Team East ui7 m 11 0:01:40,0 0:49:44,93 3 0:48:04,93
36 4 Wohlgenannt Hannes AUT AUT19980613 AUSTRIA 2 u17 m 14 0:00:25,0  0:49:54,68 3 0:49:29,68
37 26  Prudek Matéj CZE CZE19970313 Bike2000 - 1 u17 m 12 0:01:15,0 0:50:12,27 3 0:48:57,27
38 97  Colombo Filippo Sul SUI19971220 SWITZERLAND 2 u17 m 10 0:02:05,0 0:50:13,04 3 0:48:08,04
39 56  Partheymdiller Toni GER  GER19970104 SIRIUS X-ICE Team u17 m 12 0:01:15,0 0:50:34,90 3 0:49:19,90
40 52  Katzmayer Daniel GER  AUT19970211 Bike Junior Team powered by milka ui7 m 14 0:00:25,0 0:50:53,18 3  0:50:28,18
41 37 Jensen Kristian Pejs DEN DEN19970731 British-Danish Friendship Team 3 ui7 m 9 0:02:30,0 0:51:06,16 3 0:48:36,16
42 49 Tillges Jonas GER  GER19980722 Bayern 2 u17 m 12 0:01:15,0 0:51:23,44 3 0:50:08,44
43 101 Larsson Herman SWE SWE19971015 Swedish Trimtex Team 1 ul7 m 10 0:02:05,0 0:51:28,32 3 0:49:23,32
44 39 Tarassov Kirill EST EST19970828 ESTONIA u17 m 12 0:01:15,0 0:52:02,22 3 0:50:47,22

overall
0:42:45,88
0:44:24,01
0:45:34,76
0:45:39,26
0:45:55,98
0:46:00,08
0:46:19,05
0:46:25,14
0:46:25,63
0:46:31,03
0:46:38,81
0:46:43,68
0:47:07,02
0:47:19,30
0:47:27,11
0:47:36,08
0:47:38,72
0:47:58,71
0:47:58,89
0:48:00,63
0:48:05,69
0:48:10,71
0:48:12,27
0:48:17,40
0:48:44,37
0:48:45,10
0:48:48,68
0:49:00,86
0:49:12,81
0:49:17,94
0:49:29,34
0:49:29,63
0:49:33,72
0:49:35,03
0:49:44,93
0:49:54,68
0:50:12,27
0:50:13,04
0:50:34,90
0:50:53,18
0:51:06,16
0:51:23,44
0:51:28,32
0:52:02,22
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12

70
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36
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75
65
103
38
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23

27
10
79
43
80
60
67
22
72
21
28
69
44
104
76
14
108
105

Event:

Laps
Kleiboer Maikel
Ouda Matej
Liporace Marco

Nordestgaard Ketil Lehm

Govekar Blaz

Nielsen Daniel Bonde
Heil Lukas

Valter Attila
Magnussen Andreas
Neuhaus Tobias

Van de Perre Vincent
Verhulst Emile
Auanger Niklas
Agostinelli Alessio
Bertsch David
Trafella Maximilian
Hagen Lorenz

Zwischenbrugger Manuel

Reisenbauer Florian
Barbero Davide
Lamprecht Fabian
Quaini Giovanni
Christiansen Oliver
Kaspar Adam
Cesca Costantino
Aresca Davide
Hedlund Emil
Kiskonen Siim
Ostlund Jonatan
Matejka Petr
Hechenberger Pascal
Krumphanzl Matyas
Ribarich Maximilian
Graf Christian
Peterstorfer Tobias
Rechenmacher Klaus
Michel Patrick
Abate Matteo
Zorko Marin

Fiori Federico
Tomas Filip
Polacek Albert
Elsler David
Champion Lewis
Hoglund Fredrik
Tauceri Federico
Kneidinger David
Uz Tayyip

Ceviker Emre

NED
CZE
ITA
DEN
SLO
DEN
GER
HUN
NOR
Sul
BEL
BEL
GER
ITA
GER
AUT
AUT
ITA
AUT
ITA
AUT
ITA
DEN
CZE
ITA
ITA
SWE
EST
SWE
CZE
AUT
CZE
AUT
ITA
GBR
ITA
IRL
ITA
CRO
ITA
CRO
CZE
ITA
GBR
SWE
ITA
AUT
TUR
TUR

NED19980228
CZE19970124
ITA19970218
DEN19970818
SLO19980528
DEN19970403
GER19980318
HUN19980612
NOR19980716
SUI19970625
BEL19971022
BEL19980908
GER19970919
ITA19971119
GER19980830
AUT19971106
AUT19970126
ITA19970109
AUT19970408
ITA19970803
AUT19980105
ITA19970927
DEN19980818
CZE19980801
ITA19980428
ITA19980609
SWE19981112
EST19970116
SWE19970422
CZE19970428
AUT19970215
CZE19971221
AUT19971127
ITA19970328
AUT19981019
ITA19980911
IRL19970111
ITA19970312
CR0O19970803
ITA19981006
CR0O19971025
CZE19980923
ITA19970128
GBR19970810
SWE19981111
ITA19980412
AUT19980407
TUR19980705
TUR19970601

UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

MTB combined U17m

MBC Bar End
Author Team Stupno
ITALY 2

British-Danish Friendship Team 1

SLOVENIA

British-Danish Friendship Team 2

Bayern 3

HUNGARY

Akershus

Swiss EM Bikers Bern
Granville factory team
Granville factory team
Bayern 3

ASD Superbike Team
Bayern 2
Ost-West-Team

ELEVEN Austria Test Team

Otzi bike team sudtirol
Niederosterreich
Pila Bike Planet

ELEVEN Austria Test Team

ASD Superbike Team

British-Danish Friendship Team 3

Bike2000 - 1

Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors

ITALY 2

Swedish Trimtex Team 2

ESTONIA

Swedish Trimtex Team 1

Author Team Stupno

Muskelkater Genesis Team

Bike2000 - 2
NiederOsterreich
Sudtirol 2
Scottish Cycling
Sudtirol 2

IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2

MTB Increa
CROATIA

Pila Bike Planet
CROATIA

Bike2000 - 2

Otzi bike team sudtirol
Team Bicycles

Swedish Trimtex Team 2
Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors
Team Mat Couture Oberdsterreich

TURKEY 2
TURKEY 1
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10
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10
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13
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10
11

10
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13
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0:01:15,0
0:02:05,0
0:01:40,0
0:01:40,0
0:02:05,0
0:03:20,0
0:01:15,0
0:02:30,0
0:00:50,0
0:01:40,0
0:02:30,0
0:02:05,0
0:01:15,0
0:02:30,0
0:02:05,0
0:01:15,0
0:00:50,0
0:00:50,0
0:00:50,0
0:00:50,0
0:01:15,0
0:01:40,0
0:01:15,0
0:00:50,0
0:01:15,0
0:00:50,0
0:01:15,0
0:01:15,0
0:01:15,0
0:02:05,0
0:02:55,0
0:01:40,0
0:02:05,0
0:02:05,0
0:00:50,0
0:03:20,0
0:02:55,0
0:01:40,0
0:02:30,0
0:02:05,0
0:01:40,0
0:02:55,0
0:02:05,0
0:02:05,0
0:02:30,0
0:02:55,0
0:00:50,0
0:03:20,0
0:01:40,0

0:52:02,66
0:52:07,81
0:52:07,99
0:52:08,06
0:52:08,88
0:52:09,49
0:52:19,37
0:52:24,00
0:52:45,68
0:52:49,02
0:53:03,00
0:53:03,36
0:53:28,54
0:53:38,06
0:53:38,06
0:53:42,02
0:53:44,94
0:53:49,87
0:53:56,87
0:54:07,44
0:54:10,08
0:54:12,68
0:54:14,34
0:54:21,54
0:54:26,88
0:54:35,33
0:55:16,90
0:55:28,81
0:55:35,98
0:56:05,67
0:56:14,13
0:56:16,39
0:56:34,09
0:56:34,98
0:57:30,10
0:57:32,90
0:57:40,16
0:58:59,50
0:59:26,86
1:00:22,54
1:00:38,46
1:00:38,84
1:01:23,49
1:02:00,65
1:02:42,83
1:03:06,32
0:42:45,75
0:44:07,10
0:44.08,14
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0:50:47,66
0:50:02,81
0:50:27,99
0:50:28,06
0:50:03,88
0:48:49,49
0:51:04,37
0:49:54,00
0:51:55,68
0:51:09,02
0:50:33,00
0:50:58,36
0:52:13,54
0:51:08,06
0:51:33,06
0:52:27,02
0:52:54,94
0:52:59,86
0:53:06,87
0:53:17,44
0:52:55,08
0:52:32,68
0:52:59,35
0:53:31,54
0:53:11,88
0:53:45,33
0:54:01,90
0:54:13,81
0:54:20,98
0:54:00,67
0:53:19,13
0:54:36,39
0:54:29,09
0:54:29,98
0:56:40,10
0:54:12,90
0:54:45,16
0:57:19,50
0:56:56,86
0:58:17,54
0:58:58,46
0:57:43,84
0:59:18,49
0:59:55,65
1:00:12,83
1:00:11,32
0:41:55,75
0:40:47,10
0:42:28,14

0:52:02,66
0:52:07,81
0:52:07,99
0:52:08,06
0:52:08,88
0:52:09,49
0:52:19,37
0:52:24,00
0:52:45,68
0:52:49,02
0:53:03,00
0:53:03,36
0:53:28,54
0:53:38,06
0:53:38,06
0:53:42,02
0:53:44,94
0:53:49,87
0:53:56,87
0:54:07,44
0:54:10,08
0:54:12,68
0:54:14,34
0:54:21,54
0:54:26,88
0:54:35,33
0:55:16,90
0:55:28,81
0:55:35,98
0:56:05,67
0:56:14,13
0:56:16,39
0:56:34,09
0:56:34,98
0:57:30,10
0:57:32,90
0:57:40,16
0:58:59,50
0:59:26,86
1:00:22,54
1:00:38,46
1:00:38,84
1:01:23,49
1:02:00,65
1:02:42,83
1:03:06,32
0:42:45,75
0:44:07,10
0:44.08,14
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107
11
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88
81

109
82
84
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31
74

Event:

Laps

Tiryaki Ogushan
Steiner Maximilian
Kaar Alexander
Tratnik Bajc Miha
Huisman Jeffrey
Curry James

Van de Pols Kevin
Van Uum Lars
Dogan Ali Berkay

Fuglsang Lennart
Innocenti Filippo

TUR
AUT
AUT
SLO
NED
IRL

NED
NED
TUR

DEN
ITA

TUR19981106
AUT19981008
AUT19981225
SLO19970204
NED19980110
IRL19971230

NED19980618
NED19980807
TUR19970606

DEN19970717
ITA19970104

UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

MTB combined U17m

TURKEY 2
Ost-West-Team

Team Mat Couture Oberdsterreich

SLOVENIA

JHB Offroad Holland
IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2
JHB Offroad Holland

MBC Bar End
TURKEY 1

British-Danish Friendship Team 1

Pila Bike Project

ui7
u17
ui7
u17
ui7
U1z
ui7
u17
ui7

u17
u17

333333333

33

10

13
11

12
12

13
11

0:02:05,0
0:02:30,0
0:00:50,0
0:01:40,0
0:02:30,0
0:01:15,0
0:01:15,0
0:02:30,0
0:02:55,0

0:00:50,0
0:01:40,0

0:44:11,29
0:44:38,75
0:44:39,68
0:45:14,15
0:45:24,66
0:46:01,35
0:51:30,59
0:51:37,55
0:51:47,56

DNF
DNF

NNNNMNNDNDNDNDN

0:42:06,29
0:42:08,75
0:43:49,68
0:43:34,15
0:42:54,66
0:44:46,35
0:50:15,59
0:49:07,55
0:48:52,56

0:44:11,29
0:44:38,75
0:44:39,68
0:45:14,15
0:45:24,66
0:46:01,35
0:51:30,59
0:51:37,55
0:51:47,56



UEC European Youth Championships

Overall Ranking

UCI-Code

Team
Relay

MTB
combined

XC X-
Large

XCO Points DNF's DNS's
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227
201
202
236
204
224
203
233
242
247
241
225
205
219
246
209
220
228
238
243
232
214
207
229
237
215
230
248
206
244
226
208
245
213
216

GER
AUT
AUT
ITA
AUT
GER
AUT
ITA
Sul
SWE
Sul
GER
AUT
CZE
SWE
AUT
DEN
GER
NED
Sul
IRL
BEL
AUT
GER
ITA
BEL
HUN
AUT
AUT
SVK
GER
AUT
SVK
BEL
BEL

Daubermann Leonie
Pasteiner Lisa
Stigger Laura
Ellecosta Nadine
Kopp Chiara

Blass Franziska
Dobnig Yana
Liporace Francesca
Schneitter Anina
Johansson Maja
Grod Nadia
Zohner Corinna
Mosser Nina
Saskova Tereza
Molin Saga

Druml Corina

Bohe Caroline
Kornmann Josefine
Boschker Julia
Krahemann Lara
Maunsell Leah
Detilleux Emeline
Krones Nina

Bock Katleen

Rossi Anita

Mulder Zoe
Buzsaki Virag
Freund Eva

Klomp Laura
Rabatinova Radka
Fromberger Marion
Kastner Nina
Michalickova Lucia
Debremaeker Rune
Beeckmans Sara

BIKE Junior Team powered by milka
AUSTRIA 1

AUSTRIA 2

Sudtirol 1

Hai PowerBike Team Haiming
Bayern 1

GORE Youngsters Team Austria
ITALY

Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg

Team Tre Kronor

Swiss EM Bikers Aargau

Bayern 2

Merida Biking Team LRV Karnten
Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team
Blue & Yellow

RSV WEER-Kolsass

DENMARK 1

BMC Rookies

MBC Bar End

Swiss EM Bikers Zirich

IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1
Team Wallonie

Niederdsterreich

Schwabische Alb

Sudtirol 2

Trek KMC Benelux

HUNGARY 1

Hai PowerBike Team Haiming
MTB Racing-Team Tirol
SLOVAKIA 1

Bayern 3

Oberosterreich

SLOVAKIA 2

Goeman Scott Cycling

WBYV 2

GER19990923
AUT19990620
AUT20000925
ITA19990421
AUT19991226
GER19990819
AUT19990615
ITA19990210
SUI20000714
SWE20001103
SUI20000820
GER19990823
AUT20000302
CZE20000131
SWE20001106
AUT19990905
DEN19990723
GER20000516
NED19990813
SUI19991012
IRL19990505
BEL19991108
AUT19990308
GER19991220
ITA20000227
NED20000923
HUN20000601
GER20001102
GER20000405
SVK19990216
GER20001008
AUT19991216
SVK19990721
BEL20000407
BEL19991010
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12

23
11
10
15
16
13
43
28

17
21
19
26
18
29
25
33
22
30
32
34
40
20
27
31
38
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16

0o

15

36
30
13
22
17

14
34
10
11
12
24
18
23
29
19
42
27
25
32
26
38
31
33
35
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10
14
15

11
12
16
27

19
13
32
18
17
25
45
31
23
22
21
34
28
26
33
35
29
30
38

11
12
21
30
33
34
39
53
55
59
59
63
65
66
69
71
77
83
83
83
90
97
102
105
106
106
109
115
118
119
122
127
128
142
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UEC European Youth Championships

Overall Ranking
Team MTB XC X-

UCI-Code Relay combined Large XCO Points DNF's DNS's

U15 f 36 212 BEL Michels Laure Carerra Team BEL20000303 37 35 41 36 149

U15 f 37 239 SLO Movrin Vita SLOVENIA 1 SLO20000612 39 36 39 41 155

uU15 f 38 210 AUT Bonstingl Milena Steiermark AUT20000320 41 37 37 40 155

U15 f 39 234 |TA Stirano Martina MTB Increa ITA20000815 44 39 43 39 165

U15 f 40 217 CRO Filipovic Ema CROATIA CR0O19990107 38 41 44 43 166

U15 f 41 223 EST Van der Pols Sandy ESTONIA NED20000818 42 42 45 42 171

U15 f 42 235 [TA Aichner Kristin otzi bike team stdtirol ITA20000113 999 14 21 20 1054

u15 f 43 211 AUT Paterno Pauline Westaustrian Skinfit Youngsters AUT19990212 36 44 20 24 124 1

U15 f 44 231 HUN Bukovacz Kata HUNGARY 2 HUN19991130 27 44 28 37 136 1

U15 f 45 240 SLO Movrin Ana SLOVENIA 2 SLO19990528 45 44 46 44 179 1

U15 f 46 218 CZE Joannidu Sofie Bike 2000 CZE19991207 25 24 40 47 136 1
U15 f 47 222 DEN Lindberg Sidsel Denmark Regional Team DEN20000131 43 44 48 46 181 1 1
U15 f 48 221 DEN Fuglsang Lea DENMARK 2 DEN20000402 46 53 48 47 194 1 3
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UEC European Youth Championships

Overall Ranking

Team

MTB

XC X-

u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u15s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u15s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s

16.08.2013

3333333333333333333333333333333333S3S 3 3

O© 00 NO UL B WN -

WWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRERRRERRR R
N0 0N WNRP,OOVWOMNOOUDEWNREL,O WVONONOD WD WNRL O

47
53
48
65

82
81
40
83
57

84
56
28
71
72
38

52
93
39
92
66
30
51
50
73
54
49

17
60
11
45

62
10

GER
GER
GER
ITA
AUT
Sul
Sul
DEN
Sul
GER
AUT
Sul
GER
BEL
ITA
ITA
CZE
AUT
GER
SWE
DEN
SWE
ITA
BEL
GER
GER
ITA
GER
GER
AUT
AUT
HUN
AUT
EST
AUT
HUN
AUT

Jakobs Lars

Meier Tim
Wollenberg Tim
Cucchi Matteo

lig Pius

Luthi Eric

Gabiriel Jorin
Pedersen Jakob Toft
L’'Homme Yan
Hummel Adrian
Holland Michael
Schatti Luca

Rupp Noah

Rex Laurenz
Alber Hannes
Denicolo Stefan
Jirous Samuel
Monitzer Jakob
Neumiiller Tim
Eriksson Jacob
Andersen Alexander Young
Hoglund Axel
Toccoli Zaccaria
Kielich Timo
Lechner Christoph
Bichler Timo
Plaikner Stefan
Sigel Pirmin
Anger Nicolai

Bair Daniel
Goedeke Ronald
Kadi Tamas
Amann Dominik
Nomm Karel-Georg
Egarter Stefan
Kovacs Daniel
Hafner Jakob

Bayern 1

BIKE Junior Team powered by milka
Bayern 1

ITALY

AUSTRIA 2

Swiss EM Bikers Aargau

Swiss EM Bikers Aargau
DENMARK 1

Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg
Schwabische Alb

AUSTRIA 1

Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg

BMC Rookies

Team Wallonie

Sudtirol 1

Sudtirol 1

Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team
AUSTRIA 2

Bayern 3

Team Tre Kronor

DENMARK 1

Blue & Yellow

ITALY

Trek KMC Benelux

Bayern 3

Bayern 2

Sudtirol 2

BIKE Junior Team powered by milka
Bayern 2

Hai PowerBike Team Haiming
RSV WEER-Kolsass

HUNGARY 1

MTB Racing-Team Tirol

ESTONIA

Merida Biking Team LRV Karnten
HUNGARY 2

Merida Biking Team LRV Karnten

UCI-Code
GER19990119
GER19990820
GER20000217
ITA19990725
AUT19990917
SUI19990621
SUI19990303
DEN19991218
SUI19990125
GER19990526
AUT20000410
SUI20000529
GER19991205
BEL19991215
ITA20000307
ITA19990418
CZE20000322
AUT19990121
GER19991113
SWE19991001
DEN20000225
SWE19990620
ITA20000128
BEL19990805
GER20001208
GER19990322
ITA19990112
GER19990120
GER19990601
AUT19991205
AUT19991123
HUN20000214
AUT19990212
EST19990420
AUT19990530
HUN19990413
AUT19991231

Relay

combined
1
12

w N

16
10

37
14
19
15
22
34
17
23
11
29
27
46
18

33
21

28
41
24
47
25
38
35
31
43
49

Large

XCO Points DNF's

21
29
33
34
35
38
44
44
46
47
49
50
52
55
57
62
77
80
80
82
91
92
93
98
99

107

111

115

118

125

128

130

131

133

135

147

DNS's
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UEC European Youth Championships

Overall Ranking

Team

MTB

XC X-

u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u15s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
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38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

36

25
77

26
37
75
31
59
27
91
61
74
32
85
24
94
15
14
35
34
79
18
16
43
20
86
46
12
88
68
23
29
63
76
89

CZE
AUT
BEL
SLO
AUT
BEL
CZE
NED
BEL
HUN
BEL
SWE
HUN
ITA
BEL
Sul
BEL
SWE
AUT
AUT
CZE
CRO
SLO
AUT
AUT
DEN
SVK
Sul
EST
AUT
SVK
ITA
BEL
BEL
IRL
NED
SVK

Solar Krystof
Monitzer Mathias
Platteeuw Robbe
Govekar Matevz
Strimmer Luca
Vertongen Jens
Bittner Daniel
Gambon Rob
Jacquemin Matisse
Fetter Erik

Massoz Nathan
Hansson Axel
Hetenyi Gergely
Sanktjohauser Lukas
Valcke Owen
Denervaud Maxime
De Vries Joppe
Lord Samuel
Leitner Julian
Schwarz Christian
Andel Jan

Frzop Roko
Ivartnik David
Rammer Christian
Wimmer Bernhard
Lunding Smith Jacob
Turosik Matus
Schmid Gian Andri
Premet Karl-Brent
Pesut Nino
Varhanovsky Jakub
Grassi Marco
Braeken lbe
Decoster Louis
Buller John

Plas Danyck
Michalicka Stefan

Bike 2000

GORE Youngsters Team Austria
Goeman Scott Cycling
SLOVENIA 1

GORE Youngsters Team Austria
Goeman Scott Cycling

Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team

MBC Bar End

WBV 2

HUNGARY 1

Team Wallonie

Blue & Yellow
HUNGARY 2

Sudtirol 2

WBV 2

Swiss EM Bikers Ziirich
Carerra Team

Team Tre Kronor
Oberésterreich
Niederdsterreich

Bike 2000

CROATIA

SLOVENIA 2

RSV WEER-Kolsass
Oberosterreich
Denmark Regional Team
SLOVAKIA 2

Swiss EM Bikers Ziirich
ESTONIA

MTB Racing-Team Tirol
SLOVAKIA 1

MTB Increa

Carerra Team

Trek KMC Benelux
IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1
MBC Bar End
SLOVAKIA 2

UCI-Code
CZE19990505
AUT19990121
BEL19990809
SLO20000417
AUT20000407
BEL19990130
CZE20000325
NED19990923
BEL20000225
HUN20000405
BEL20001116
SWE19990403
HUN19990308
ITA19990413
BEL19990514
SUI20000217
NED19991123
SWE19990901
AUT19990720
AUT20000727
CZE19990807
CR0O20000703
SLO19990417
AUT20000918
AUT20000322
DEN20000721
SVK19990617
SUI20000606
EST19990223
AUT19990728
SVK19990217
ITA20000531
BEL20000111
BEL20000106
IRL19990204
NED19991010
SVK20001202

Relay
25
12
34
39
12
34
11
24
31
21
15

27
28
31
33
37
17
29
16
25
38
45
13
29
43
40
33
42
30
26
44
37
32
35
24
40

combined
52
32
30
36
48
26
57
73
59
84
51
45
75
78
44
50
39
80
62
54
60
53
56
70
64
69
83
67
87
55
81
77
61
63
68
74
66

Large
49
54
43
47
60
55
56
34
66
23
44
41
32
46
64
50
67
51
48
52
59
69
58
78
73
57
62
68
65
88
82
63
84
80
76
75
83

XCO Points DNF's

28
57
48
33
36
46
40
38
19
50
69
86
51
34
47
56
52
49
58
85
65
60
62
67
63
64
59
77
54
76
61
66
73
81
80
87
72

154
155
155
155
156
161
164
169
175
178
179
181
185
186
186
189
195
197
197
207
209
220
221
228
229
233
244
245
248
249
250
250
255
256
259
260
261

DNS's
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UEC European Youth Championships
Overall Ranking

MTB

XC X-

u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
u17
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232
249
246
222
225
248
226
219
223
202
201
247
218
245
239
209
251
252
203
228
221
214
256
238
216
224
243
240
237
212
235
227
208
253
217
204
210

ITA
Sul
Sul
GER
GER
Sul
GER
GBR
GER
AUT
AUT
Sul
EST
Sul
ITA
BEL
SWE
SWE
AUT
HUN
GBR
CZE
DEN
ITA
DEN
GER
NOR
ITA
ITA
CZE
ITA
GER
BEL
TUR
DEN
AUT
BEL

Berta Martina

Frei Sina

Koller Nicole
Neumiiller Lisa
Geiger Felicitas
Seitz Aline
Daubermann Antonia
James Ffion

Jakobs Anna
Spielmann Anna
Neuner Katja
Andres Michelle
Mottus Mari-Liis
Kupferschmied Ramona
Jocher Nina

Palm Eva Maria
Svarf Selma
Jansson Ida
Egarter Franziska
Megyaszai Lilla
Lomas Sarah
Kozelska Petra

Gill Martha
Prataviera Beatrice
Mellor Amira
Schriever Lia
Knutsmoen Tina
Nalter Lisa
Torcianti Alice
Brezinova Daniela
Lutz Carolin
Partheymiiller Marina
Struyf Lize

Cakir Ayse

Van Twisk Abi

lig Johanna

Van Thillo Lotte

ITALY 1

SWITZERLAND 2

Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn
Bayern 1

BIKE Junior Team powered by milka

SWITZERLAND 1

GERMANY

GREAT BRITAIN

Bayern 2

AUSTRIA 2

AUSTRIA 1

Swiss Regional Team East
ESTONIA

Swiss EM Bikers Bern

Sudtirol 1

Team Wallonie

Swedish Trimtex Team 1
Swedish Trimtex Team 2
ELEVEN Austria Test Team
HUNGARY

Team Bicycles

Bike2000 - 2

British-Danish Friendship Team 2
Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors
British-Danish Friendship Team 1
Bayern 3

Akershus

Sudetirol 2

Pila Bike Project

Author Team Stupno

oOtzi bike team sidtirol

SIRIUS X-ICE Team

Granville factory team
TURKEY 1

British-Danish Friendship Team 3
Muskelkater Genesis Team
WBV 1

UCI-Code
ITA19980325
SUI19970718
SUI19970502
GER19970207
GER19970106
SUI19970217
GER19971019
GBR19971221
GER19971001
AUT19980410
AUT19981220
SUI19970526
EST19970828
SUI19981012
ITA19980217
BEL19971107
SWE19970702
SWE19980719
AUT19980206
HUN19970702
GBR19970807
CZE19981220
GBR19971125
ITA19970814
GBR19971022
GER19980209
NOR19980519
ITA19971105
ITA19980513
CZE19970522
ITA19980528
GER19980926
BEL19980526
TUR19970813
GBR19970301
AUT19970422
BEL19980428

o AN W

19

18
16
11
10
24
25
34

14
27
31
42
22
35
23
40
20
29
15
30
13
17
36
33
28
52
39
37
26

combined

U w o N

11

10

26
17
15

18
24
19
30
14
16
12
21
20
22
29
34
43
33
28
25
35
27
38
36
37
31
40

Large

AP N U WN -

28
15

10

12
11
22

21
16
13
17
19
39
20
33
26
27
18
29
30
32
49
38
41
37
24
25
35
40

XCO Points DNF's
1
2
3
4
7
6
5
16

10
12

14
13
20
11
18
27
19
30
15
21
22
28
17
31
29
25
23
50
36
26
34
32
24
40
41
42

104
105
107
110
112
116
123
127
135
135
135
136
141
144
148

DNS's
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UEC European Youth Championships
Overall Ranking
Team MTB XC X-

UCI-Code Relay combined Large XCO Points DNF's DNS's

u17 f 38 234 ITA Guerrera Martina MTB Increa ITA19980710 38 44 34 35 151

u1z f 39 207 AUT Zeininger Julia Team Mat Couture Oberdsterreich AUT19970602 45 45 36 37 163

u17 f 40 255 HUN De Vries Didi HUNGARY NED19970703 42 39 52 38 171

Uiz f 41 206 AUT Wohlgenannt Selina Ost-West-Team AUT19970107 47 46 42 39 174

u17 f 42 229 IRL Buller Shannon IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2 IRL19980121 41 42 46 46 175

U1z f 43 254 TUR Senol Mesude TURKEY 2 TUR19970101 49 49 43 44 185

u17 f 44 244 SLO Jagodic Eva SLOVENIA SLO19980711 48 52 47 45 192

u17 f 45 205 AUT Markon Judith Niederosterreich AUT19980205 46 50 50 47 193

u17 f 46 241 NED Van de Pol Iris JHB Offroad Holland NED19981103 51 48 48 48 195

U1z f 47 236 ITA Fiori Sofia Pila Bike Planet ITA19970313 50 51 51 49 201

u17 f 48 215 DEN Amann Melanie Austrian-Danish Friendship Team AUT19970224 6 23 14 0 43 1

U1z f 49 233 [TA Seiwald Greta ITALY 2 ITA19970314 12 13 53 9 87 1

u17 f 50 220 GBR Allen Erika Scottish Cycling GBR19971116 32 53 31 33 149 1

U1z f 51 231 ITA Campanari Angela ASD Superbike Team ITA19971111 53 41 44 43 181 1

u1z7 f 52 213 CZE Stockova Nikol Bike2000 - 1 CZE19970625 21 32 23 51 127 1
U1z f 53 242 NED Berends Romy MBC Bar End NED19980426 43 47 45 47 182 1
u17 f 54 211 CRO Pavicic Dea CROATIA CRO19970527 44 53 54 51 202 1 2
U1z f 55 250 SVK Glajzova Erika SLOVAKIA 1 SVK19980327 54 54 54 51 213 4
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UEC European Youth Championships

Overall Ranking

Team

MTB

XC X-

u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u1s
u15s
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75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

78
80
20
19
67
69
70
58
42
44
33
41
22
64
21
87
13
55

SLO
SLO
AUT
AUT
ITA

ITA

ITA

GER
DEN
DEN
CRO
DEN
AUT
IRL

AUT
SVK
AUT
GER
AUT

Mihalic Anze

Skala Tilen

Schmidt Jakob
Gotzinger Valentin
Gelmini Ivan
Gemassmer Hannes
Zwischenbrugger Patrick
Lange Raphael

Patino Niklas Letholm
Spangsberg Frederik
Brajkovic Karlo
Bertelsen Mikkel
Oberacher Lorenz
Grifferty Jamie
Maderegger Kilian
Stocek Matus

Bauer Manuel
Dietrich Alexander
Ulrich Simon

SLOVENIA 1

SLOVENIA 2

Steiermark

Steiermark

MTB Increa

otzi bike team sudtirol

Otzi bike team stdtirol
Schwabische Alb

DENMARK 2

Denmark Regional Team
CROATIA

DENMARK 2

Westaustrian Skinfit Youngsters
IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1
Westaustrian Skinfit Youngsters
SLOVAKIA 1

Niederosterreich

BMC Rookies

AUSTRIA 1

UCI-Code
SLO19990621
SLO20000213
AUT20000520
AUT20001212
ITA20001025
ITA19990919
ITA19990616
GER19991213
DEN19990731
DEN19990728
CRO19990209
DEN20000214
AUT19991111
IRL19990318
AUT20000519
SVK19990312
AUT20000217
GER19990420
AUT19990630

Relay
39
45
41
41
44

999
999
19
46
43
38
46
36
35
36
26
16
22

combined
76
86
71
79
85
58
40
42
20
82
88
65
72
88
88
13
88
88
101

Large
74
70
87
79
85
29
38
42
35
71
72
77
89
81
86

104
104
104
104

XCO Points DNF's DNS's

74
75
79
84
83
53
68

41

55
78
70
71
82

o © o o

263
276
278
283
297
1139
1145
103
142
196
253
266
267
275
292
143
208
214
207

L e = N = =)

N
W N RPN
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Class
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
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29
55
17
98
53
93
95
54
92
41
63

96
46
94
47
52
45
97
30
40
73
64
33
66
26
68

77
19
91
78
18
90
32
89
24
49

Nat
DEN
GER
BEL
Sul
GER
Sul
Sul
GER
Sul
GBR
ITA
AUT
Sul
GER
Sul
GER
GER
GBR
Sul
DEN
GBR
ITA
ITA
DEN
ITA
CZE
ITA
AUT
ITA
BEL
Sul
ITA
BEL
Sul
DEN
Sul
CZE
GER

Name
Andreassen Simon
Hofmann Robin
De Froidmont Pierre
Jacobs Johan
Schneller Simon
Lauener Ramon
Albin Vital
Brandl Maximilian
Eichenberger Jan
Magowan Calum
Piccolo Federico
Schemmel Daniel
Thoma Dario
Bregenzer Alex
South Casey
Holzschuher Timo
Katzmayer Daniel
Clacherty Frazer
Colombo Filippo
Giraldi Emil Oliver Falck
Craig Thomas
Bonetto Francesco
Vairetti Oscar
Bgdker Anton Hagen
Liporace Marco
Prudek Matéj
Mandelli Federico
Embacher Armin
Plaikner Moritz
Baert Andries
Burki Nick
Thurner Roland
Jamin Louis
Spescha Ursin
Nordestgaard Ketil Lehm
Neuhaus Tobias
Ouda Matej
Tillges Jonas

UEC European Youth Championships

Overall Ranking

Team
Austrian-Danish Friendship Team
GERMANY
Team Wallonie
SWITZERLAND 2

BIKE Junior Team powered by milka

Swiss Regional Team East
SWITZERLAND 1
GERMANY

Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn
GREAT BRITAIN

ITALY 1

AUSTRIA 1
SWITZERLAND 1

Bayern 1

Swiss Regional Team East
Bayern 1

BIKE Junior Team powered by milka

Team Bicycles

SWITZERLAND 2

Austrian-Danish Friendship Team
GREAT BRITAIN

Pila Bike Project

ITALY 1

British-Danish Friendship Team 2
ITALY 2

Bike2000 - 1

MTB Increa

AUSTRIA 1

Sudetirol 1

WBV 1

Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn
Sudtirol 1

Team Wallonie

Swiss EM Bikers Bern
British-Danish Friendship Team 1
Swiss EM Bikers Bern

Author Team Stupno

Bayern 2

UCI-Code
DEN19970930
GER19970222
BEL19970107
SUI19970301
GER19970502
SUI19971011
SUI19980731
GER19970625
SUI19970602
GBR19970511
ITA19981104
AUT19971111
SUI19970315
GER19980722
SUI19971016
GER19980330
AUT19970211
GBR19970810
SUI19971220
DEN19970204
GBR19970801
ITA19980124
ITA19970523
DEN19980727
ITA19970218
CZE19970313
ITA19970125
AUT19970614
ITA19970816
BEL19970202
SUI19980905
ITA19980404
BEL19970731
SUI19980411
DEN19970818
SUI19970625
CZE19970124
GER19980722

Relay combined Large XCO Points DNF's DNS's

Team MTB XC X-
6 1 1
1 3 6
8 2 5
2 10 3
9 6 11

10 16 7
19 14 4
1 25 13
4 9 18
7 17 12
3 12 16
11 4 34
19 33 2
5 24 15
10 35 10
5 26 21
9 40 8
22 22 14
2 38 24
6 19 17
7 20 37
13 8 41
3 23 9
23 13 31
12 47 26
21 37 19
38 11 46
11 30 38
34 18 29
26 15 25
4 5 89
34 28 33
8 29 28
25 34 35
20 48 20
25 54 22
17 46 48
18 42 50

1
3
2
6
13

8

5

4
14
12
28
11

7
19

€
15
10
16
18
41
20
24
60
30
21
29
17
34
32
51
22
26
57
35
42
37
33
39

9
13
17
21
39
41
42
43
45
48
59
60
61
63
64
67
67
74
82
83
84
86
95
97

106
106
112
113
113
117
120
121
122
129
130
138
144
149
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U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
(Vi v}
U1z
U1z
U1z
(Vi v}
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
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333333333333333333333333333333333333S3S3

Rank Bib
39 7
40 37
41 39
42 59
43 16
44 3
45 42
46 4
47 15
48 51
49 85
50 56
51 35
52 48
53 25
54 80
55 50
56 72
57 9
58 38
59 65
60 102
61 87
62 22
63 79
64 75
65 76
66 6
67 5
68 88
69 70
70 104
71 12
72 60
73 43
74 71
75 83
76 27

Nat
AUT
DEN
EST
HUN
BEL
AUT
GBR
AUT
BEL
GER
NOR
GER
DEN
GER
CZE
ITA
GER
ITA
AUT
EST
ITA
SWE
SLO
CRO
ITA
ITA
ITA
AUT
AUT
SLO
ITA
SWE
AUT
IRL
GBR
ITA
NED
CZE

Name
Aistleitner Christian
Jensen Kristian Pejs
Tarassov Kirill
Valter Attila
Verhulst Emile
Maderegger Kevin
Maguire Mark
Wohlgenannt Hannes
Van de Perre Vincent
HeiB Lukas
Magnussen Andreas
Partheymiiller Toni
Nielsen Daniel Bonde
Bertsch David
Kaspar Adam
Rechenmacher Klaus
Auanger Niklas
Fiori Federico
Reisenbauer Florian
Kiskonen Siim
Aresca Davide
Ostlund Jonatan
Govekar Blaz
Zorko Marin
Graf Christian
Cesca Costantino
Tauceri Federico
Lamprecht Fabian
Hagen Lorenz
Tratnik Bajc Miha
Zwischenbrugger Manuel
Ho6glund Fredrik
Trafella Maximilian
Michel Patrick
Peterstorfer Tobias
Barbero Davide
Kleiboer Maikel
Krumphanzl Matyas

UEC European Youth Championships

Overall Ranking

Team
Muskelkater Genesis Team
British-Danish Friendship Team 3
ESTONIA
HUNGARY
Granville factory team
AUSTRIA 2
Scottish Cycling
AUSTRIA 2
Granville factory team
Bayern 3
Akershus
SIRIUS X-ICE Team
British-Danish Friendship Team 2
Bayern 2
Bike2000 - 1
Sudtirol 2
Bayern 3
Pila Bike Planet
Niederosterreich
ESTONIA
ITALY 2
Swedish Trimtex Team 1
SLOVENIA
CROATIA
Sudetirol 2
Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors
Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors
ELEVEN Austria Test Team
ELEVEN Austria Test Team
SLOVENIA
Otzi bike team sudtirol
Swedish Trimtex Team 2
Ost-West-Team
IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2
Scottish Cycling
Pila Bike Planet
MBC Bar End
Bike2000 - 2

UCI-Code
AUT19980923
DEN19970731
EST19970828
HUN19980612
BEL19980908
AUT19970920
GBR19970711
AUT19980613
BEL19971022
GER19980318
NOR19980716
GER19970104
DEN19970403
GER19980830
CZE19980801
ITA19980911
GER19970919
ITA19981006
AUT19970408
EST19970116
ITA19980609
SWE19970422
SLO19980528
CRO19970803
ITA19970328
ITA19980428
ITA19980412
AUT19980105
AUT19970126
SLO19970204
ITA19970109
SWE19981111
AUT19971106
IRL19970111
AUT19981019
ITA19970803
NED19980228
CZE19971221

Relay combined Large XCO Points DNF's DNS's

Team MTB XC X-
37 27 45
39 41 36
24 44 32
42 52 49
28 56 44
16 32 86
32 21 94
16 36 70
28 55 52
29 51 56
15 53 59
33 39 27
23 50 61
18 59 30
21 68 42
30 80 40
29 57 55
50 84 43
46 63 54
24 72 66
12 70 91
14 73 47
48 49 51
44 83 62
30 78 57
40 69 64
40 90 63
31 65 72
31 61 76
48 97 53
36 62 71
27 89 69
47 60 79
41 81 68
32 79 74
50 64 87
43 45 103
35 76 85

47
40
65
27
43
38
25
56
44
46
58
88
54
83
63
52
67
36
53
55
49
89
84
45
71
66
48
75
80
50
81
69
73
70
76
61
72
68

156
156
165
170
171
172
172
178
179
182
185
187
188
190
194
202
208
213
216
217
222
223
232
234
236
239
241
243
248
248
250
254
259
260
261
262
263
264

Page 2 of 3



Class
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
U1z
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U1z
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33333333333333333333333333333S33

Rank Bib
77 10
78 36
79 109
80 69
81 a4
82 67
83 28
84 107
85 14
86 108
87 105
88 11
89 84
90 82
91 81
92 106
93 31
94 86
95 74
96 62
97 23
98 103
99 61
100 8
101 21
102 101
103 13
104 57
105 99
105 100
107 20

Nat
AUT
DEN
IRL
ITA
GBR
ITA
CZE
TUR
AUT
TUR
TUR
AUT
NED
NED
NED
TUR
DEN
NOR
ITA
ITA
CZE
SWE
ITA
AUT
CRO
SWE
AUT
GER
SVK
SVK
BEL

Name
Ribarich Maximilian
Christiansen Oliver
Curry James
Elsler David
Champion Lewis
Abate Matteo
Polacek Albert
Tiryaki Ogushan
Kneidinger David
Uz Tayyip
Ceviker Emre
Steiner Maximilian
Van Uum Lars
Van de Pols Kevin
Huisman Jeffrey
Dogan Ali Berkay
Fuglsang Lennart
Pettersen Eirik
Innocenti Filippo
Quaini Giovanni
Matejka Petr
Hedlund Emil
Agostinelli Alessio
Hechenberger Pascal
Tomas Filip
Larsson Herman
Kaar Alexander
Vogl Pascal
Kurty Jakub
Uhlik Matej
DQ - Derveaux Niels

UEC European Youth Championships

Overall Ranking

Team
Niederdsterreich
British-Danish Friendship Team 3

IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2

otzi bike team sudtirol

Team Bicycles

MTB Increa

Bike2000 - 2

TURKEY 2

Team Mat Couture Oberdsterreich
TURKEY 2

TURKEY 1

Ost-West-Team

MBC Bar End

JHB Offroad Holland

JHB Offroad Holland

TURKEY 1

British-Danish Friendship Team 1
Akershus

Pila Bike Project

ASD Superbike Team

Author Team Stupno

Swedish Trimtex Team 2

ASD Superbike Team
Muskelkater Genesis Team
CROATIA

Swedish Trimtex Team 1

Team Mat Couture Oberdsterreich
SIRIUS X-ICE Team

SLOVAKIA 1

SLOVAKIA 1

WBV 1

UCI-Code
AUT19971127
DEN19980818
IRL19971230
ITA19970128
GBR19970810
ITA19970312
CZE19980923
TUR19981106
AUT19980407
TUR19980705
TUR19970601
AUT19981008
NED19980807
NED19980618
NED19980110
TUR19970606
DEN19970717
NOR19970821
ITA19970104
ITA19970927
CZE19970428
SWE19981112
ITA19971119
AUT19970215
CRO19971025
SWE19971015
AUT19981225
GER19970118
SVK19970627
SVK19970108
BEL19970317

Team MTB XC X-
Relay combined Large XCO Points DNF's DNS's

46 77 67 77
39 67 78 91
41 99 65 74
36 87 82 82
22 88 92 87
38 82 95 79
35 86 83 94
49 94 80 78
45 91 75 97
49 92 90 85
52 93 81 92
47 95 9% 86
43 101 102 90
51 100 97 95
51 98 100 96
52 102 98 93
20 103 23 31
15 7 101 98
13 103 84 23
53 66 60 64
17 74 58 98
27 71 73 98
53 58 99 59
37 75 104 62
44 85 77 98
14 43 39 99
45 96 88 97
33 104 105 99
54 104 105 99
54 104 105 99
26 31 93 999

267
275
279
287
289
294
298
301
308
316
318
324
336
343
345
345
177
221
223
243
247
269
269
278
304
195
326
341
362
362
1149
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UEC European Youth Championships
Overall Team Ranking

Class Rank Nat Team

U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
U15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
U15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
u15
U15
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GER Bayern1

AUT AUSTRIA 2

SUlI  Swiss EM Bikers Aargau

ITA Siidtirol 1

GER BIKE Junior Team powered by milka
SUI  Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg

ITA ITALY

DEN DENMARK 1

AUT Hai PowerBike Team Haiming
GER Bayern 2

CZE Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team
GER Bayern 3

BEL Team Wallonie

SWE Team Tre Kronor

SWE Blue & Yellow

AUT Merida Biking Team LRV Karnten
AUT GORE Youngsters Team Austria
ITA Siidtirol 2

HUN HUNGARY 1

AUT RSV WEER-Kolsass

BEL Goeman Scott Cycling

BEL Trek KMC Benelux

AUT MTB Racing-Team Tirol

BEL WBV 2

NED MBC Bar End

SUl  Swiss EM Bikers Ziirich

AUT Oberosterreich

EST ESTONIA

SLO SLOVENIA1

BEL Carerra Team

SVK SLOVAKIA 2

ITA  MTB Increa

AUT Steiermark

GER Schwabische Alb

HUN HUNGARY 2

IRL  IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1
CRO CROATIA

SLO SLOVENIA 2

CZE Bike 2000

SVK SLOVAKIA 1

AUT Westaustrian Skinfit Youngsters
AUT Niederésterreich

DEN Denmark Regional Team

GER BMC Rookies

AUT AUSTRIA1

DEN DENMARK 2

ITA DQ - 6tzi bike team suidtirol

Points Finishs

66
123
132
133
140
146
164
197
257
273
291
297
321
332
338
343
345
398
412
422
444
455
494
503
512
517
548
550
573
599
632
712
716
251
456
617
639
676
499
608
683
512
610
438
362
602

3338

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
10

O U © © Vo

12

DNF's

DNS's
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U1z
u17
U1z
U1z
U1z
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GER
Sul
GER
Sul
GER
Sul
ITA
GBR
SUl
BEL
AUT
ITA
Sul
GER
DEN
AUT
HUN
EST
GBR
BEL
GER
ITA
ITA
DEN
AUT
ITA
CZE
ITA
SLO
ITA
AUT
IRL
AUT
TUR
TUR
NED
DEN
DEN
ITA
ITA
NOR
CZE
AUT
GBR
SWE
CZE
SWE
NED
AUT
ITA
GER
CRO

UEC European Youth Championships
Overall Team Ranking
GERMANY
SWITZERLAND 2
BIKE Junior Team powered by milka
SWITZERLAND 1
Bayern 1
Swiss Regional Team East
ITALY 1
GREAT BRITAIN
Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn
Team Wallonie
AUSTRIA 1
Siidtirol 1
Swiss EM Bikers Bern
Bayern 2
British-Danish Friendship Team 2
AUSTRIA 2
HUNGARY
ESTONIA
Team Bicycles
Granville factory team
Bayern 3
Siidtirol 2
MTB Increa
British-Danish Friendship Team 3
ELEVEN Austria Test Team
Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors
Bike2000 - 2
otzi bike team siidtirol
SLOVENIA
Pila Bike Planet
Niederosterreich
IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2
Ost-West-Team
TURKEY 1
TURKEY 2
JHB Offroad Holland
Austrian-Danish Friendship Team
British-Danish Friendship Team 1
ITALY 2
Pila Bike Project
Akershus
Author Team Stupno
Muskelkater Genesis Team
Scottish Cycling
Swedish Trimtex Team 2
Bike2000 - 1
Swedish Trimtex Team 1
MBC Bar End
Team Mat Couture Oberdsterreich
ASD Superbike Team
SIRIUS X-ICE Team
CROATIA

98
111
134
143
147
158
160
177
181
210
224
305
338
386
389
397
433
445
457
485
500
554
557
572
583
585
660
672
672
676
676
714
757
799
802
883
135
414
415
432
518
518
578
582
612
427
494
781
797
693
663
740

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
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UEC European Youth Championships
Overall Team Ranking

Ul7 53 SVK SlLOVAKAL 97 0 0 1
U7 54 BEL DQ-WBVZ 44 12 0 0
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2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

Ul5

Startnr. Name Gesamt

uils

1. Bayern 1 0:38:29,3
47 Lars Jakobs

48 Tim Wollenberg

224 Franziska Blass

2. AUSTRIA 1 0:39:42,5
1 Michael Holland

2 Simon Ulrich

201 Lisa Pasteiner

3. BIKE Junior Team powered by milka 0:39:42,5
53 Tim Meier

54 Pirmin Sigel

227 Leonie Daubermann

4. Swiss EM Bikers Aargau 0:39:57,3
82 Eric Luthi

81 Jorin Gabriel

241 Nadia Grod

5. AUSTRIA 2 0:40:03,3
3 Pius llg

4 Jakob Monitzer

202 Laura Stigger

6. ITALY 0:40:24,3
65 Matteo Cucchi

233 Francesca Liporace

66 Zaccaria Toccoli

7. Sudtirol 1 0:40:32,7
72 Stefan Denicolo

236 Nadine Ellecosta

71 Hannes Alber

8. Bayern 2 0:41:49,8
50 Timo Bichler

49 Nicolai Anger

225 Corinna Zohner

9. Blue & Yellow 0:42:00,6
91 Axel Hansson

246 Saga Molin

92 Axel Hoglund

10. DENMARK 1 0:42:09,7
40 Jakob Toft Pedersen

39 Alexander Young Andersen

220 Caroline Bohe

11. Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team 0:42:17,9

37 Daniel Bittner

219 Tereza Saskova

38 Samuel Jirous




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

Ul5

Startnr. Name

12. GORE Youngsters Team Austria 0:42:28,5
6 Luca Strimmer

5 Mathias Monitzer

203 Yana Dobnig

13. RSV WEER-Kolsass 0:42:59,6
17 Ronald Goedeke

209 Corina Druml

18 Christian Rammer

14. Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg 0:43:00,7
83 Yan L"Homme

84 Luca Schatti

242 Anina Schneitter

15. Team Wallonie 0:43:22,3
28 Laurenz Rex

27 Nathan Massoz

214 Emeline Detilleux

16. Niederdsterreich 0:43:24,2
14 Christian Schwarz

207 Nina Krones

13 Manuel Bauer

17. Team Tre Kronor 0:44:00,2
94 Samuel Lord

247 Maja Johansson

93 Jacob Eriksson

18. Hai PowerBike Team Haiming 0:44:15,7
8 Ronald Pohl

7 Daniel Bair

204 Chiara Kopp

248 Eva Freund

19. Schwabische Alb 0:44:28,0
57 Adrian Hummel

58 Raphael Lange

229 Katleen Bock

20. Bayern 3 0:44:33,7
52 Tim Neumdller

51 Christoph Lechner

226 Marion Fromberger

21. HUNGARY 1 0:44:39,7
59 Erik Fetter

230 Virag Buzsaki

60 Tamas Kadi

22. BMC Rookies 0:44:42,2

55

Alexander Dietrich

56

Noah Rupp

228

Josefine Kornmann




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

Ul5

Startnr. Name

23. Merida Biking Team LRV Kérnten 0:44:50,2
10 Jakob Hafner

9 Stefan Egarter

205 Nina Mosser

24. MBC Bar End 0:45:00,2
75 Rob Gambon

76 Danyck Plas

238 Julia Boschker

25. Bike 2000 0:45:11,0
218 Sofie Joannidu

36 Krystof Solar

35 Jan Andel

26. SLOVAKIA 1 0:45:39,8
87 Matus Stocek

244 Radka Rabatinova

88 Jakub Varhanovsky

27. HUNGARY 2 0:46:16,7
61 Gergely Hetenyi

231 Kata Bukovacz

62 Daniel Kovacs

28. Sudtirol 2 0:46:27,6
74 Lukas Sanktjohauser

237 Anita Rossi

73 Stefan Plaikner

29. Oberosterreich 0:46:29,5
15 Julian Leitner

208 Nina Kastner

16 Bernhard Wimmer

30. MTB Racing-Team Tirol 0:46:29,9
12 Nino Pesut

11 Dominik Amann

206 Laura Klomp

31. WBYV 2 0:46:34,0
31 Matisse Jacquemin

216 Sara Beeckmans

32 Owen Valcke

32. Trek KMC Benelux 0:46:37,4
29 Louis Decoster

215 Zoe Mulder

30 Timo Kielich

33. Swiss EM Bikers Zirich 0:46:46,1
85 Maxime Denervaud

86 Gian Andri Schmid

243 Michelle Schatti

34. Goeman Scott Cycling 0:46:55,0




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

Ul5

Startnr. Name

26 Jens Vertongen

25 Robbe Platteeuw

213 Rune Debremaeker

35. IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1 0:47:22,2
63 John Buller

64 Jamie Grifferty

232 Leah Maunsell

36. Westaustrian Skinfit Youngsters 0:48:27,0
22 Lorenz Oberacher

211 Pauline Paterno

21 Kilian Maderegger

37. Carerra Team 0:48:50,4
24 Joppe De Vries

212 Laure Michels

23 Ibe Braeken

38. CROATIA 0:49:10,8
34 Roko Frzop

217 Ema Filipovic

33 Karlo Brajkovic

39. SLOVENIA 1 0:49:18,2
77 Matevz Govekar

78 Anze Mihalic

239 Vita Movrin

40. SLOVAKIA 2 0:50:02,6
90 Matus Turosik

89 Roman Kurnicky

245 Lucia Michalickova

41. Steiermark 0:50:53,7
20 Jakob Schmidt

19 Valentin Gétzinger

210 Milena Bonsting|

42, ESTONIA 0:51:13,7
46 Karl-Brent Premet

45 Karel-Georg Nomm

223 Sandy van der Pols

43. Denmark Regional Team 0:52:39,1
43 Smith Jacob Lunding

44 Frederik Spangsberg

222 Sidsel Lindberg

44, MTB Increa 0:52:52,8
68 Marco Grassi

234 Martina Stirano

67 lvan Gelmini

45, SLOVENIA 2 0:53:18,9
80 Tilen Skala

240 Ana Movrin




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
Ui15

Startnr. Name Gesamt

79 David Ivartnik

DNF. DENMARK 2 DNF
42 Niklas Letholm Patino

41 Mikkel Bertelsen

221 Lea Fuglsang

DSQ. 0tzi bike team sudtirol DSQ
70 Patrick Zwischenbrugger

235 Kristin Aichner

69 Hannes Gemassmer




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

ulv7

Startnr. Name Gesamt

ulv

1. GERMANY 0:44:57,4
55 Robin Hofmann

54 Maximilian Brandl

226 Antonia Daubermann

2. SWITZERLAND 2 0:45:28,8
97 Filippo Colombo

98 Johan Jacobs

249 Sina Frei

3. ITALY 1 0:45:36,1
63 Federico Piccolo

64 Oscar Vairetti

232 Martina Berta

4, Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn 0:45:39,2
91 Nick Burki

92 Jan Eichenberger

246 Nicole Koller

5. Bayern 1 0:45:41,8
46 Alex Bregenzer

47 Timo Holzschuher

222 Lisa Neumdiller

6. Austrian-Danish Friendship Team 0:46:44,9
29 Simon Andreassen

30 Emil Oliver Falck Giraldi

215 Melanie Amann

7. GREAT BRITAIN 0:47:54,8
40 Thomas Craig

219 Ffion James

41 Calum Magowan

8. Team Wallonie 0:48:05,5
17 Pierre De Froidmont

18 Louis Jamin

209 Eva Maria Palm

9. Bike Junior Team powered by milka 0:48:33,6
52 Daniel Katzmayer

225 Felicitas Geiger

53 Simon Schneller

10. Swiss Regional Team East 0:49:04,5
94 Casey South

93 Ramon Lauener

247 Michelle Andres

11. AUSTRIA 1 0:49:26,7
1 Armin Embacher

2 Daniel Schemmel

201 Katja Neuner




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

ul7

Startnr. Name Gesamt

12. ITALY 2 0:49:33,0
65 Davide Aresca

66 Marco Liporace

233 Greta Seiwald

13. Pila Bike Project 0:50:30,5
74 Filippo Innocenti

73 Francesco Bonetto

237 Alice Torcianti

14. Swedish Trimtex Team 1 0:50:35,2
101 Herman Larsson

102 Jonatan Ostlund

251 Selma Svarf

15. Akershus 0:50:39,8
85 Andreas Magnussen

86 Eirik Pettersen

243 Tina Knutsmoen

16. AUSTRIA 2 0:50:42,1
3 Kevin Maderegger

4 Hannes Wohlgenannt

202 Anna Spielmann

17.  Author Team Stupno 0:50:42,5
23 Petr Matejka

24 Matej Ouda

212 Daniela Brezinova

18. Bayern 2 0:50:45,8
48 David Bertsch

49 Jonas Tillges

223 Anna Jakobs

19. SWITZERLAND 1 0:51:00,8
95 Vital Albin

96 Dario Thoma

248 Aline Seitz

20. British-Danish Friendship Team 1 0:51:20,1
32 Ketil Lehm Nordestgaard

31 Lennart Fuglsang

216 Amira Mellor

21. Bike2000 - 1 0:51:26,6
25 Adam Kaspar

213 Nikol Stockova

26 Matéj Prudek

22. Team Bicycles 0:51:44,3
44 Lewis Champion

221 Sarah Lomas

45 Frazer Clacherty

23. British-Danish Friendship Team 2 0:52:08,0




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

ulv7

Startnr. Name Gesamt

33 Anton Hagen Bgdker

35 Daniel Bonde Nielsen

256 Martha Gill

24. ESTONIA 0:52:36,5
38 Siim Kiskonen

39 Kirill Tarassov

218 Mari-Liis Mottus

25. Swiss EM Bikers Bern 0:52:37,1
89 Tobias Neuhaus

245 Ramona Kupferschmied

90 Ursin Spescha

26. WBYV 1 0:52:57,8
20 Niels Derveaux

210 Lotte Van Thillo

19 Andries Baert

27. Swedish Trimtex Team 2 0:53:27,8
103 Emil Hedlund

252 Ida Jansson

104 Fredrik Hoglund

28. Granville factory team 0:53:45,5
16 Emile Verhulst

15 Vincent Van de Perre

208 Lize Struyf

29. Bayern 3 0:53:51,9
51 Lukas HeilR

50 Niklas Auanger

224 Lia Schriever

30. Sudtirol 2 0:54:07,5
79 Christian Graf

240 Lisa Nalter

80 Klaus Rechenmacher

31. ELEVEN Austria Test Team 0:54:19,9
6 Fabian Lamprecht

5 Lorenz Hagen

203 Franziska Egarter

32. Scottish Cycling 0:54:21,2
42 Mark Maguire

43 Tobias Peterstorfer

220 Erika Allen

33. SIRIUS X-ICE Team 0:54:23,1
56 Toni Partheymdller

57 Pascal Vogl

227 Marina Partheymuiller

34. Sudtirol 1 0:54:35,6
78 Roland Thurner

77

Moritz Plaikner




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
Uuil7

Startnr. Name Gesamt

239 Nina Jocher

35. Bike2000 - 2 0:54:43,3
27 Matyas Krumphanzl

214 Petra Kozelska

28 Albert Polacek

36. Otzi bike team sudtirol 0:54:45,1
70 Manuel Zwischenbrugger

235 Carolin Lutz

69 David Elsler

37. Muskelkater Genesis Team 0:55:03,8
8 Pascal Hechenberger

7 Christian Aistleitner

204 Johanna llg

38. MTB Increa 0:55:14,0
68 Federico Mandelli

234 Martina Guerrera

67 Matteo Abate

39. British-Danish Friendship Team 3 0:56:09,1
36 Oliver Christiansen

37 Kristian Pejs Jensen

217 Twisk Abi Van

40. Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors 0:56:12,2
76 Federico Tauceri

238 Beatrice Prataviera

75 Costantino Cesca

41. IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2 0:57:11,0

60 Patrick Michel

109 James Curry

229 Shannon Buller

42, HUNGARY 0:58:54,8
255 Didi De Vries

58 Jozsef Krisztian Kadi

228 Lilla Megyaszai

59 Attila Valter

43. MBC Bar End 0:59:07,9
83 Maikel Kleiboer

242 Romy Berends

84 Lars Van Uum

44, CROATIA 1:00:02,4
21 Filip Tomas

211 Dea Pavicic

22 Marin Zorko

45, Team Mat Couture Oberdsterreich 1:00:23,7
14 David Kneidinger

207 Julia Zeininger

13 Alexander Kaar




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
Uuil7

Startnr. Name Gesamt

46. Niederdsterreich 1:01:11,0
10 Maximilian Ribarich

9 Florian Reisenbauer

205 Judith Markon

47, Ost-West-Team 1:01:24,7
11 Maximilian Steiner

12 Maximilian Trafella

206 Selina Wohlgenannt

48. SLOVENIA 1:02:21,1
88 Bajc Miha Tratnik

87 Blaz Govekar

244 Eva Jagodic

49, TURKEY 2 1:03:20,3
107 Ogushan Tiryaki

254 Mesude Senol

108 Tayyip Uz

50. Pila Bike Planet 1:04:21,4
71 Davide Barbero

236 Sofia Fiori

72 Federico Fiori

51. JHB Offroad Holland 1:04:50,8
81 Jeffrey Huisman

82 Kevin Van de Pols

241 Iris Van de Pol

52. TURKEY 1 1:08:26,1
106 Ali Berkay Dogan

253 Ayse Cakir

105 Emre Ceviker

DNF. ASD Superbike Team DNF

62 Giovanni Quaini

61 Alessio Agostinelli

231 Angela Campanari




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships
Time Trial Ranking

Name Bib UCI-Code Time
uils

1. BIKE Junior Team powered by milka 00:01:39,25
Tim Meier 53 GER19990820 1:38,16
Pirmin Sigel 54 GER19990120 1:38,75
Leonie Daubermann 227 GER19990923 1:39,25

2. Sudtirol 2 00:01:42,11
Stefan Plaikner 73 ITA19990112 1:39,67
Lukas Sanktjohauser 74 ITA19990413 1:38,66
Anita Rossi 237 ITA20000227 1:42,11

3. Bike 2000 00:01:42,27
Jan Andel 35 CZE19990807 1:42,27
Krystof Solar 36 CZE19990505 1:40,13

Sofie Joannidu 218 CZE19991207 1:41,90

4. AUSTRIA 1 00:01:42,30
Michael Holland 1 AUT20000410 1:40,22
Simon Ulrich 2 AUT19990630 1:42,27

Lisa Pasteiner 201 AUT19990620 1:42,30

5. Bayern 1 00:01:42,39
Lars Jakobs 47 GER19990119 1:40,87

Tim Wollenberg 48 GER20000217 1:41,34
Franziska Blass 224 GER19990819 1:42,39

6. Sudtirol 1 00:01:42,62
Hannes Alber 71 ITA20000307 1:40,25
Stefan Denicolo 72 ITA19990418 1:38,52
Nadine Ellecosta 236 ITA19990421 1:42,62

7. BMC Rookies 00:01:42,93
Alexander Dietrich 55 GER19990420 1:40,31
Noah Rupp 56 GER19991205 1:41,57
Josefine Kornmann 228 GER20000516 1:42,93

8. AUSTRIA 2 00:01:43,12
Pius lig 3 AUT19990917 1:42,71
Jakob Monitzer 4 AUT19990121 1:42,53
Laura Stigger 202 AUT20000925 1:43,12

9. Team Tre Kronor 00:01:43,50
Jacob Eriksson 93 SWE19991001 1:43,42
Samuel Lord 94 SWE19990901 1:43,01

Maja Johansson 247 SWE20001103 1:43,50

10. GORE Youngsters Team Austria 00:01:45,70
Mathias Monitzer 5 AUT19990121 1:45,09

Luca Strimmer 6 AUT20000407 1:43,97
Yana Dobnig 203 AUT19990615 1:45,70




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

Time Trial Ranking

Name Bib UCI-Code Time

11. Swiss EM Bikers Aargau 00:01:45,73
Jorin Gabriel 81 SUI19990303 1:43,60

Eric Luthi 82 SuUI19990621 1:39,67
Nadia Grod 241 SUI120000820 1:45,73

12. RSV WEER-Kolsass 00:01:46,06
Ronald Goedeke 17 AUT19991123 1:44,70
Christian Rammer 18 AUT20000918 1:45,95
Corina Druml 209 AUT19990905 1:46,06

13. ITALY 00:01:46,89
Matteo Cucchi 65 ITA19990725 1:45,59
Zaccaria Toccoli 66 ITA20000128 1:46,83
Francesca Liporace 233 ITA19990210 1:46,89

14. Bayern 3 00:01:47,27
Christoph Lechner 51 GER20001208 1:45,07

Tim Neumdller 52 GER19991113 1:45,88
Marion Fromberger 226 GER20001008 1:47,27

15. Ceska Sporitelna Spezialized Junior MTB Team 00:01:47,57
Daniel Bittner 37 CZE20000325 1:45,24
Samuel Jirous 38 CZE20000322 1:46,93
Tereza Saskova 219 CZE20000131 1:47,57

16. Bayern 2 00:01:47,66
Nicolai Anger 49 GER19990601 1:46,32

Timo Bichler 50 GER19990322 1:46,25
Corinna Zohner 225 GER19990823 1:47,66

17. IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 1 00:01:48,06
John Buller 63 IRL19990204 1:47,38
Jamie Grifferty 64 IRL19990318 1:48,06

Leah Maunsell 232 IRL19990505 1:47,99

18. DENMARK 1 00:01:48,45
Alexander Young Andersen 39 DEN20000225 1:47,76
Jakob Toft Pedersen 40 DEN19991218 1:48,36
Caroline Bohe 220 DEN19990723 1:48,45

19. Merida Biking Team LRV Karnten 00:01:48,52
Stefan Egarter 9 AUT19990530 1:47,79
Jakob Hafner 10 AUT19991231 1:47,61

Nina Mosser 205 AUT20000302 1:48,52

20. Swiss EM Bikers Freiburg 00:01:49,04
Yan L"'Homme 83 SuUI19990125 1:45,51

Luca Schatti 84 SUI20000529 1:46,40
Anina Schneitter 242 SuUI20000714 1:49,04

21. Hai PowerBike Team Haiming 00:01:49,25
Daniel Bair 7 AUT19991205 1:47,17
Chiara Kopp 204 AUT19991226 1:48,39

Eva Freund 248 GER20001102 1:49,25




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

Time Trial Ranking

Name Bib UCI-Code Time

22. HUNGARY 1 00:01:49,39
Erik Fetter 59 HUN20000405 1:48,21
Tamas Kadi 60 HUN20000214 1:47,61
Virag Buzsaki 230 HUN20000601 1:49,39

23. SLOVAKIA 1 00:01:49,74
Matus Stocek 87 SVK19990312 1:39,72
Jakub Varhanovsky 88 SVK19990217 1:45,84
Radka Rabatinova 244 SVK19990216 1:49,74

24. Goeman Scott Cycling 00:01:50,21
Robbe Platteeuw 25 BEL19990809 1:47,82

Jens Vertongen 26 BEL19990130 1:47,18
Rune Debremaeker 213 BEL20000407 1:50,21

25. 0tzi bike team sudtirol 00:01:50,23
Hannes Gemassmer 69 ITA19990919 1:47,34
Patrick Zwischenbrugger 70 ITA19990616 1:46,90
Kristin Aichner 235 ITA20000113 1:50,23

26. Niederosterreich 00:01:50,46
Manuel Bauer 13 AUT20000217 1:50,46
Christian Schwarz 14 AUT20000727 1:49,22

Nina Krones 207 AUT19990308 1:50,15

27. Blue & Yellow 00:01:50,66
Axel Hansson 91 SWE19990403 1:50,04

Axel Hoglund 92 SWE19990620 1:50,04
Saga Molin 246 SWE?20001106 1:50,66

28. WBV 2 00:01:51,18
Matisse Jacquemin 31 BEL20000225 1:49,16
Owen Valcke 32 BEL19990514 1:50,06

Sara Beeckmans 216 BEL19991010 1:51,18

29. HUNGARY 2 00:01:51,75
Gergely Hetenyi 61 HUN19990308 1:51,32
Daniel Kovacs 62 HUN19990413 1:51,67

Kata Bukovacz 231 HUN19991130 1:51,75

30. Trek KMC Benelux 00:01:52,03
Louis Decoster 29 BEL20000106 1:50,19
Timo Kielich 30 BEL19990805 1:52,03

Zoe Mulder 215 NED20000923 1:51,88

31. MBC Bar End 00:01:52,19
Rob Gambon 75 NED19990923 1:46,50
Danyck Plas 76 NED19991010 1:52,19

Julia Boschker 238 NED19990813 1:48,01

32. Carerra Team 00:01:52,31
Ibe Braeken 23 BEL20000111 1:51,80
Joppe De Vries 24 NED19991123 1:52,06
Laure Michels 212 BEL20000303 1:52,31
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Time Trial Ranking

Name Bib UCI-Code Time

33. Schwabische Alb 00:01:53,59
Adrian Hummel 57 GER19990526 1:52,35
Raphael Lange 58 GER19991213 1:53,29
Katleen Bock 229 GER19991220 1:53,59

34. Swiss EM Bikers Zirich 00:01:54,26
Maxime Denervaud 85 SuI20000217 1:46,28

Gian Andri Schmid 86 SUI20000606 1:54,26
Michelle Schétti 243 SUI19991012 1:49,92

35. Oberosterreich 00:01:55,43
Julian Leitner 15 AUT19990720 1:54,49
Bernhard Wimmer 16 AUT20000322 1:55,26

Nina Kastner 208 AUT19991216 1:55,43

36. Westaustrian Skinfit Youngsters 00:01:55,69
Kilian Maderegger 21 AUT20000519 1:55,69
Lorenz Oberacher 22 AUT19991111 1:51,44
Pauline Paterno 211 AUT19990212 1:51,22

37. DENMARK 2 00:01:56,32
Mikkel Bertelsen 41 DEN20000214 1:55,82
Niklas Letholm Patino 42 DEN19990731 1:55,54

Lea Fuglsang 221 DEN20000402 1:56,32

38. Team Wallonie 00:01:57,40
Nathan Massoz 27 BEL20001116 1:55,44
Laurenz Rex 28 BEL19991215 1:57,03
Emeline Detilleux 214 BEL19991108 1:57,40

39. Steiermark 00:01:57,85
Valentin Gétzinger 19 AUT20001212 1:56,65
Jakob Schmidt 20 AUT20000520 1:57,85
Milena Bonsting| 210 AUT20000320 1:56,97

40. CROATIA 00:01:59,81
Karlo Brajkovic 33 CR0O19990209 1:59,27
Roko Frzop 34 CR0O20000703 1:59,66

Ema Filipovic 217 CR0O19990107 1:59,81

41. MTB Racing-Team Tirol 00:02:00,31
Dominik Amann 11 AUT19990212 1:55,58

Nino Pesut 12 AUT19990728 1:56,06
Laura Klomp 206 GER20000405 2:00,31

42. MTB Increa 00:02:00,91
Ivan Gelmini 67 ITA20001025 1:56,84
Marco Grassi 68 ITA20000531 1:55,31
Martina Stirano 234 ITA20000815 2:00,91

43. SLOVENIA 1 00:02:01,00
Matevz Govekar 77 SLO20000417 1:56,88
Anze Mihalic 78 SLO19990621 1:58,99

Vita Movrin 239 SLO20000612 2:01,00




2013 UEC European Youth Mountainbike Championships

Time Trial Ranking

Name Bib UCI-Code Time

44. SLOVENIA 2 00:02:01,82
David Ivartnik 79 SLO19990417 2:00,31

Tilen Skala 80 SLO20000213 2:00,81

Ana Movrin 240 SLO19990528 2:01,82

45. Denmark Regional Team 00:02:02,67
Smith Jacob Lunding 43 DEN20000721 2:02,05
Frederik Spangsberg 44 DEN19990728 1:58,67
Sidsel Lindberg 222 DEN20000131 2:02,67

46. ESTONIA 00:02:03,38
Karel-Georg Nomm 45 EST19990420 2:01,38
Karl-Brent Premet 46 EST19990223 2:02,30
Sandy van der Pols 223 NED 2:03,38

47. SLOVAKIA 2 00:02:03,71
Roman Kurnicky 89 SVK20001202 1:52,78
Matus Turosik 90 SVK19990617 1:55,34
Lucia Michalickova 245 SVK19990721 2:03,71
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Time Trial Ranking

Name Bib UCI-Code Time
ulvs

1. Swiss EM Bikers Solothurn 00:01:38,13
Nick Burki 91 SuUI19980905 1:37,09

Jan Eichenberger 92 SUI19970602 1:37,44
Nicole Koller 246 SuUI19970502 1:38,13

2. AUSTRIA 1 00:01:38,17
Armin Embacher 1 AUT19970614 1:38,17
Daniel Schemmel 2 AUT19971111 1:38,03
Katja Neuner 201 AUT19981220 1:38,06

3. GERMANY 00:01:38,25
Maximilian Brandl 54 GER19970625 1:36,62
Robin Hofmann 55 GER19970222 1:35,80
Antonia Daubermann 226 GER19971019 1:38,25

4. ITALY 1 00:01:38,66
Federico Piccolo 63 ITA19981104 1:38,32
Oscar Vairetti 64 ITA19970523 1:37,27
Martina Berta 232 ITA19980325 1:38,66

5. Swedish Trimtex Team 2 00:01:39,35
Emil Hedlund 103 SWE19981112 1:38,14
Fredrik Hoglund 104 SWE19981111 1:38,88

Ida Jansson 252 SWE19980719 1:39,35

6. Bayern 1 00:01:39,63
Alex Bregenzer 46 GER19980722 1:38,52

Timo Holzschuher 47 GER19980330 1:37,35

Lisa Neumdtiller 222 GER19970207 1:39,63

7. SWITZERLAND 2 00:01:39,73
Filippo Colombo 97 SUI19971220 1:39,21
Johan Jakobs 98 SuUI19970301 1:39,33

Sina Frei 249 SuUI19970718 1:39,73

8. ESTONIA 00:01:41,06
Siim Kiskonen 38 EST19970116 1:41,06

Kirill Tarassov 39 EST19970828 1:39,75
Mari-Liis Mottus 218 EST19970828 1:40,93

9. SWITZERLAND 1 00:01:41,58
Vital Albin 95 SuUI19980731 1:40,17
Dario Thoma 96 SuUI19970315 1:40,81

Aline Seitz 248 SuUI19970217 1:41,58

10. Austrian-Danish Friendship Team 00:01:41,83
Simon Andreassen 29 DEN19970930 1:40,51

Emil Oliver Falck Giraldi 30 DEN19970204 1:40,99
Melanie Amann 215 AUT19970224 1:41,83
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11. ITALY 2 00:01:42,12
Davide Aresca 65 ITA19980609 1:41,91
Marco Liporace 66 ITA19970218 1:40,59
Greta Seiwald 233 ITA19970314 1:42,12

12. GREAT BRITAIN 00:01:42,50
Thomas Craig 40 GBR19970801 1:41,17
Calum Magowan 41 GBR19970511 1:42,16

Ffion James 219 GBR19971221 1:42,50

13. Bayern 3 00:01:43,19
Niklas Auanger 50 GER19970919 1:40,88
Lukas Heil3 51 GER19980318 1:42,16

Lia Schriever 224 GER19980209 1:43,19

14. Team Wallonie 00:01:43,36
Pierre De Froidmont 17 BEL19970107 1:43,36
Louis Jamin 18 BEL19970731 1:43,02

Eva Maria Palm 209 BEL19971107 1:43,13

15. Bike2000 - 1 00:01:43,72
Adam Kaspar 25 CZE19980801 1:43,72
Matéj Prudek 26 CZE19970313 1:43,35

Nikol Stockova 213 CZE19970625 1:43,48

16. Sudtirol 2 00:01:43,75
Christian Graf 79 ITA19970328 1:41,75
Klaus Rechenmacher 80 ITA19980911 1:42,64

Lisa Nalter 240 ITA19971105 1:43,75

17. Bike2000 - 2 00:01:44,08
Matyas Krumphanz| 27 CZE19971221 1:44,08
Albert Polacek 28 CZE19980923 1:44,02
Petra Kozelska 214 CZE19981220 1:44,01

18. Granville factory team 00:01:44,50
Vincent Van de Perre 15 BEL19971022 1:44,02
Emile Verhulst 16 BEL19980908 1:44,50

Lize Struyf 208 BEL19980526 1:44,15

19. Pila Bike Project 00:01:44,52
Francesco Bonetto 73 ITA19980124 1:43,34
Filippo Innocenti 74 ITA19970104 1:41,63
Alice Torcianti 237 ITA19980513 1:44,52

20. Team Mat Couture Oberdsterreich 00:01:45,00
Alexander Kaar 13 AUT19981225 1:43,91
David Kneidinger 14 AUT19980407 1:43,13

Julia Zeininger 207 AUT19970602 1:45,00

21. Bike Junior Team powered by milka 00:01:45,12
Daniel Katzmayer 52 AUT19970211 1:44,18
Simon Schneller 53 GER19970502 1:44,65
Felicitas Geiger 225 GER19970106 1:45,12
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22. Bayern 2 00:01:45,15
David Bertsch 48 GER19980830 1:44,78
Jonas Tillges 49 GER19980722 1:42,16
Anna Jakobs 223 GER19971001 1:45,15

23. Swedish Trimtex Team 1 00:01:45,48
Herman Larsson 101 SWE19971015 1:44,79
Jonatan Ostlund 102 SWE19970422 1:43,48
Selma Svarf 251 SWE19970702 1:45,48

24. British-Danish Friendship Team 1 00:01:45,71
Lennart Fuglsang 31 DEN19970717 1:45,64

Ketil Lehm Nordestgaard 32 DEN19970818 1:45,33
Amira Mellor 216 GBR19971022 1:45,71

25. Ost-West-Team 00:01:45,81
Maximilian Steiner 11 AUT19981008 1:44,46
Maximilian Trafella 12 AUT19971106 1:44,26
Selina Wohlgenannt 206 AUT19970107 1:45,81

26. Swiss EM Bikers Bern 00:01:45,82
Tobias Neuhaus 89 SUI19970625 1:39,20
Ursin Spescha 90 SuUI119980411 1:42,03
Ramona Kupferschmied 245 SuUI19981012 1:45,82

27. HUNGARY 00:01:45,88
Attila Valter 59 HUN19980612 1:43,96

Lilla Megyaszai 228 HUN19970702 1:44,31
???? 255 ?7? 1:45,88

28. AUSTRIA 2 00:01:46,12
Kevin Maderegger 3 AUT19970920 1:43,85
Hannes Wohlgenannt 4 AUT19980613 1:44,79
Anna Spielmann 202 AUT19980410 1:46,12

29. Ronchese Omnia Velociraptors 00:01:46,29
Costantino Cesca 75 ITA19980428 1:44,37
Federico Tauceri 76 ITA19980412 1:43,02
Beatrice Prataviera 238 ITA19970814 1:46,29

30. Swiss Regional Team East 00:01:46,35
Ramon Lauener 93 SuUI19971011 1:43,72
Casey South 94 SUI19971016 1:43,85
Michelle Andres 247 SUI19970526 1:46,35

31. Author Team Stupno 00:01:47,02
Petr Matejka 23 CZE19970428 1:46,12
Matej Ouda 24 CZE19970124 1:46,13
Daniela Brezinova 212 CZE19970522 1:47,02

32. British-Danish Friendship Team 2 00:01:47,36
Anton Hagen Badker 33 DEN19980727 1:45,68
Martha Gill 34 GBR19971125 1:47,36
Daniel Bonde Nielsen 35 DEN19970403 1:46,38
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33. ELEVEN Austria Test Team 00:01:48,44
Lorenz Hagen 5 AUT19970126 1:48,44
Fabian Lamprecht 6 AUT19980105 1:46,23
Franziska Egarter 203 AUT19980206 1:47,36

34. Muskelkater Genesis Team 00:01:48,45
Christian Aistleitner 7 AUT19980923 1:46,89
Pascal Hechenberger 8 AUT19970215 1:44,18
Johanna llg 204 AUT19970422 1:48,45

35. MTB Increa 00:01:48,70
Matteo Abate 67 ITA19970312 1:47,77
Federico Mandelli 68 ITA19970125 1:48,27
Martina Guerrera 234 ITA19980710 1:48,70

36. JHB Offroad Holland 00:01:48,84
Jeffrey Huisman 81 NED19980110 1:46,53
Kevin Van de Pols 82 NED19980618 1:45,63

Iris Van de Pol 241 NED19981103 1:48,84

37. MBC Bar End 00:01:49,18
Maikel Kleiboer 83 NED19980228 1:44,86

Lars Van Uum 84 NED19980807 1:47,85
Romy Berends 242 NED19980426 1:49,18

38. 6tzi bike team sudtirol 00:01:49,39
David Elsler 69 ITA19970128 1:47,21
Manuel Zwischenbrugger 70 ITA19970109 1:45,45
Carolin Lutz 235 ITA19980528 1:49,39

39. British-Danish Friendship Team 3 00:01:49,45
Oliver Christiansen 36 DEN19980818 1:48,01
Kristian Pejs Jensen 37 DEN19970731 1:48,47
Twisk Abi Van 217 GBR19970301 1:49,45

40. Akershus 00:01:49,69
Andreas Magnussen 85 NOR19980716 1:48,16

Eirik Pettersen 86 NOR19970821 1:46,99

Tina Knutsmoen 243 NOR19980519 1:49,69

41. Scottish Cycling 00:01:50,02
Mark Maguire 42 GBR19970711 1:49,56
Tobias Peterstorfer 43 AUT19981019 1:49,50
Erika Allen 220 GBR19971116 1:50,02

42. SIRIUS X-ICE Team 00:01:50,77
Toni Partheymiiller 56 GER19970104 1:48,55
Pascal Vogl| 57 GER19970118 1:41,52
Marina Partheymuiller 227 GER19980926 1:50,77

43. IRISH YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SQUAD 2 00:01:52,33
Patrick Michel 60 IRL19970111 1:47,43
Shannon Buller 229 IRL19980121 1:52,33
James Curry 230 IRL19971230 1:51,63
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44. Team Bicycles 00:01:52,62
Lewis Champion 44 GBR19970810 1:47,39
Frazer Clacherty 45 GBR19970810 1:49,46
Sarah Lomas 221 GBR19970807 1:52,62

45. ASD Superbike Team 00:01:52,67
Alessio Agostinelli 61 ITA19971119 1:52,20
Giovanni Quaini 62 ITA19970927 1:50,95
Angela Campanari 231 ITA19971111 1:52,67

46. TURKEY 2 00:01:55,01
Ogushan Tiryaki 107 TUR19981106 1:46,65
Tayyip Uz 108 TUR19980705 1:50,15
Mesude Senol 254 TUR19970101 1:55,01

47. TURKEY 1 00:01:55,02
Emre Ceviker 105 TUR19970601 1:47,86

Ali Berkay Dogan 106 TUR19970606 1:52,29
Ayse Cakir 253 TUR19970813 1:55,02

48. Niederdsterreich 00:01:56,01
Florian Reisenbauer 9 AUT19970408 1:54,85
Maximilian Ribarich 10 AUT19971127 1:55,50
Judith Markon 205 AUT19980205 1:56,01

49. WBV 1 00:02:01,34
Andries Baert 19 BEL19970202 2:01,34

Niels Derveaux 20 BEL19970317 2:00,05

Lotte Van Thillo 210 BEL19980428 1:56,58

50. Pila Bike Planet 00:02:03,93
Davide Barbero 71 ITA19970803 1:56,02
Federico Fiori 72 ITA19981006 2:01,25
Sofia Fiori 236 ITA19970313 2:03,93

51. SLOVENIA 00:02:17,70
Blaz Govekar 87 SLO19980528 2:00,11

Bajc Miha Tratnik 88 SLO19970204 2:17,47

Eva Jagodic 244 SLO19980711 2:17,70

52. CROATIA 00:02:23,39
Filip Tomas 21 CR0O19971025 2:18,99
Marin Zorko 22 CR0O19970803 2:18,16

Dea Pavicic 211 CRO0O19970527 2:23,39

53. Sudtirol 1 00:02:28,91
Moritz Plaikner 77 ITA19970816 2:02,43
Roland Thurner 78 ITA19980404 2:28,91

Nina Jocher 239 ITA19980217 2:05,93
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